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@ Select a sturdy, well-ventilated, dust-free area, away from direct sunlight to position the product.

@ Choisissez un support solide et un endroit propre, bien aéré et a l'abri du rayonnement direct du soleil pour placer votre produit.
@ Stellen Sie das Gerat an einem stabilen, gut durchliifteten und staubfreien Ort auf, der nicht direktem Sonnenlicht ausgesetzt ist.
o Posizionare il prodotto in un'area piana, ben ventilata, priva di polvere e lontana dalla luce diretta del sole.

@ Busque una superficie sélida en un lugar bien ventilado, sin polvo y alejado de la luz solar directa para colocar el producto.
@ M36epeTe cTabunHo, [o6pe NPOBETPSABAHO M HE3aNpaLUeHo MACTO, BCTPaHM OT Npsika CibHYeBa CBET/IMHA, KbAETO Aa N0oCTaBUTe NPUHTEPA.
0 Seleccioneu una superficie solida, ben ventilada, sense pols i allunyada de la llum directa del sol per situar el producte.

® Proizvod postavite na ¢vrstu povrSinu do koje ne dopire izravno suncevo svjetlo u dobro prozratenom prostoru bez prasine.
@ Pro umisténi produktu vyberte stabilni, dobie vétrany a bezprasny prostor mimo dosah pfimého slunecniho svétla.

@ Placer produktet i et stabilt, godt udluftet, stavfrit omrade uden direkte sollys.

@ Plaats het apparaat op een stevige, goed geventileerde, stofvrije plek uit direct zonlicht.

@ Valige toote paigutamiseks tugev pind hasti ventileeritud tolmuvabas ning otsese pdikesevalguse eest kaitstud alas.

a Sijoita laite tukevalle alustalle pélyttémaan paikkaan, johon aurinko ei paista suoraan ja jossa on hyva ilmanvaihto.

a TomoBetrote To MPOIOV O€ Eva oTaBEPO onpEio, o€ KXAK xepPL{OPEVO XWPO XWPIE OKOVN KAl HOKPLK aTTd TO GPECO NALOKO WG,
m A késziiléket massziv, jol szell6z6, pormentes helyen allitsa fel, és ne tegye ki kdzvetlen napfény hatasanak.

® OHimMIi 6epiK, XaKCbl XKeNnAeTineTiH, LWAHCbI3, KYH CayNeci Tikenen TYCNENTIH XXepre OpHaTbIHbI3.

m Novietojiet iekartu stabila, labi ventiléta vieta, kur nav puteklu un tieSu saules staru.

o Gaminj padékite ant tvirto pagrindo gerai ventiliuojamoje, nedulkétoje vietoje, kuri biity atokiau nuo tiesioginiy saulés spinduliy.
@ Plasser produktet i et stabilt, stgvfritt omrade med god ventilasjon og utenfor direkte sollys.

Do umieszczenia produktu wybierz solidne, dobrze wentylowane i pozbawione kurzu miejsce, gdzie urzadzenie nie bedzie wystawione
na bezposrednie dziatanie promieni stonecznych.

o Escolha um local firme, bem ventilado, sem poeira e longe da exposicdo direta a luz do sol para instalar o dispositivo.

@ Pentru a amplasa produsul, alegeti un loc stabil, bine ventilat si fara praf, ferit de lumina directd a soarelui.

@ BbibepuTe AN yCTaHOBKM YCTPOWCTBA XOPOLLIO NPOBETPMBAEMOE HENMbIIbHOE MeCTo, He A0MNYCKatoLLee NonaaaHNa NPAMbIX CONMHEYHbIX NyYei.
@ Uredaj postavite na stabilnu podlogu u prostoriji sa dobrom ventilacijom i bez prasine, na mestu na koje ne dopire direktna sunc¢eva svetlost.
0 Zariadenie umiestnite na stabilnom, dobre vetranom a bezpraSnom mieste, na ktoré nedopada priame slne¢né svetlo.

o Izdelek postavite na trdno povrsino v dobro prezra¢evanem in ¢istem prostoru, ki ni izpostavljen neposredni soncni svetlobi.

@ Placera produkten pa en stadig, dammfri yta med god ventilation och undvik direkt solljus.

® Uriinii yerlestirmek icin dogrudan giines isigindan uzak, saglam, iyi havalandirilan ve tozsuz bir yer secin.

BcTaHoBntoViTE NPUCTPIl Ha CTiMKiM NOBEPXHIi Yy A06pe NPOBITPHOBAHOMY 1 HE3anuNIeHOMY MicLi, 3aXMLLeHOMY Bif, NOTPaNISHHSA MPAMUX
COHAIYHUX NPOMEHIB.
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Remove all tape and packing material from outside the product. Open all doors and paper trays, and remove all tape, orange plastic tray
inserts, and other packing material from inside the product.

® Retirez le ruban adhésif et les matériaux d'emballage présents a l'extérieur du produit. Ouvrez toutes les portes d'acces, retirez tout le ruban
adhésif, les inserts en plastique orange dans les bacs et tout autre matériau d'emballage a l'intérieur de l'appareil.

@ Entfernen Sie alle Klebestreifen und das Verpackungsmaterial auBen am Gerat. Offnen Sie alle Klappen und Papierficher, und entfernen
Sie alle Klebestreifen, die orangefarbenen Transporteinsdtze aus Kunststoff sowie anderes Verpackungsmaterial im Gerat.

o Rimuovere tutto il nastro e il materiale di imballaggio dal prodotto. Aprire tutti gli sportelli e i vassoi della carta, rimuovere completamente
il nastro, gli inserti del vassoio in plastica color arancione e il resto del materiale di imballaggio dall'interno del prodotto.

o Retire toda la cinta y el material de embalaje del producto. Abra todas las puertas y bandejas de papel, y retire toda la cinta, las inserciones
de las bandejas de plastico de color naranja y cualquier otro material de embalaje que haya en el interior del producto.

@ OTCTpaHETe BCUYKU NEHTU U ONAKOBBYEH MaTepUuan OoT BbHLUHATA CTPpaHa Ha NpoAayKTa. OTBODETE BCUYKHU BPATUYKUN U TaBU 3a XapTUA, KakTo
1 BCUYKU NEHTU, OPaH>XeBU N1aCTMAaCOBU BJTOXKKU B TaBUTE 3a XapTua U Apyrn onakoBb4yHU MaTepuanu oT BbTPELLHOCTTa Ha NPoAyKTa.

Traieu tota la cinta i tot el material d'embalatge del producte. Obriu totes les portes i les safates de paper, i traieu tota la cinta, les insercions
de les safates de plastic de color taronja i altres materials d'embalatge que trobeu a l'interior del producte.

Skinite sve trake i ambalazu s vanjske strane proizvoda. Otvorite sva vratasca i ladice za papir te izvadite sve trake, narancaste plasti¢ne
umetke za ladice i drugu ambalazu iz unutradnjosti proizvoda.



Z vnéjsi strany produktu odstrarte vSechny pasky a balici material. Oteviete vSechna dvirka a zasobniky papiru a z vnitini strany produktu
odstrante vSechny pasky, oranZové plastové vlozky do zasobniku a dalsi balici material.

Fjern al tape og indpakningsmateriale uden om produktet. Abn alle lager og bakker, og fjern al tape, orange plastikbakkeindlaeg og andet
indpakningsmateriale inden i produktet.

Verwijder de tape en het verpakkingsmateriaal aan de buitenkant van het product. Open alle kleppen en papierladen en verwijder alle tape,
oranje inzetstukken en ander verpakkingsmateriaal uit het apparaat.

Eemaldage toote (imbert kdik kleeplindid ja pakkematerjal. Avage kdik luugid ja paberialused ning eemaldage toote sisemusest kdik teibid,
alustel olevad oranzid kileribad ja muu pakkematerjal.

Poista laitteen ymparilta kaikki teippi ja pakkausmateriaali. Avaa kaikki luukut ja paperilokerot. Poista kaikki teippi, oranssit muoviset taytteet
lokeroista ja muu pakkausmateriaali laitteen sisalta.

Adapgate OAEC TIC TOUVIEC KL TO UAIKK GUOKEUROING ot TO EWTEPLKO TOU TTPOIOVTOC. AvoiETe OAEC TIC BUPEC Kot TOUC dioKOUC XpTLOU Kol
adaLPETTE OAEC TIG TALVIEC, TLC TOPTOKAAL TAGOTIKEC TAIVIEG TTOU Eiva TOTOBETNUEVEG OTOUC BiOKOUC KOt T UTTOAOLITO UALKG CUOKEUNGLNG
OTO TO E0WTEPIKG TOU TTPOIOVTOC.

Tavolitson el minden ragasztdszalagot és csomagoléanyagot a termék kiilsejérdl. Nyisson ki minden ajtot és papirtalcat, majd tavolitson
el minden ragasztdszalagot, narancssarga mlanyag talcabetétet és mas csomagoldanyagot a termék belsejébdl.

OHIMHIH, CbIPTbIHAOA¥FbI 6ap11b||< Tacnanap MeH opayblilw matepuangapibl anbin TaCTaHbl3. EapﬂbIK ECiKTED MEH Kafa3 HayanapbiH awbin, BHIMHiH,
ilwiHperi 6aprIK Tacnanap, KbI3fbINIT Capbl N/1aCTUK Haya TBCEM,D,Epi MeH 6acka oa Oopayblill MaTepuangapibl anbin TacTaHbis.

Nonemiet no iekartas visas lentes un iepakojuma materialus, kas ir piestiprinati iekartas arpuseé. Atveriet visus vakus un papira paplates
un iznemiet no izstradajuma iekSpuses visas lentes, oranzos plastmasas paplates ieliktnus un citus iepakojuma materialus.

Nuimkite visas gaminio iSoréje esancias juosteles ir pakavimo medziagas. Atidarykite visas dureles ir popieriaus déklus, nuimkite visas
juosteles, oranzinius plastikinius dékly jdéklus ir kitas gaminio iSoréje esancias pakavimo medziagas.

@ Fjern all tape og emballasje fra utsiden av produktet. Apne alle deksler og papirskuffer, og fjern all tape, oransje plastskuffeinnsatser og annen
emballasje fra innsiden av produktet.

Usun wszelkie tasmy i materiaty zabezpieczajgce z obudowy urzadzenia. Otworz wszystkie pokrywy i podajniki, usun tasme, pomaranczowe
plastikowe wktadki w podajnikach i pozostate materiaty pakunkowe z wnetrza produktu.

@ Remova todas as fitas e materiais de embalagem da parte exterior do produto. Abra todas as portas e bandejas de papel e remova todas
as fitas, os insertos plasticos de cor laranja nas bandejas e quaisquer materiais de embalagem no interior do produto.

indepértati benzile si materialele de ambalare de pe produs. Deschideti toate usile si tavile si indepértati toate benzile, insertiile portocalii
din plastic ale tavilor si alte materiale de ambalare din interiorul produsului.

Y6epute BCe NEHTbI M YNAaKOBOYHbIN MaTepHan C BHELLHEN CTOPOHbI ycTpoicTBa. OTKpoliTe Bce ABEPLbI M JIOTKK, y6epuTe BCe NEHTDI,
OpaH>eBble NIACTUKOBbIE BCTABKM U APYrie yNakoBOYHbIE MaTEPUaribl U3 BHYTPEHHEN YacTh YCTPOMCTBA.

Uklonite lepljivu traku i kompletan materijal pakovanja sa proizvoda. Otvorite sva vrata i fioke za papir i uklonite sve lepljive trake, narandzaste
plasti¢ne umetke za fioke i ostali materijal pakovanja iz unutrasnjosti uredaja.

Odstrante vSetky pasky a baliaci material z vonkajSej strany zariadenia. Otvorte vSetky dvierka a zasobniky na papier a odstrante pasky,
oranzové plastové vlozky v zasobnikoch a zvySny baliaci material vo vnutri zariadenia.

Odstranite ves trak in embalazo z zunanjosti izdelka. Odprite vsa vratca in pladnje in odstranite ves trak, oranzne plasti¢ne vstavke na pladnjih
in drugo embalazo iz notranjosti izdelka.

Ta bort all tejp och allt férpackningsmaterial fran produktens utsida. Oppna alla luckor och pappersfack och ta bort all tejp, orangefirgade
plastinlagg och annat forpackningsmaterial fran produktens insida.

Uriiniin dis yiiziindeki bant ve ambalaj malzemelerinin tamamini ¢ikarin. Tiim kapaklari ve kadit tepsileri acin, iiriiniin icindeki bant, turuncu
plastik tepsi materyalleri ve diger ambalaj malzemelerinin tamamini ¢ikarin.

Bupaanitb yci cTPiukKM Ta NakyBanbHi MaTepiany 3 30BHILLHbOT YaCTUHU NPUCTPORD. BigkpuiiTe yci ABepusATa Ta TOTKKU ANS nanepy i BUAanitb
yCi CTPiYKM, NOMapaHyeBi NNACTUMKOBI BCTABKM B NOTKaX, @ TAKOX iHLLI NakyBasibHi MaTepianu 3 cepeanHU NPUCTPOR.
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@ If you are connecting to a network, connect the network cable now. Caution! Do not connect the USB cable now.

® Si vous vous connectez a un réseau, branchez le cable réseau maintenant. Attention ! Ne connectez pas le cable USB pour le moment.

Wenn Sie das Gerat mit einem Netzwerk verbinden madchten, schlieRen Sie das Netzwerkkabel jetzt an. Achtung! SchlielRen Sie das USB-Kabel
nicht sofort an.

o Se ci si connette a unarete, collegare orail cavo di rete. Attenzione: Non collegare il cavo USB ora.

o Si se esta conectando a una red, conecte ahora el cable de red. Precaucion: No conecte todavia el cable USB.

@ Axo ce cBbp3BaTE KbM MpEXa, CBbpPXXeTe MpexoBus Kaben cera. Baumanue! He cebp3saiite cera USB kabena cera.

0 Si us connecteu a una xarxa, connecteu el cable de xarxa ara. Precaucié: no connecteu encara el cable USB.

® Ako se spajate na mrezu, sada prikljucite mrezni kabel. Oprez! Nemojte sad prikljucivati USB kabel.

@ Pokud budete produkt chtit pripaojit k siti, pfipojte sitovy kabel. Pozor! Kabel USB nyni nepfipojujte.

@ Hvis du opretter forbindelse til et netvaerk, skal du tilslutte netveaerkskablet nu. Advarsel! Du ma ikke tilslutte USB-kablet nu.
0 Sluit de netwerkkabel nu aan als u verbinding wilt maken met een netwerk. Let op! Sluit de USB-kabel nu nog niet aan.
@ Kui loote {ihenduse vdrguga, iihendage niitid vérgukaabel. Ettevaatust! Arge praegu USB-kaablit {ihendage.

a Jos haluat muodostaa verkkoyhteyden, liita verkkokaapeli nyt. Muistutus! Al3 liita USB-kaapelia viel.

Edv TIpOKELTON VX GUVOETETE TO TIPOIOV 0€ HiKTuOo, cUVOEDTE To KaAwdIo SiktUou twpa. Mposoxi! Mnv cuvoéoste to KaAwdio USB
o€ auth tn ddon.

® Ha halézathoz csatlakozik, csatlakoztassa most a haldzati kabelt. Figyelem! Még ne csatlakoztassa az USB-kabelt!

@ Erep >xenire KocbincaHpi3, xeninik kabenbai Kasip xanraHpi3. Eckeprty! USB kabeniH Kasip >kanfamaHbi3.

m Ja veidojat savienojumu ar tiklu, tagad pievienojiet tikla kabeli. Uzmanibu! Pagaidam nepievienojiet USB kabeli.

o Jei reikia jungtis prie tinklo, dabar prijunkite tinklo kabelj. Démesio! Dabar neprijunkite USB kabelio.

@ Koble til nettverkskabelen na hvis du skal koble til et nettverk. Forsiktig! Ikke koble til USB-kabelen na.

o Jesli zamierzasz podtaczyc¢ urzadzenie do sieci, podtacz teraz kabel sieciowy. Uwaga: Nie nalezy podtaczac jeszcze kabla USB.
@ Se for conecta-lo em rede, conecte o cabo de rede agora. Cuidado! N3o conecte o cabo USB agora.

@ Daca va conectati la o retea, conectati acum cablul de retea. Atentie! Nu conectati deocamdatad cablul USB.

@ Ecnu ycTpoincTBO NOAKNHOYAETCS K NIOKANIbHOM CeTH, NoACoeanHUTE ceTeBoM Kabenb ceityac. OctopoxHo! He noncoeauHsinte USB-kabenb.
@ Ako se povezujete sa mrezom, sada povezite mrezni kabl. Oprez! Nemojte odmah povezati USB kabl.

0 Ak zariadenie budete pripajat do siete, pripojte sietovy kabel teraz. Upozornenie: Teraz nepripajajte kabel USB.

e Ce boste izdelek povezali z omreZjem, zdaj priklju¢ite omrezni kabel. Pozor! Kabla USB ge ne prikljucite.

@ Om du ansluter till ett ndtverk ska du ansluta natverkskabeln nu. Varning! Anslut inte USB-kabeln nu.

@ Bir aga baglaniyorsaniz ag kablosunu simdi baglayin. Dikkat! USB kablosunu simdi baglamayin.

® AKLLI0 BM BCTAHOBIHOETE MepeXXeBe 3'€qHaHHSA, Nia’egHanTe MepexxeBuii Kabenb. YBara! He nig’egHyiite nokn USB-kabenb.
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@ 1. Connect the power cable between the product and a grounded ac outlet. 2. Turn on the product. 3. On the control panel, set the language,
the date/time format, and the time zone.

NOTE: For advanced configuration of network-connected products, see the User Guide on the product CD.

CAUTION: Make sure your power source is adequate for the product voltage rating. The voltage rating is on the product label. The product uses
either 100-127 Vac or 220-240 Vac and 50/60 Hz. To prevent damage to the product, use only the power cable that is provided with

the product.

1. Connectez le cable d'alimentation entre le produit et une prise secteur avec mise a la terre. 2. Mettez le produit sous tension. 3. Sur le
panneau de commande, définissez la langue, le format de date/heure et le fuseau horaire.

REMARQUE : Pour la configuration avancée de produits connectés au réseau, consultez le Manuel de l'utilisateur sur le CD du produit.
ATTENTION : Vérifiez que la source d’alimentation électrique est adéquate pour la tension nominale du produit. Cette tension nominale est
indiquée sur l'étiquette du produit. Le produit utilise 100-127 volts c.a. ou 220-240 volts c.a. et 50/60 Hz. Afin d'éviter d'endommager le
produit, utilisez uniquement le cordon d'alimentation fourni avec le produit.

1. Verbinden Sie das Netzkabel mit dem Gerat und einer geerdeten Steckdose mit Wechselspannung. 2. Schalten Sie das Gerat ein. 3. Stellen
Sie im Bedienfeld die Sprache, das Datum-/Zeitformat und die Zeitzone ein.

HINWEIS: Informationen {iber die erweiterte Konfiguration von Netzwerkgeraten erhalten Sie im Benutzerhandbuch auf der Produkt-CD.
VORSICHT: Stellen Sie sicher, dass lhre Stromquelle fiir die Betriebsspannung des Gerats geeignet ist. Die Betriebsspannung finden Sie auf dem
Gerateetikett. Das Gerat arbeitet mit 100-127 V Wechselspannung oder mit 220-240 V Wechselspannung und 50/60 Hz. Um Schaden am Gerat
zu vermeiden, sollten Sie ausschlieBlich das Netzkabel verwenden, das im Lieferumfang des Gerats enthalten ist.

1. Collegare il cavo di alimentazione del prodotto a una presa CA con messa a terra. 2. Accendere il prodotto. 3. Sul pannello di controllo,
impostare la lingua, il formato di data/ora e il fuso orario.

NOTA: Per la configurazione avanzata di prodotti connessi in rete, vedere la Guida utente nel CD del prodotto.

ATTENZIONE: Accertarsi che la fonte di alimentazione sia adeguata alla tensione del prodotto specificata sulla relativa etichetta. Il prodotto
utilizza 100-127 Vca oppure 220-240 Vca e 50/60 Hz. Per evitare di danneggiare il prodotto, utilizzare solo il cavo di alimentazione fornito
in dotazione.

1. Conecte el cable de alimentacion al producto y a un enchufe de CA con toma de tierra. 2. Encienda el producto. 3. En el panel de control,
establezca el idioma, el formato de fecha y hora y la zona horaria.

NOTA: Para obtener informacién acerca de la configuracién avanzada de los productos conectados en red, consulte la Guia del usuario que se
encuentra en el CD del producto.

PRECAUCION: Asegurese de que la fuente de alimentacion es adecuada para el voltaje del producto. La especificacion del voltaje se encuentra
en la etiqueta del producto. El producto utiliza 100-127 VCA 0 220-240 VCA y 50/60 Hz. Para evitar dafios al producto, utilice solo el cable de
alimentacion que se proporciona con él.

1. CBbpXkeTe 3axpaHBaLLMa Kaben Mexay NpUHTepa U 3a3eMeH NPOMEHNIMBOTOKOB KOHTAKT. 2. BkntoueTe npoaykTa. 3. Ha naHena 3a
ynpasneHue 3aaaliTte e3unka, GopMaT 3a AaTta/yac M yacosa 30Ha.

3ABEJNIEXXKA: 3a pa3wumpeHo KoHPUrypupaHe Ha NpoAYyKTH, CBbP3aHu C MpeXa, BUXTe ,,PbKoBOACTBO 3a NOTPe6buTens” Ha KOMNAKTAUCKA Ha
npoAayKTa.

BHMMAHME: YBepeTe ce, ye 3aXpaHBAHETO BM € NOAX0AALL0 32 HOMUHANTHOTO HaNpeXkeHue Ha NpuHTepa. HOMMHANHOTO HanpeXeHue e
yKa3aHo BbpXy Tabesnkarta Ha npuHTepa. NpuHTepbT u3nonssa 100-127 V unmn 220-240 V 1 50/60 Hz. 3a fa npenoTepaTMTe NOBpeAa Ha
NPUHTEPA, M3M0N3BalTe CaMo 3aXpaHBaLLMA Kaben, 0,OCTaBeH C NpoAyKTa.



1. Endolleu el cable d'alimentacio al producte i a una presa de CA connectada a terra. 2. Engegueu el producte. 3. Al tauler de control, establiu
l'idioma, el format de la data i l'hora, i la zona horaria.

NOTA: per informar-vos de la configuracié avancada dels productes connectats a la xarxa, veieu la guia de l'usuari del CD del producte.
PRECAUCIO: assegureu-vos que la font d'energia és adequada per a la tensié nominal del producte. EL limit de tensié apareix a letiqueta

del producte. El producte fa servir 100-127 VCA 0 220-240 VCA i 50/60 Hz. Per evitar fer malbé el producte, feu servir només el cable
d'alimentacié que s'hiinclou.

1. Pomocu kabela za napajanje prikljucite uredaj u elektri¢nu uti¢nicu s uzemljenjem. 2. Ukljucite proizvod. 3. Na upravljatkoj ploci postavite
jezik, format datuma/vremena i vremensku zonu.

NAPOMENA: Za naprednu konfiguraciju mrezno povezanih uredaja pogledajte upute za uporabu na CD-u uredaja.

OPREZ: Provjerite odgovara li izvor napajanja specifikacijama za napon uredaja. Specifikacija za napon nalazi se na naljepnici uredaja.

Uredaj koristi struju napona 100 - 127 Vac ili 220 - 240 Vac pri 50/60 Hz. Kako ne biste ostetili uredaj, upotrebljavajte samo kabel za napajanje

koji je isporucen uz ureda;.

1. Zapojte napajeci kabel mezi produkt a uzemnénou zasuvku sttidavého proudu. 2. Zapnéte produkt. 3. Nastavte na ovladacim panelu jazyk,

format data/¢asu a ¢asové pasmo.

POZNAMKA: Pokyny k rozéitené konfiguraci produkt( pripojenych k siti nalezenete v pfiru¢ce uzivatele na disku CD produktu.

UPOZORNENI: Zkontrolujte, zda parametry zdroje napéti odpovidaji jmenovitému napéti zafizeni. Jmenovité napéti naleznete na étitku
produktu. Tento produkt vyuziva bud 100-127 V stf., nebo 220-240 V stt. pfi 50/60 Hz. Pouzivejte pouze napajeci kabel dodany s produktem,

jinak mize dojit k poskozeni produktu.

@ 1. Tilslut netledningen mellem produktet og en stikkontakt med jordforbindelse. 2. Teend for produktet. 3. Pa kontrolpanelet skal du indstille
sproget, dato- og tidsformater og tidszonen.
BEMZRK: Hvis du gnsker oplysninger om avanceret konfiguration af netvaerkstilsluttede produkter, kan du se brugervejledningen
pa produkt-cd'en.
ADVARSEL: Sgrg for, at stramforsyningen svarer til produktets spaendingsangivelse. Spandingsangivelsen findes pa produktetiketten.
Produktet bruger enten 100-127 V eller 220-240 V og 50/60 Hz. Hvis du vil forhindre beskadigelse af produktet, skal du kun bruge den

netledning, der fulgte med produktet.

¢ 1. Sluit het netsnoer aan op het apparaat en steek de stekker in een geaard stopcontact. 2. Schakel het apparaat in. 3. Stel op het
bedieningspaneel de taal, de datum-/tijdsindeling en de tijdzone in.
OPMERKING: Zie de gebruikershandleiding op de product-cd voor geavanceerde configuratie van producten die op een netwerk zijn

aangesloten.
LET OP: Controleer of uw voedingsbron geschikt is voor het voltage van het product. U vindt het voltage op het productetiket. Het apparaat

werkt op 100-127 V of 220-240 V wisselstroom en 50/60 Hz. Gebruik alleen het bij het apparaat geleverde netsnoer om schade aan het
apparaat te voorkomen.

@ 1. Uhendage toitekaabel toote ja maandatud vahelduvvoolupistiku vahele. 2. Liilitage toode sisse. 3. Mdarake juhpaneelil keel ja kuup&eva/
kellaaja vorming ning ajavéond.
MARKUS. Vérguiihendusega toodete tapsema konfigureerimise kohta vt teavet toote CD-1 olevast kasutusjuhendist.
ETTEVAATUST! Veenduge, et teie vooluallikas on seadme pingeklassile sobiv. Pingeklass on kirjas seadme margisel. Toode todtab
vahelduvvooluga pingel 100-127 V vdi 220-240 V ja sagedusel 50/60 Hz. Toote kahjustuste valtimiseks kasutage ainult tootega

kaasas olevat toitejuhet.



a 1. Liita virtajohto laitteeseen ja maadoitettuun pistorasiaan. 2. Kytke laitteeseen virta. 3. Maarita ohjauspaneelissa kieli, pdivamaaran ja ajan

muoto ja aikavydhyke.

HUOMAUTUS: Tietoja verkkoon liitettdvien laitteiden lisdasetuksista on laitteen mukana toimitetulla CD-levylla olevassa kdyttdoppaassa.
MUISTUTUS: Tarkista, ettd virtaldhteen jannite on laitteelle sopiva. Laitteelle sopiva jannite on merkitty laitteen tarraan tai tyyppikilpeen.
Laitteen kdyttama jannite on joko 100-127 V tai 220-240 V ja 50/60 Hz. Al4 kiytd muuta kuin laitteen mukana toimitettua virtajohtoa.
Muutoin laite voi vahingoittua.

e 1. Zuvdéote 1o KaAwAdL0 TPoP0odOoaiag aTo MPOIdV Kot OE pLa YELwPEVN TTPila eVOAAXCOOEVOU PEUPNTOC. 2. Evepyorotiate To mpoiov. 3. Ztov

mivokar eEAEyX0U, 0pioTe TN YAWOOW, T Hopdr NUEPOUNVIAG/WPC Kot T {wvn WPaC.

ZHMEIQZH: Na tn Stepopdwaon yio poxwpnHEVOUC TPoidvIwy cuvdedepévwy oe diktuo, avatpé€te otov 06nyo xpriong oto CD tou mpoidvtoc.
MPOZOXH: BeBouwbeite 011 n mnyn tpododoacing eivo KATAAANAN YLX TNV OVOUXOTIKA TLHA TRONG TOU TPOIOVTOC. H OVOPOOTIKA TIHr T&oNg
avaypadETaL GTNV ETIKETK TOU TTPOidvToC. To mpoiov Xpnotporolsi tean 100-127 Vac } 220-240 Vac kot 50/60 Hz. Mo va armotpéPete tv
mPOKANGoN BAGBNC 0To TTPOIdV, XPNOLUOTIOLEITE NTOKAELOTIKX TO KXAWSLO TPOP0OOGinG MOU TIHPEXETAL LIE TO TTPOLOV.

® 1. Csatlakoztassa a tapkabelt a késziilékhez és egy foldelt fali aljzathoz. 2. Kapcsolja be a késziiléket. 3. Adja meg a kezelépanelen a nyelv,

a datum-/id6formatum és az id6zéna beallitasat.

MEGJEGYZES: A halozathoz csatlakozo késziilékek specialis konfiguracios lehetdségeirdl a késziilékhez mellékelt CD-n talalhaté Hasznalati
Uutmutato nyujt tajékoztatast.

VIGYAZAT: Ellendrizze, hogy a késziilék tapellatasa megfelel-e a késziilék fesziiltségbesorolasanak. A fesziiltségbesorolas a késziilék
termékcimkéjén talalhatd. A késziilék miikodéséhez 100-127 V valtakozo fesziiltség vagy 220-240 V véltakozo fesziiltség és 50/60 Hz
szilkséges. A késziilék karosodasanak elkeriilése érdekében csak a késziilékhez mellékelt tapkabelt hasznalja a késziilékkel.

1. BHiMAI KyaT CbIMbl apKbifibl XXEPre KOCbINFaH aiHbIManbl TOK PO3eTKaCbIHA XanfaHbi3. 2. OHIMAI KOcbIHbI3. 3. backapy TakTacbiHAa Tingi,
KYH/YaKbIT NiLLIMiH XX3He YyakbIT 6enaeyiH OpHaTbIHbI3.

ECKEPTIE. Xenire KoCblFaH 6HiMAepAiH KEHEUTINreH KOHPUrypaumacbiH OHIMHIH, biKLIaM guckiciHaeri ManpganaHywbl HYCKaynbiFbIHAH
KapaHbl3.

ECKEPTV. KyaT Ke3i 8HiMHiH, KepHeyiHe CalKkec KeneTiHiH TekcepiHi3. KepHey MerLuepi eHiMHiH, XancbipMmacbiHaa kepceTineai. BHimae 100-127
B Hemece 220-240 B aitHbIManbl ToK xaHe 50/60 Iy, xuinik naiganaHbinagbl. OHIM 3aKbiMaaH6aybl YLUiH, TEK OHbIMeH 6ipre 6epinreH kyat
CbIMbIH NaNpanaHbIHbI3.

1. Pievienojiet baroSanas kabeli iekartai un iezemétai mainstravas kontaktligzdai. 2. leslédziet iekartu. 3. Vadibas paneliiestatiet valodu,
datuma un laika formatu un laika joslu.

PIEZIME. Informaciju par tiklam pievienotu iekartu papildu konfiguré$anu skatiet iekartas kompaktdiska ietvertaja lietotaja rokasgramata.
UZMANIBU! Parliecinieties, ka stravas avots atbilst iekartas nominalajam spriegumam. Nominalais spriegums noradits produkta uzlimé.
lekartai nepieciesama 100-127 V vai 220-240 V mainstrava ar 50/60 Hz frekvenci. Lai nesabojatu iekartu, izmantojiet tikai iekartas
komplektacija ieklauto baroSanas kabeli.

1. Maitinimo laidu gaminj prijunkite prie jzeminto kintamosios srovés elektros lizdo. 2. Jjunkite gaminj. 3. Valdymo pulte nustatykite kalba,
datos / laiko formata ir laiko juosta.

PASTABA. Informacijos apie iSpléstine prie tinklo jungiamy gaminiy konfiglracijg zr. gaminio kompaktiniame diske esan¢iame vartotojo vadove.
|SPEJIMAS! [sitikinkite, kad maitinimo $altinis atitinka gaminio nominaliaja jtampa. Nominalioji jtampa nurodyta gaminio etiketéje. Gaminys
naudoja 100-127 V kintamosios srovés arba 220-240 V kintamosios srovés jtampg (50 / 60 Hz). Kad nepazeistuméte gaminio, naudokite tik su
gaminiu pateiktg maitinimo laida.



@ 1. Koble stramledningen til produktet og et jordet stramuttak. 2. Sl pa produktet. 3. Pa kontrollpanelet angir du sprak, dato-/tidsformat og
tidssone.
MERK: For avansert konfigurasjon av nettverkstilkoblede produkter kan du se brukerhandboken pa produkt-CD-en.
FORSIKTIG: Kontroller at stramkilden passer for produktets spenningsniva. Spenningsnivaet vises pa produktetiketten. Produktet bruker enten
100-127 volt eller 220-240 volt og 50/60 Hz. Bruk bare stramledningen som fglger med produktet, slik at du ikke skader produktet.

o 1. Podtacz przewod zasilajacy urzadzenia do uziemionego gniazdka pragdu zmiennego. 2. Wigcz urzadzenie. 3. Na panelu sterowania ustaw
jezyk, format daty/godziny oraz strefe czasowa.
UWAGA: Zobacz podrecznik User Guide (instrukcja obstugi) na ptycie CD dotgczonej do produktu, aby dowiedzie¢ sie na temat zaawansowanej
konfiguracji urzagdzen podtaczanych do Internetu.
PRZESTROGA: Upewnij sie, ze Zzrddto zasilania spetnia wymagania specyfikacji urzadzenia. Specyfikacje dotyczace napiecia znajdujg sie na
etykiecie produktu. Produkt wymaga napiecia 100-127 V (prad zmienny) lub 220-240 V (prad zmienny) i czestotliwosci 50/60 Hz. Aby uniknaé
uszkodzenia urzadzenia, nalezy stosowac przewod zasilajacy dotaczony do urzadzenia.

@ 1. Conecte o cabo de alimentacdo no dispositivo e em uma tomada de corrente alternada aterrada. 2. Ligue o produto. 3. No painel de controle,
defina o idioma, o formato de data/hora e o fuso horario.
OBSERVACAO: Para configuracdo avancada de produtos conectados a rede, consulte o Guia do usuario no CD do produto.
CUIDADO: Verifique se sua fonte de alimentacdo é adequada para a classifica¢do de tensdo do produto. A classificacdo de tensdo estd na
etiqueta do dispositivo. O dispositivo utiliza 100-127 Vca ou 220-240 Vca e 50/60 Hz. Para evitar danos ao dispositivo, use apenas o cabo de
alimentacdo fornecido com o mesmo.

@ 1. Conectati cablul de alimentare intre produs si o priza de c.a. impamantata. 2. Porniti produsul. 3. Pe panoul de control, setati limba, formatul
de datd/ora si fusul orar.
NOTA: Pentru configurarea avansaté a produselor conectate la retea, consultati Ghidul pentru utilizator de pe CD-ul produsului.
ATENTIE: Asigurati-va ca sursa de alimentare corespunde tensiunii nominale a produsului. Tensiunea nominala este mentionata pe eticheta
produsului. Produsul utilizeaza fie 100-127 V c.a., fie 220-240 V c.a. si 50/60 Hz. Pentru a preveni deteriorarea produsului, utilizati numai
cablul de alimentare furnizat impreuna cu acesta.

@ 1. Mogkntounte kabenb NMTAHUS K YCTPOMCTBY U 3a3eM/TEHHOM PO3eTKe MepeMeHHOro ToKa. 2. Bknrouute yctpoinctso. 3. Ha naHenu
ynpasfieHus Bbib6epuTe A3biK, GOpPMaT AaTbl/BPEMEHU U YaCcOBOW NOAC.
NMPUMEYAHUE. JononHUTeNbHYH MHPOPMALIMIO O PACLLUMPEHHOM HAaCTPOMKe NoAK/IHYAEMbIX K CETU YCTPOMUCTB MOXKHO HAaUTU B PYKOBOACTBE
nonb30BaTens Ha KOMNaKT-AUCKe YCTPOMCTBA.
OctopoxxHo! Y6enutech, YTO UCTOYHUK NUTAHWUA COOTBETCTBYET TEXHUYECKUM TpeboBaHUAM YCTPONCTBA. Haknelka, pacnonoXeHHas Ha
YCTPOWCTBE, COLEPXKUT OaHHbIe 0 HAaNpsiXXeHWK. YcTpoicTBo paboTaeT npu HanpsxkeHun 100-127 B unu 220-240 B nepeMeHHOro ToKa 1 npu
yactoTe 50/60 l'u. [N npeaoTBpaLL,eHMa NOBPeXa4eHUA YCTPONCTBA UCMONb3YINTE TONbKO Kabesb NUTaHuaA, KOTOPbINA NOCTABNAETCA BMECcTe
C YCTPOMCTBOM.

® 1. Kablom za napajanje povezite uredaj i uti¢nicu naizmenicne struje sa uzemljenjem. 2. Ukljucite uredaj. 3. Na kontrolnoj tabli podesite jezik,
format datuma i vremena i vremensku zonu.
NAPOMENA: Informacije o naprednom konfigurisanju uredaja povezanih sa mrezom potrazite u Vodicu za korisnike na CD-u koji se dobija
uz uredaj.
OPREZ: Uverite se da je izvor napajanja prikladan za napon proizvoda. Napon je naveden na nalepnici proizvoda. Proizvod koristi 100-127 V
ACili 220-240 V ACi 50/60 Hz. Da ne bi doslo do ostecenja proizvoda, koristite samo kabl za napajanje koji ste dobili sa proizvodom.
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1. Pripojte napajaci kadbel k zariadeniu a uzemnenej sietovej zasuvke. 2. Zapnite zariadenie. 3. Nastavte na ovladacom paneli prislusny jazyk,
format datumu a ¢asu a ¢asové pasmo.

POZNAMKA: V pripade rozéirenej konfiguracie sietovych produktov si pozrite pouzivatelskd priru¢ku na produktovom CD.

UPOZORNENIE: Uistite sa, Ze je zdroj napajania postacujlci pre menovité napatie zariadenia. Menovité napatie je uvedené na Stitku zariadenia.
Zariadenie pouziva napétie 100 — 127 V (striedavy prud) alebo 220 — 240 V (striedavy prud) a frekvenciu 50/60 Hz. PouZivajte len napajaci
kabel dodany so zariadenim, aby nedoslo k poskodeniu zariadenia.

o 1. Napajalni kabel prikljucite na izdelek in ozemljeno vti¢nico za izmeni¢ni tok. 2. Vklopite izdelek. 3. Na nadzorni plo5¢i nastavite jezik, obliko
zapisa datuma in ¢asa ter ¢asovni pas.

OPOMBA: Podatke o napredni konfiguraciji izdelkov, ki so povezani z omrezjem, najdete v uporabniskem priro¢niku na CD-ju izdelka.
OPOZORILO: Preverite, ali vir napajanja ustreza nazivni napetosti izdelka. Nazivna napetost je navedena na nalepki izdelka. Izdelek uporablja
100-127 ali 220-240 V izmenicne napetosti in 50/60 Hz. Uporabljajte samo priloZeni napajalni kabel, da preprecite poskodbe izdelka.

@ 1. Anslut stromkabeln fran produkten till ett jordat vaxelstromsuttag. 2. Starta produkten. 3. Pa kontrollpanelen anger du sprak, datum-/
tidsformat och tidszon.

0BS! For avancerad konfiguration av ndtverksanslutna produkter, se bruksanvisningen pa produkt-CD:n.

VARNING! Kontrollera att stromkallan ar tillracklig for produktens spanning. Du hittar spanningsinformationen pa produktetiketten. Produkten
anvander antingen 100-127 V vaxelstrom eller 220-240 V vaxelstrom samt 50/60 Hz. Anvand endast stromkabeln som medfaljde produkten
for att undvika att produkten skadas.

® 1. Gii¢ kablosunu iiriin ile topraklanmus bir AC prizi arasina baglayin. 2. Uriinii acin. 3. Kontrol panelinde, dil, tarih/saat bicimi ve saat dilimi
ayarlarini yapin.

NOT: Aga bagli Girlinlerin gelismis yapilandirmasi icin, tGriin CD'sindeki Kullanici Kilavuzu'na bakin.

DIKKAT: Gii¢ kaynaginizin {iriin voltaj degerine uygun oldugundan emin olun. Voltaj degeri iiriin etiketi iizerinde belirtilmektedir. Uriinde
100-127 Vac veya 220-240 Vac ve 50/60 Hz kullanilmaktadir. Uriiniin hasar gérmesini nlemek icin yalnizca iiriinle birlikte verilen giic
kablosunu kullanin.

@ 1. Mip’egHanTe Kabenb XXMUBMEHHA [0 NPUCTPOLO Ta 3a3eM/1eHOT PO3eTKM MepeXi 3MIHHOro CTpyMy. 2. YBIMKHITb NpucTpil. 3. Ha naHeni
KepYBaHHSA BCTAHOBITb MOBY, GOPMAT AATH 1 Yacy Ta YacoBUI NosC.

MpumiTka. BigoMocTi Npo po3LUMpeHi HanalTyBaHHA NiAKTHYEHUX A0 MepeXxi NPUCTPOIB AMB. B NOCIGHMKY KOPUCTYBaya NPOAYKTY Ha
KOMNaKT-aMCKY.

VBATA. MNepekoHanTecs, WO AXKepeno XXUBNEHHSA BiAN0BiAaE BUMOram BUpo6y A0 Hanpyru. 3Ha4YeHHs Hanpyry BKa3aHo Ha Hak/eWLi Ha BMpOG6i.
[na uboro npucTporo noTpibHa Hanpyra 100 — 127 B a6o 220 — 240 B 3mMiHHOro cTpymy 3 yactoTtoro 50/60 My, LLLo6 He noLukoanTv NpUCTpii,
CNig, BUKOPUCTOBYBATM NMLLIE KabeNb XXMBMEHHSA 3 KOMM/IEKTY NOCTABKM.

dalniolly Cdgll/gm Wl Gauidy dell ol oSl d>gl (58 .3 uitall Jib 2 .02)50 Wolise 4 is-leg gitiedl g dBUaJI UsS Jubg .1 TP
Aoyl
ol byl paydll (e eastiwell Juls @) dSiidb dbpioll Oloiod (agSill duuill :dbdo
Cgd 1TV-1 - - L] guiioll oxiang geiied] (§ralo sle dyilgdll Jaze sgby giiall polil dyilgdll Jazel d8UaJl jume daddle (o ST tdudi
4n85 il go B 31993 03 (Ul dBUall luw padeiunl uiioed| G5 o 30 1410+ g Lglio HUS Clgd TE--TT+ ol Lglise HLS
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am Windows

@ Windows: Do not connect the USB cable until prompted during the software installation in the next step.
Mac: Connect the USB cable now.

® Windows : ne branchez pas le cable USB tant que vous n'y étes pas invité durant l'installation du logiciel a 'étape suivante.
Mac : connectez le cable USB maintenant.

@ Windows: SchlieRen Sie das USB-Kabel erst an, wenn Sie wahrend der Softwareinstallation im nachsten Schritt dazu aufgefordert werden.
Mac: SchlieRen Sie das USB-Kabel jetzt an.

Windows: Non collegare il cavo USB finché non viene richiesto durante l'installazione del software nel passaggio successivo.
Mac: Collegare il cavo USB ora.

6 Windows: No conecte el cable USB hasta que se le indique durante la instalacion del software en el siguiente paso.
Mac: Conecte ahora el cable USB.

Windows: He BkntouBaiiTe USB kabena, f0KaTO He NOMyYnTe NnoaKaHa no BpeMe Ha MHCTanMpaHeTo Ha codTyepa B ciefBalwiata CTbnka.
Mac: Cera cebpxxete USB kabena.

Windows: no connecteu el cable USB fins que se us demani durant la instal-lacié del programari al pas segiient.
Mac: connecteu el cable USB ara.

Windows: Nemojte prikljucivati USB kabel dok vas se tijekom instalacije softvera ne uputi na idu¢i korak.
Mac: Sada prikljucite USB kabel.

o Windows: Nepfipojujte kabel USB, dokud k tomu nebudete vyzvani v dalSim kroku pfi instalaci softwaru.
Mac: Kabel USB pfipojte nyni.

Windows: Tilslut ikke USB-kablet, far du bliver bedt om det under softwareinstallationen i nzeste trin.
Mac: Tilslut USB-kablet nu.

0 Windows: Sluit de USB-kabel pas aan wanneer hier tijdens de software-installatie in de volgende stap om wordt gevraagd.
Mac: Sluit de USB-kabel nu aan.

0 Windows. Arge iihendage USB-kaablit enne, kui seda tarkvara installimise ajal jargmises etapis teha palutakse.
Mac. Uhendage niiiid USB-kaabel.

Windows: dla liita USB-kaapelia, ennen kuin sinua pyydetdan seuraavassa vaiheessa ohjelmiston asennuksen aikana tekemaan niin.
Mac: liita USB-kaapeli nyt.

Windows: Mnv cuvdéaete 10 kaAwdLo USB peXpL vot D AVIOTEL TO GXETIKO HVULX KXTK TNV EYKXTAOTOGN TOU AOYLOPLKOU OTO EMOHEVO BApa.
Mac: Xuvdéote To KaAwoio USB twpo.

@ Windows: Ne csatlakoztassa az USB-kabelt addig, amig a rendszer nem kéri erre a szoftvertelepités kdvetkezo lépésében.
Mac: Csatlakoztassa az USB-kabelt.

Windows: 6arnapnamanbik Kypanabl OpHaTy KesiHAae Keneci kagamaa Hyckay 6epinreHre pevin USB kabeniH xanfamaHpi3.
Mac: USB kabeniH Kasip >xanfaHpi3.

o Windows: nepievienojiet USB kabeli, lidz, veicot ndakamo darbibu, programmatiiras instalésanas laika tiek paradita attieciga uzvedne.
Mac: tagad pievienojiet USB kabeli.

Windows: nejunkite USB laido, kol nebusite paraginti tai padaryti per kitg etapa diegiant programine jranga.
Mac: prijunkite USB laida.
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@ Windows: Ikke koble til USB-kabelen fgr du far beskjed om det under programvareinstalleringen i neste trinn.
Mac: Koble til USB-kabelen na.

System Windows: Nie podtaczaj kabla USB, dopdki nie zostanie wyswietlony monit podczas instalacji oprogramowania (w nastepnym kroku).
System Mac: Teraz podtacz kabel USB.

@ Windows: Ndo conecte o cabo USB até que seja solicitado a fazé-lo durante a instalacdo do software na préxima etapa.
Mac: Conecte o cabo USB agora.

Windows: Nu conectati cablul USB pana cand nu vi se solicita acest lucru in timpul instalarii software-ului de la pasul urmator.
Mac: Conectati cablul USB acum.

Windows. He nogkntouaite kabenb USB, noka He NOSBMTCSA COOTBETCTBYHOLLLEE NMpUI/IALLEHNe BO BpeMS ycTaHoBKM 10 Ha cnegyroLlem sTane.
Mac. Noakntounte Kabenb USB npsiMo ceivac.

Windows: Nemojte povezivati USB kabl dok to ne bude zatrazeno od vas tokom instalacije softvera u narednom koraku.
Mac: Sada prikljucite USB kabl.

Windows: Nepripajajte kabel USB, kym sa pocas instalacie softvéru v dalSom kroku nezobrazi vyzva na jeho pripojenie.
Mac: Teraz pripojte kabel USB.

Windows: Kabla USB ne prikljucujte, dokler niste k temu pozvani med namestitvijo programske opreme v naslednjem koraku.
Mac: prikljucite kabel USB.

@ Windows: Anslut inte USB-kabeln forrdn du blir ombedd att gora det i ndsta steg av programvaruinstallationen.
Mac: Anslut USB-kabeln nu.

Windows: Sonraki adimda yazilim yiiklemesi siirecinde istenene kadar USB kablosunu baglamayin.
Mac: USB kablosunu simdi baglayin.

Windows: He nigkntoyante USB-kabenb, AOKM He Bifo6pasuTbCs 3anuT NiJ Yac YyCTAaHOB/IEHHA NPOrPaMHOro 3abe3neyeHHs

Y HAaCTYNHOMY KPOLii.
Mac: nigkntoyite USB-kabenb 3apas.

Al Bghaell (58 oyl Capis sLST Uiy clidUno 12y 3| USB JuS Juwosis @63 3 :Windows @I
03I USB JsS Jupg :Mac
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Download or locate the driver software installation files

Method 1: Download from HP Easy Start (Windows and 0S X)

1. Go to 123.hp.com/laseriet and click Download

2. Follow the onscreen instructions to download and launch the
installation file.

3. Follow the onscreen instructions to run the software
installation.

Method 2: Download from Product Support Web Site (Windows

and 0S X)

1. Go to www.hp.com/support/[jM605 or
www.hp.com/support/ljM606.

2. Select Software and drivers.

3. Download the software for your printer model and operating
system.

4. Launch the installation file by clicking on the .exe or .zip file as
necessary.

Method 3: Install from the printer CD (Windows only)
Follow the on-screen instructions. See the Install Notes file on the
product CD for more specific software installation instructions.

Method 4: IT managed setup (Windows only)
Visit hp.com/go/upd to download and install the HP Universal
Print Driver.

NOTE: The default driver for OS X is the Apple AirPrint driver. To
install the full-featured HP driver for OS X, when adding a printer,
from the drop-down list of printers select the appropriate HP
driver depending on the model.

For the product specific HP PCL.6 32 bit driver connecting with

a USB cable in Windows XP, and Windows Vista®:

Perform the following steps:

1. Make sure the product is turned on and connected to the

computer.

2. Open the Windows Start menu, and then click Devices and

Printers (or Printers and Faxes for XP).

3. Right-click the name of this product, and select Printer

Properties (or Properties for XP).

4. Click the Device Settings tab.

5. Click the Installable Options section.

6. In the drop-down box next to Tray 3, select Installed.

7. In the drop-down box next to Printer Hard Disk, select
Installed.
(Note: This setting applies even if an optional hard disk is not
installed. The product comes with an embedded multi-media
controller instead of a hard disk. An optional hard disk is also
available.)

8. In the drop-down box next to Job Storage, select Automatic.

9. In the drop-down box next to Mopier Mode, select Enabled.

10. In the drop-down box next to Device Type, select

Monochrome.
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Téléchargement ou recherche des fichiers d’installation

du pilote logiciel

Méthode 1 : Téléchargement a partir de HP Easy Start

(Windows et 0S X)

1. Accédez a 123.hp.com/laserjet et cliquez sur Télécharger

2. Suivez les instructions a l'écran pour télécharger et lancer
le fichier d’installation.

3. Suivez les instructions a I'écran pour exécuter l'installation
du logiciel.

Méthode 2 : Téléchargement a partir du site Web d’assistance

du produit (Windows et 0S X)

1. Accédez a www.hp.com/support/ljM605 ou
www.hp.com/support/ljM606.

2. Sélectionnez Logiciel et pilotes.

3. Téléchargez le logiciel adapté a votre modeéle d’'imprimante
et a votre systeme d’exploitation.

4. Lancez le fichier d’installation en cliquant sur le fichier
.exe ou .zip le cas échéant.

Méthode 3 : Installation a partir du CD de 'imprimante
(Windows uniquement)

Suivez les instructions affichées a 'écran. Consultez les notes
d’installation sur le CD du produit pour obtenir des instructions
plus détaillées sur linstallation du logiciel.

Méthode 4 : Configuration IT géré (Windows uniquement)
Visitez la page hp.com/ago/upd pour télécharger et installer
le pilote HP Universal Print.

REMARQUE : Le pilote par défaut pour 0S X est le pilote

Apple AirPrint. Pour installer le pilote HP avec la totalité de ses
fonctionnalités pour 0S X, au moment d’ajouter une imprimante,
dans la liste déroulante des imprimantes, sélectionnez le pilote
HP approprié selon le modeéle.

Pour la connexion du pilote HP PCL.6 32 bits spécifique au
produit avec un cable USB dans Windows XP et Windows Vista® :
Effectuez les opérations suivantes :

1. Assurez-vous que le produit est sous tension et qu'il est

connecté a l'ordinateur.

2. Ouvrez le menu Démarrer de Windows puis cliquez sur
Périphériques et imprimantes (ou Imprimantes et
télécopieurs pour XP).

. Cliquez avec le bouton droit sur le nom de ce
produit et sélectionnez Propriétés de l'imprimante
(ou Propriétés pour XP).

. Cliquez sur l'onglet Paramétres du périphérique.

Cliquez sur la section Options installables.

. Dans la liste déroulante en regard de Bac 3, sélectionnez
Installé.

. Dans la liste déroulante en regard de Disque dur de

l'imprimante, sélectionnez Installé.

(Remarque : Ce parametre s'applique méme si un disque dur en

option n'est pas installé. Le produit est livré avec un contréleur

multimédia intégré au lieu d'un disque dur. Un disque dur en
option est également disponible.)

Dans la liste déroulante en regard de Stockage des taches,

sélectionnez Automatique.

Dans la liste déroulante en regard de Mode Mopier,

sélectionnez Activé.

10. Dans la liste déroulante en regard de Type de périphérique,

sélectionnez Monochrome.

8.

9.
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@ Herunterladen und Offnen der Treibersoftware-

Installationsdateien
Methode 1: Herunterladen von HP Easy Start (Windows und
0S X)
1. Besuchen Sie die Website 123.hp.com/laserjet, und klicken
Sie auf Herunterladen.
2. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen auf dem Bildschirm,
um die Installationsdatei herunterzuladen und zu starten.
3. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen auf dem Bildschirm,
um die Softwareinstallation zu starten.

Methode 2: Herunterladen von der Produktsupport-Website

(Windows und 0S X)

1. Besuchen Sie www.hp.com/support/[iM605 oder
www.hp.com/support/ljM606.

2. Wahlen Sie Software und Treiber aus.

3. Laden Sie die Software fiir lhr Druckermodell und Ihr
Betriebssystem herunter.

4. Starten Sie die Installationsdatei, indem Sie auf die
EXE- oder die ZIP-Datei klicken.

Methode 3: Installieren iiber die Drucker-CD (nur Windows)
Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen auf dem Bildschirm. In der Datei
mit den Installationshinweisen auf der Gerate-CD finden Sie
detailliertere Anweisungen zur Softwareinstallation.

Methode 4: IT Managed Setup (nur Windows)
Gehen Sie auf www.hp.com/go/upd, um den HP Universal-
Druckertreiber herunterzuladen und zu installieren.

HINWEIS: Der Standardtreiber fiir OS X ist der Apple AirPrint-
Treiber. Um den HP Treiber fiir 0S X mit allen Funktionen zu
installieren, wahlen Sie beim Hinzufiigen eines Druckers aus der
Dropdown-Liste je nach Modell den passenden HP Treiber aus.

Fiir den geratespezifischen HP PCL.6 32-Bit-Treiber mit USB-

Anschluss in Windows XP und Windows Vista®:

Flihren Sie die folgenden Schritte aus:

1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerat eingeschaltet und mit dem
Computer verbunden ist.

2. Offnen Sie das Windows-Start menii, und klicken Sie auf
Geréte und Drucker (oder Drucker und Faxe fiir XP).

3. Klicken Sie mit der rechten Maustaste auf den Namen
dieses Gerats, und wahlen Sie Druckereigenschaften
(oder Eigenschaften fiir XP).

4. Klicken Sie auf die Registerkarte Gerdteeinstellungen.

. Klicken Sie auf den Abschnitt Installierbare Optionen.

. Wahlen Sie im Drop-down-Feld neben Fach 3 die Option

Installiert.

7. Wahlen Sie im Drop-down-Feld neben Druckerfestplatte
die Option Installiert.
(Hinweis: Diese Einstellung gilt auch, wenn keine optionale
Festplatte installiert ist. Das Gerat wird anstatt mit einer
Festplatte mit einem integrierten Multimedia-Controller
ausgeliefert. Zudem ist eine optionale Festplatte verfiigbar.)

8. Wahlen Sie im Drop-down-Feld neben Jobspeicherung die
Option Automatisch.

9. Wahlen Sie im Drop-down-Feld neben Mopier-Modus die
Option Aktiviert.

10. Wahlen Sie im Drop-down-Feld neben Geratetyp die Option

Monochrom.
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o Scaricare o individuare i file di installazione del software

del driver

Metodo 1: Download da HP Easy Start (Windows e 0S X)

1. Accedere a 123.hp.com/laserjet e fare clic su Download

2. Seguire le istruzioni visualizzate per scaricare e avviare
il file di installazione.

3. Seguire le istruzioni visualizzate per eseguire l'installazione
del software.

Metodo 2: Download dal sito Web di supporto del prodotto

(Windows e 0S X)

1. Accedere a www.hp.com/support/liM605 o
www.hp.com/support/ljM606.

2. Selezionare Software and drivers (Software e driver).

3. Scaricare il software per il proprio modello di stampante
e sistema operativo.

4. Avviare il file di installazione facendo clic sul file .exe o .zip.

Metodo 3: Installazione dal CD della stampante (solo Windows)
Seguire le istruzioni visualizzate. Per istruzioni dettagliate
sull'installazione del software, fare riferimento al file Note

di installazione sul CD del prodotto.

Metodo 4: Configurazione gestita dall’IT (solo Windows)
Accedere a hp.com/go/upd per scaricare e installare HP Universal
Print Driver.

NOTA: Il driver predefinito per 0OS X & Apple AirPrint. Per installare
il driver HP per OS X completo di tutte le funzioni, quando si
aggiunge una stampante, selezionare dall’elenco a discesa delle
stampanti il driver HP appropriato in base al modello.

Per la connessione con un cavo USB con il driver HP PCL.6 a 32

bit specifico per il prodotto in Windows XP e Windows Vista®:

Attenersi alla procedura riportata di seguito:

1. Controllare che il prodotto sia acceso e collegato al computer.

2. Selezionare il menu Start di Windows, quindi fare clic su
Dispositivi e stampanti (o Stampanti e fax per XP).

3. Fare clic con il pulsante destro del mouse sul nome di
questo prodotto, quindi selezionare Proprieta stampante
(o Proprieta per XP).

4. Selezionare la scheda Impostazioni dispositivo.

. Fare clic sulla sezione Opzioni installabili.

6. Nella casella a discesa accanto a Vassoio 3, selezionare
Installato.

7. Nella casella a discesa accanto a Printer Hard Disk (Disco
rigido stampante), selezionare Installato.
Nota: Questa impostazione é applicabile anche se non &
installato un disco rigido opzionale. Il prodotto e fornito con un
controller incorporato per piu supporti invece di un disco rigido.
E anche disponibile un disco rigido opzionale.

8. Nella casella a discesa accanto a Memorizzazione processo,
selezionare Automatica.

9. Nella casella a discesa accanto a Mopier Mode (Modalita
Mopier), selezionare Attivata.

10. Nella casella a discesa accanto a Tipo di periferica,

selezionare Monocromatica.
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@ Descargue o localice los archivos de instalacion del software

del controlador

Método 1: Descarga desde HP Easy Start (Windows y 0S X)

1. Vaya a 123.hp.com/laserjet y haga clic en Descargar

2. Siga las instrucciones en pantalla para descargar e iniciar
el archivo de instalacion.

3. Siga las instrucciones en pantalla para realizar la instalacion
del software.

Método 2: Descarga desde el sitio web de asistencia del

producto (Windows y 0S X)

1. Vaya a www.hp.com/support/liM605 o
www.hp.com/support/ljM606.

2. Seleccione Software y controladores.

3. Descargue el software para su modelo de impresora
y sistema operativo.

4. Haga clic en el archivo .exe 0 .zip seguin sea necesario
para iniciar el archivo de instalacion.

Método 3: Instalacion desde el CD de la impresora

(solo Windows)

Siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla. Consulte

el archivo Notas de instalacion incluido en el CD del producto
para obtener instrucciones mas especificas acerca de la
instalacion del software.

Método 4: Configuracién administrada por Tl (solo Windows)
Visite hp.com/go/upd para descargar e instalar el controlador
HP Universal Print Driver.

NOTA: El controlador predeterminado para 0S X es el controlador
Apple AirPrint. Para instalar el controlador HP con funciones
completas para 0S X, cuando vaya a afiadir una impresora,
seleccione el controlador HP correspondiente al modelo concreto
en la lista desplegable de impresoras.

En el controlador especifico para el producto HP PCL.6 de

32 bits con un cable USB en Windows XP y Windows Vista®:

Realice los pasos siguientes:

1. Aseglrese de que el producto esta activado y conectado al
ordenador.

. Abra el menu Inicio de Windows y, a continuacion, haga clic
en Dispositivos e impresoras (o Impresoras y faxes en XP).

. Haga clic con el botdn derecho del raton en el nombre de
este producto y seleccione Propiedades de la impresora
(o Propiedades en XP).

. Haga clic en la ficha Configuracién del dispositivo.

. Haga clic en la seccion Opciones instalables.

. Enla casilla desplegable que se encuentra junto a Bandeja 3,
seleccione Instalada.

. En la casilla desplegable que se encuentra junto a Disco duro
de laimpresora, seleccione Instalado.
(Nota: Este ajuste se aplica aunque no haya instalado un disco
duro opcional. El producto se suministra con un controlador
multimedia integrado en lugar de un disco duro. También hay
disponible un disco duro opcional).

. En la casilla desplegable que se encuentra junto a

Almacenamiento de trabajos, seleccione Automatico.

En la casilla desplegable que se encuentra junto

a Modo de copia miiltiple, seleccione Activado.

10. En la casilla desplegable que se encuentra junto

a Tipo de dispositivo, seleccione Monocromo.

o un

9.
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WUsTernere u HamepeTe coPpTyepHUTE PaiiIoBe 3a UHCTANALMUSA

Ha ApaiBepa

MeTop 1: UsTernsane ot HP Easy Start (3a Windows u 0S X)

1. Mocetete 123.hp.com/laserjet u WwpakHeTe BbpXy U3Ternaxe
(Download)

2. CnepBaiTe yKkasaHusTa Ha eKpaHa, 3a Aa u3Ternure
1 CTapTUpaTe MHCTaNauMoHHUA daiin.

3. CnepBanTe yKasaHuATa Ha eKpaHa, 3a Aa cTapTupare
MHCTanNupaHeTo Ha codTyepa.

MeTtop 2: UsTernsHe oT yedcaiTa 3a NoAAPHKKA HA NPOAYKTA

(3a Windows u 0S X)

1. Nocetete www.hp.com/support/[iM605 nnun
www.hp.com/support/ljM606.

2. M3bepete Software and drivers (CodTyep u opaiisepu).

3. U3ternete codTyepa 3a BawmMa MOAEN NPUHTEP M ONEepaLMOHHA
cucTema.

4. CtapTvpaiTe MHCTaNnaUMOHHNUA dalin, KaTo LpaKHeTe BbpXY
.exe unu .zip ¢anna, ako e HeodXx0aUMO.

MeTogp 3: UncTanupaHe OT KOMNAKTAUCKA HA NPUHTEpPA
(camo 3a Windows)

CnepgaiiTe ykasaHusaTa Ha ekpaHa. BuxTe daiina c denexxku 3a
MHCTaNaumMaTa Ha KOMMNAKTAMCKA 33 NPOAYKTa 33 N0-KOHKPETHU
YKa3aHuWs 3a MHCTanauumsTa Ha copTyepa.

MeTop 4: UT ynpasnasaHo KoHdurypupaue (camo 3a Windows)
MoceTeTe hp.com/go/upd, 3a ga u3ternute n UHCTanupaTe

HP Universal Print Driver (YHMBepcanHua gpaieep 3a NpuHTEp
Ha HP).

3ABEJIEXXKA: OpanBepbT no noapasdupade 3a 0S X e apaiisepa
Apple AirPrint. 3a uHctanupate Ha HP gpaiisep ¢ nbnHU GYHKLMK
3a 0S X npu nodaBsHe Ha NPUMHTEP OT NAAALUMA CUCHK C
npuHTEepK u3depete nogxoaawms HP apaneep B 3aBUCMMOCT

oT Mogena.

3a 32-6uTtoB HP PCL.6 32 popaiiBep 3a KOHKPETEH NPOAYKT NpU

cebp3BaHe ¢ USB ka6en npu 0C Windows XP u Windows Vista®:

M3nbnHeTe cnegHUTe CTHNKK:

1. YBepeTe ce, Ye NPOAYKTHLT € BKITHYEH U CBbP3aH KbM
KOMNKOTHPA.

. OTBOpeTe MeHoTO Start Ha Windows 1 cnepn ToBa LpakHeTe
BbpXy YcTpoitcTBa M npuHTepy (Mnn MpuHTepyu U dpakcose
3a XP).

. LLipakHeTe ¢ geceH 6yTOH BbPXY MMETO HA TO3M NPOAYKT U
u36epete CBOMCTBA Ha npuHTepa (unm CBoMcTBa 33 XP).

. LLpakHeTe BbpXy pa3aena HacTpoHKu Ha YCTPOMCTBOTO.

. LLipakHeTe BbpXY cekumnaTa Onuuu 3a MHCTaNUPaHe.

. B napawioTo meHro go Taea 3, usbepete UHcTanupaxa.

. Bnapawoto meHio 0o TBbpA AUCK HA NPUHTEPA, n3bepeTte
WHcTanupan.

(3abenexka: Tasn HaCTPOVKa e NPUNOXMMA A0PU aKo

He € UHCTANMPaH AONb/HUTENEH TBbPA AUCK. MPoayKTHT
Ce NpenocTass C BrpafeH MynTuMeaueH KOHTponep
BMECTO TBbpA AMCK. [loNbAHUTENHO MOXe [a Ce 3aKymnu

¥ TBBHPA ANCK.)

. B nagaioto MeHo 0o CbXxpaHeHMe HA faHHK, 3bepeTe
ABTOMATHYHO.

9. B nagaLoTo MeHro o0 PeXXuM 3a neyaTt Ha MHOXXeCTBO KOMuUA,

n3bepete AKTUBUPAH.

10. B napalLoTo MeHwo 40 Tun ycTpoincTBo, n3bepeTe

MoHoxpomeH.
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@ Descarrega o cerca dels fitxers d’instal:-lacié del programari

de controlador

Métode 1: Descarrega des de 'HP Easy Start (Windows i 0S X)

1. Aneu a 123.hp.com/laserjet i feu clic a Descarrega (Download)

2. Seguiu les instruccions de la pantalla per descarregar i iniciar
el fitxer d'instal-lacio.

3. Seguiu les instruccions que apareguin en pantalla per realitzar
lainstal-lacié del programari.

Métode 2: Descarrega des del lloc web d’assisténcia técnica

del producte (Windows i 0S X)

1. Aneu a www.hp.com/support/liM605 0 a
www.hp.com/support/ljM606.

2. Seleccioneu Software and drivers (Programari i controladors).

3. Descarregueu el programari per als vostres model
d’'impressora i sistema operatiu.

4. Obriu el fitxer d'instal-lacio fent clic a l'arxiu .exe o .zip.

Métode 3: Instal:-lacid des del CD de la impressora

(només per al Windows)

Seguiu les instruccions de la pantalla. Consulteu el fitxer
Notes d’instal-lacio que s’inclou al CD del producte per trobar
instruccions de la instal-laci6 del programari més especifiques.

Métode 4: Configuracié administrada pel personal de Tl
(només per al Windows)

Aneu a hp.com/go/upd per descarregar i instal-lar el HP Universal
Print Driver (Controlador d’impressora universal d’HP).

NOTA: El controlador per defecte per a 'OS X és I'Apple AirPrint.
Per instal-lar el controlador d’HP amb totes les funcions per a '0S
X, quan afegiu una impressora, seleccioneu a la llista desplegable
el controlador corresponent al model d'impressora.

Per al controlador de 32 bits PCL.6 d'HP especific del producte
que es connecta amb un cable USB al Windows XP i al
Windows Vista®:

Executeu els passos segiients:

1. Assegureu-vos que el producte estigui encés i connectat
a l'ordinador.

2. Obriu el mend Inici del Windows i, a continuacio, feu clica
Dispositius i impressores (o Impressores i faxos per a I'XP).

3. Feu clicamb el bot6 dret del ratoli al nom d'aquest
producte i seleccioneu Propietats de la impressora
(o Propietats per a I'XP).

4. Feu clic a la pestanya Configuracié del dispositiu.

. Feu clic a la seccié Opcions instal-lables.

6. Al quadre desplegable del costat de Tray 3 (Safata 3),
seleccioneu Installed (Instal-lat).

7. Al quadre desplegable del costat de Printer Hard Disk
(Disc dur de la impressora), seleccioneu Installed (Instal-lat).
(Nota: aquesta configuracio s'aplica encara que no hi hagi un
disc dur opcional instal-lat. El producte ve amb un controlador
multimeédia incrustat en comptes d'un disc dur. També hi ha
disponible un disc dur opcional).

8. Al quadre desplegable del costat de Job Storage
(Emmagatzematge de tasques), seleccioneu Automatic
(Automatic).

9. Al quadre desplegable del costat de Mopier Mode
(Mode Mopier), seleccioneu Enabled (Habilitat).

10. Al quadre desplegable del costat de Device Type (Tipus

de dispositiu), seleccioneu Monochrome (Monocrom).

(%)}
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® Preuzmite ili locirajte datoteke za instalaciju upravljackog

programa

Prva metoda: Preuzimanje iz programa HP Easy Start

(Windows i 0S X)

1. Idite na 123.hp.com/laserjet i kliknite na Preuzmi (Download).

2. Slijedite upute na zaslonu da biste preuzeli i pokrenuli datoteku
zainstalaciju.

3. Slijedite upute na zaslonu da biste pokrenuli instalaciju
softvera.

Druga metoda: Preuzimanje s web-mjesta podrske za proizvod

(Windows i 0S X)

1. Idite na www.hp.com/support/ljM605 ili
www.hp.com/support/[jM606.

2. Odaberite Softver i upravljacki programi.

3. Preuzmite softver za model svojeg pisaca i operacijski sustav.

4. Pokrenite datoteku za instalaciju tako klikom na .exe ili .zip
datoteku ako je potrebno.

Treca metoda: Instalacija s CD-a pisaca (samo za Windows)
Slijedite upute na zaslonu. Podrobnije upute za instalaciju
softvera potrazite u datoteci Napomene o instalaciji na

CD-u proizvoda.

Cetvrta metoda: Postavljanje uz pomo¢ informacijske
tehnologije (samo za Windows)

Posjetite hp.com/go/upd za preuzimanje i instalaciju univerzalnog
upravljackog programa za HP-ove pisace.

NAPOMENA: Zadani upravljacki program za 0S X jest upravljacki
program Apple AirPrint. Za instaliranje HP-ovog upravljackog
programa za 0S X sa svim znacajkama prilikom dodavanja pisaca
iz padajuceg popisa odaberite odgovarajuci HP-ov upravljacki
program, ovisno o modelu.

Za povezivanje posebnog 32-bitnog upravljackog programa
HP PCL.6 s pomoc¢u USB kabela u sustavu Windows XP i
Windows Vista®:
Pratite sljedece korake:
1. Provjerite je li uredaj uklju€eni je li povezan s racunalom.
2. Otvorite izbornik Windows Start i zatim kliknite na Uredaji
i pisaéi (ili Pisaéi i faksovi za XP).
3. Desnom tipkom misa kliknite na naziv uredaja i odaberite
Svojstva pisaca (ili Svojstva za XP).
. Kliknite na karticu Postavke uredaja.
. Kliknite na odjeljak Opcije za instaliranje.
. U padaju¢em izborniku pored Ladice 3 odaberite Instalirana.
. U padaju¢em izborniku pored Tvrdog diska pisaca
odaberite Instaliran.
(Napomena: Ova postavka primjenjuje se ¢ak i ako dodatan
tvrdi disk nije instaliran. Proizvod ima ugraden multimedijski
upravljacki program umjesto tvrdog diska. Dodatan tvrdi disk
takoder je dostupan.)
8. U padaju¢em izborniku pored Pohrane zadataka odaberite
Automatska.
9. U padaju¢em izborniku pored Naéina rada visestruke kopije
odaberite Ukljucen.
10. U padajué¢em izborniku pored Vrste uredaja odaberite
Monokromatski.
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Stahnéte nebo vyhledejte soubory k instalaci softwaru
ovladace
Zpusob 1: Stazeni ze sluzby HP Easy Start (systém Windows
a0SX)
1. Pfejdéte na adresu 123.hp.com/laserjet a kliknéte na
tlatitko Stahnout (Download).
2. Podle pokyn(i na obrazovce stahnéte a spustte
instalacni soubor.
3. Instalaci softwaru dokoncete podle pokyn(i na obrazovce.

Zpusob 2: Stazeni z webové stranky pro podporu produkti

(systém Windows a 0S X)

1. Pfejdéte na adresu www.hp.com/support/liM605 nebo
www.hp.com/support/ljM606.

2. Vyberte moznost Software a ovladace.

3. Stahnéte software pro vas model tiskarny a operacni systém.

4. Spustte instalacni soubor kliknutim na soubor EXE nebo ZIP.

Zplsob 3: Instalace z disku CD k tiskarné (pouze

systém Windows)

Postupujte podle pokynt na obrazovce. Podrobnéjsi pokyny

k instalaci softwaru naleznete v souboru Poznamky k instalaci
na disku CD produktu.

Zpiisob 4: Asistované nastaveni IT (pouze systém Windows)
Prejdéte na adresu hp.com/go/upd, ze které stahnéte
a nainstalujte univerzalni tiskovy ovladac HP.

POZNAMKA: Vychozi ovlada¢ pro systém 0S X je ovlada¢

Apple AirPrint. Chcete-li v systému 0S X nainstalovat ovlada¢
HP s kompletnimi funkcemi, pfi pfidavani tiskarny vyberte

v rozeviracim seznamu tiskaren vhodny ovlada¢ HP v zavislosti
na modelu.

V pripadé ovladace ke konkrétnimu produktu HP PCL.6

(32bitova verze) pro piipojeni kabelem USB v systému

Windows XP a Windows Vista®:

DodrZujte nasleduijici postup:

1. Ujistéte se, Ze je produkt zapnuty a pripojeny k pocitaci
nebo siti.

2. Otevrete nabidku Start systému Windows a poté kliknéte
na moznost Zakizeni a tiskarny (nebo Tiskarny a faxy
v systému XP).

3. Kliknéte pravym tlacitkem na nazev tohoto produktu a vyberte
moznost Vlastnosti tiskarny (nebo Vlastnosti v systému XP).

4. Kliknéte na kartu Nastaveni zafFizeni.

. Kliknéte na cast Instalovatelné soucasti.

.V rozeviracim seznamu vedle polozky Zasobnik 3 vyberte

moznost Nainstalovano.

7.V rozeviracim seznamu u polozky Pevny disk tiskarny vyberte
moznost Nainstalovano.
(Poznamka: Toto nastaveni plati i v pfipadé, kdy volitelny pevny
disk neni nainstalovan. Produkt je dodavan s vestavénym
multimedialnim fadi¢em namisto pevného disku. Volitelny
pevny disk je také k dispozici.)

8.V rozeviracim seznamu u polozky Ulozisté aloh vyberte
moznost Automaticky.

9.V rozeviracim seznamu u polozky Rezim Mopier vyberte
moznost Povoleno.

10. V rozeviracim seznamu u polozky Typ zafizeni vyberte

moznost Cernobilé.
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Download eller find driversoftwareinstallationsfiler

Metode 1: Download fra HP Easy Start (Windows og 0S X)

1. Ga til 123.hp.com/laserjet, og klik pa Download

2. Fglg instruktionerne pa skaermen for at downloade og starte
installationsfilen.

3. Fglg instruktionerne pa skaermen for at kare
softwareinstallationen.

Metode 2: Download fra webstedet med produktsupport

(Windows og 0S X)

1. Ga til www.hp.com/support/ljM605 eller
www.hp.com/support/liM606.

2. Vzlg Software og drivere.

3. Download softwaren til din printermodel eller dit
operativsystem.

4, Start installationsfilen ved at klikke pa .exe- eller .zip-filen.

Metode 3: Installér fra printer-cd’en (kun Windows)

Falg instruktionerne pa skarmen. Se filen med bemaerkninger
om installationen pa produkt-cd’en for en mere specifik
vejledning til installation af softwaren.

Metode 4: It-administreret opsatning (kun Windows)
Ga til hp.com/go/upd for at downloade og installere universal
printerdriver fra HP.

BEMZRK: Standardriveren til 0OS X er Apple AirPrint-driveren.
Hvis du vil installere den komplette HP-driver til OS X, skal du,
nar du tilfgjer en printer, valge den tilsvarende HP-driver fra
rullelisten over printere, afhangig af modellen:

For den produktspecifikke HP PCL.6 32-bit drivertilslutning

med et USB-kabel i Windows XP og Windows Vista®:

Udfer fglgende trin:

1. Kontroller, at produktet er taendt og forbundet til computeren.

2. Abne menuen Start i Windows, og klik derefter pa Enheder og
printere (eller Printere og faxenheder for XP).

3. Hgjreklik pa navnet pa dette produkt, og vaelg
Printeregenskaber (eller Egenskaber for XP).

4. Klik pa fanen Enhedsindstillinger.

. Klik pa afsnittet Installérbart ekstraudstyr.

. Parullelisten ud for Tray 3 (Bakke 3) skal du valge

Installed (Installeret).

7. Parullelisten ud for Printer Hard Disk (Printerharddisk)
skal du vzlge Installed (Installeret).
(Bemark! Denne indstilling gaelder, selvom en harddisk
(ekstraudstyr) ikke er installeret. Produktet leveres med
en indbygget multimediecontroller i stedet for en harddisk.
En harddisk (ekstraudstyr) kan ogsa anskaffes).

8. Pa rullelisten ud for Job Storage (Joblagring) skal du vaelge
Automatic (Automatisk).

9. Pa rullelisten ud for Mopier Mode (Mopier-tilstand) skal du
vaelge Enabled (Aktiveret).

10. Pa rullelisten ud for Device Type (Enhedstype) skal du vzelge

Monochrome (Monokrom).
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0 De software-installatiebestanden van het stuurprogramma

zoeken of downloaden.

Methode 1: Downloaden vanuit HP Easy Start

(Windows en 0S X)

1. Ga naar 123.hp.com/laserjet en klik op Downloaden

2. Volg de instructies op het scherm om het installatiebestand
te downloaden en starten.

3. Volg de instructies op het scherm om de installatie van
de software uit te voeren.

Methode 2: Downloaden van productondersteuningswebsite

(Windows en 0S X)

1. Ga naar www.hp.com/support/ljM605 of
www.hp.com/support/[jM606.

2. Selecteer Software en drivers.

3. Download de software voor uw printermodel en
besturingssysteem.

4. Start het installatiebestand door zo nodig op het
.exe- of .zip-bestand te klikken.

Methode 3: Installeren vanaf de printer-cd (alleen Windows)
Volg de instructies op het scherm. Raadpleeg het bestand met
installatie-instructies op de product-cd voor meer specifieke
installatie-instructies voor de software.

Methode 4: IT-beheerde instelling (alleen Windows)
Ga naar hp.com/go/upd om de HP Universal printerdriver
te downloaden en installeren.

OPMERKING: De standaarddriver voor 0S X is de Apple AirPrint-
driver. Als u tijdens het toevoegen van een printer de HP-driver
voor 0S X met volledige functionaliteit wilt installeren, selecteert
u afhankelijk van het model de gewenste HP-driver uit de
vervolgkeuzelijst met printers:

Voor de productspecifieke HP PCL.6-driver (32-bits) verbonden
met een USB-kabel in Windows XP, en Windows Vista®:
Voer de volgende stappen uit:
1. Zorg dat het apparaat is ingeschakeld en is verbonden met de
computer.
2. 0pen het Windows Start-menu en klik daarna op Apparaten en
printers (of Printers en faxapparaten voor XP).
3. Klik met de rechter muisknop op de naam van dit product en
selecteer Printereigenschappen (of Eigenschappen voor XP).
. Klik op het tabblad Apparaatinstellingen.
. Klik in het gedeelte Installeerbare opties.
. Selecteer in de vervolgkeuzelijst naast Lade 3, Geinstalleerd.
. Selecteer in de vervolgkeuzelijst naast Vaste schijf printer,
Geinstalleerd.
(Opmerking: Deze instelling geldt ook als er geen optionele
harde schijf is geinstalleerd. Het product beschikt over een
geintegreerde multimediacontroller in plaats van een harde
schijf. Een optionele harde schijf is tevens verkrijgbaar.)
8. Selecteer in de vervolgkeuzelijst naast Taakopslag,
Automatisch.
9. Selecteer in de vervolgkeuzelijst naast Mopier-modus,
Ingeschakeld.
10. Selecteer in de vervolgkeuzelijst naast Apparaattype,
Zwart-wit.
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Laadige alla voi leidke draiveri tarkvara paigaldamisfailid

Esimene meetod Allalaadimine keskkonnast HP Easy Start

(Windows ja 0S X)

1. Minge aadressile 123.hp.com/laserjet ja klikkige Laadi alla
(Download)

2. Paigaldamisfaili allalaadimiseks ja kaivitamiseks jargige
ekraanil kuvatavaid juhiseid.

3. Tarkvara paigaldamiseks jargige ekraanil kuvatavaid juhiseid.

Teine meetod Allalaadimine tootetoe veebilehelt

(Windows ja 0S X)

1. Minge aadressile www.hp.com/support/liM605 voi
www.hp.com/support/ljM606.

2. Valige Software and drivers (Tarkvara ja draiverid).

3. Laadige alla printeri mudeli ja operatsioonisiisteemiga
sobiv tarkvara.

4, Kaivitage paigaldusfail, klikkides vastavalt vajadusele
EXE- vdi ZIP-vormingus failil.

Kolmas meetod Paigaldamine printeri CD-lt (ainult Windows)
Jargige ekraanil kuvatavaid juhiseid. Tarkvara installimise
tapsemad juhised leiate toote CD failist Install Notes
(Installimarkused).

Neljas meetod IT hallatav hadlestus (ainult Windows)
Minge aadressile hp.com/go/upd, et draiver HP Universal Print
Driver alla laadida ja paigaldada.

MARKUS. 0S X-i vaikedraiver on Apple AirPrint draiver. 0S X-i
jaoks taisfunktsionaalse HP draiveri paigaldamiseks valige
printeri lisamisel printerite ripploendist mudelile vastav

HP draiver.

Tootespetsiifiline HP PCL.6 32-bitine draiver USB-kaabli

iihendamiseks operatsioonisiisteemides Windows XP ja

Windows Vista®

Toimige jargmiselt.

1. Veenduge, et seade on sisse liilitatud ja arvutiga Gihendatud.

2. Avage Windowsi meniiii Start ja klopsake seejdrel nuppu
Devices and Printers (Seadmed ja printerid) (vGi Printers and
Faxes (Printerid ja faksid) XP puhul).

3. Paremkldpsake selle toote nimel ja valige Printer Properties
(Printeri atribuudid) (vdi Properties (Atribuudid) XP puhul).

4. Klopsake vahekaarti Device Settings (Seadme satted).

. KlGpsake jaotist Installable Options (Installitavad suvandid).

. Suvandi Tray 3 (Salv 3) kdrval olevast rippboksist valige

Installed (Installitud).

7. Suvandi Printer Hard Disk (Printeri kdvaketas) kérval olevast
rippboksist valige Installed (Installitud).
(MARKUS. See kehtib ka siis, kui valikuline kévaketas ei ole
paigaldatud. Tootel on kdvaketta asemel sisseehitatud
multimeediakontroller. Samuti on lisavarustusena saadaval
kdvaketas.)

8. Suvandi Job Storage (T66 salvestusruum) kdrval olevast
rippboksist valige Automatic (Automaatne).

9. Suvandi Mopier Mode (Mopier-reziim) kdrval olevast
rippboksist valige Enabled (Lubatud).

10. Suvandi Device Type (Seadme tlitip) kdrval olevast

rippboksist valige Monochrome (Mustvalge).
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a Ohjaimen asennustiedostojen lataaminen tai etsiminen

Tapa 1: Lataaminen HP Easy Start -ohjelmistosta

(Windows ja 0S X)

1. Siirry osoitteeseen 123.hp.com/laserjet ja valitse Lataa

2. Lataa ja suorita asennustiedosto ndyttéon tulevien ohjeiden
mukaisesti.

3. Asenna ohjelmisto noudattamalla ndytt6on tulevia ohjeita.

Tapa 2: Lataaminen tuotetuen verkkosivustosta

(Windows ja 0S X)

1. Siirry osoitteeseen www.hp.com/support/ljM605 tai
www.hp.com/support/liM606.

2. Valitse Ohjelmat ja ohjaimet.

3. Lataa kayttamaasi tulostinmalliin ja kdyttojarjestelmadn
tarkoitettu ohjelmisto.

4. Suorita asennustiedosto napsauttamalla .exe- tai .zip-
tiedostoa tarpeen mukaan.

Tapa 3: Asentaminen tulostimen CD-levylté (vain Windows)
Noudata nayttoon tulevia ohjeita. Tarkempia ohjeita ohjelmiston
asennusta varten on Asennushuomautukset-tiedostossa laitteen
CD-levylla.

Tapa 4: Hallittu IT-asennus (vain Windows)
Siirry osoitteeseen hp.com/go/upd ja lataa ja asenna HP:n yleinen
tulostinohjain.

HUOMAUTUS: Oletusohjain 0S X -kdyttojdrjestelmdssa on
Apple AirPrint -ohjain. Kun lisdat tulostimen, asenna taysien
ominaisuuksien HP-ohjain 0S X -kayttojarjestelmaa varten
valitsemalla tulostimien avattavasta valikosta oikea HP-ohjain
(laitteen mallin mukaan):

Jos haluat asentaa laitekohtaisen 32-bittisen HP PCL.6

-ohjaimen laitteen USB-kaapeliliitdntdista kdayttod varten

(Windows XP ja Windows Vista®):

Tee seuraavat toimet:

1. Varmista, ettd laite on paalla ja kytketty tietokoneeseen.

2. Avaa Windowsin Kdynnista-valikko ja valitse Laitteet ja
tulostimet (tai Windows XP:ss& Tulostimet ja faksit).

. Napsauta laitteen nimea hiiren kakkospainikkeella ja
valitse Tulostimen ominaisuudet (tai Windows XP:ssa
Ominaisuudet).

. Napsauta Laitteen asetukset -vdlilehtea.

. Napsauta Asennettavissa olevat vaihtoehdot -osiota.

. Valitse Tray 3 (Lokero 3) -kohdan vieressd olevasta
avattavasta luettelosta Installed (Asennettu).

. Valitse Printer Hard Disk (Tulostimen kiintolevy)

-kohdan vieressa olevasta avattavasta luettelosta

Installed (Asennettu).

(Huomautus: Tama asetus on voimassa, vaikka laitteeseen

ei olisi asennettu lisdvarusteena saatavaa kiintolevya.

Laitteessa on kiintolevyn sijaan integroitu monimediaohjain.

My6s kiintolevy on saatavana lisdvarusteena.)

Valitse Job Storage (Toiden tallennus) -kohdan vieressa

olevasta avattavasta luettelosta Automatic (Automaattinen).

Valitse Mopier Mode (Tulostin-kopiokoneen tila) -kohdan

vieressa olevasta avattavasta luettelosta Enabled (Kayt6ssa).

10. Valitse Device Type (Laitetyyppi) -kohdan vieressa olevasta

avattavasta luettelosta Monochrome (Yksivarinen).
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AQYN 1} EVIOTMIOHOC TWV KPXEIWV EYKATAGTAGNC TOU AOYLOHIKOU
mpoypappdtwy 0diynoeng
MéEBodoc 1: AYn amo to HP Easy Start (Windows kat 0S X)
1. MetaBeite otn 6ievBuvon 123.hp.com/laserjet Kot K&VTE KAIK
otnv emAoyn Ayn (Download)
. AkoAouBnote T 0dnyieg mou epdavidovral otnv 086vn yix
VO KOTEPAOETE KL VO AVOIEETE TO OXPYEID EYKATROTAONC.
. AkoAouBnote T 0dnyieg mou epdavidovtal otnv 086vn yix
VO TIPOY X TOTTOLGETE EYKXTAOTAON TOU AOYLOHIKOU.

Mé£Bodoc¢ 2: AijPn amé tnv TomoBecia Web urrootipiéng

npoioviwv (Windows kat 0S X)

1. MetaBeite otn 6tevBuvon www.hp.com/support/liM605 1y
www.hp.com/support/ljM606.

. EmA£€te Software and drivers (Aoylopiko Kot TpoypappoTo
0bynong).

. KateBdote 10 AOYLOULKO Y10t TO HOVTEAO EKTUTIWTH KoL TO
AEITOUPYLKO cUOTNUE OKC.

. Avoi&te 10 apyEio EyKATAOTOONG KAVOVTOG KALK OTO
apxeio .exe ) .zip, avaAoyo.

MéEBodoc 3: Eykataotacn amd to CD Ttou eKTtunmwti
(névo ota Windows)

AkoAouBnote Ti¢ 06nyie¢ mou epdavidovial atnv 00dvn.
Lo TTL0 OUYKEKPLUEVEC 08NYIiEC OXETIKG PE TN SladLkaoia
EYKATAOTOONC TOU AOYLOMIKOU, avaTpEETE OTO aipXEio
«ZNUEWoEL eyKatdotaong» oto CD tng ouoKeunc.

Mé£BGodoc 4: PuBpon pe Srayeipion IT (pévo yix Windows)
EmokedOeite tn 61elBuvon hp.com/go/upd yia va KateBRoete
KOl VO EYKXTOOTAOETE TO Mpoypappa 0driynong HP Universal
Print Driver.

ZHMEINZH: To npoemAgypévo pOYpaUHa 08rynong yio to
0S X ival to mpoypappa 0driynong Apple AirPrint. Mo vo
EYKOTOOTAOETE TO MARPEC TTIPOYPaUHx 06 ynong HP yix 0S X,
KOT& TNV TPOCBNKN EKTUTIWTH, KIMO TV avamtuoodpevn Alota
EKTUTTWTWV EMAEETE TO KATGAANAO TTPOYpoppa 06rynang HP
ovaAoyoL IE TO HOVTEAO.

MNa to mpoypappa 0dynong HP PCL.6 32 bit mou adopa
OUYKEKPIPHEVX HOVTEAN KL XPNOLHOTIOLEITOL PE CUVEEDN
KaAwdiou USB o Windows XP kot Windows Vista®:
AKOAOUBNOTE TA MAPAKATW BripOTA:

1. BeBawwOeite O6tTL TO MPOIOV €ivai EvEPyOTTOINHEVO KOl
ouvbedePEvo aToV UTIOAOYLOTH.

. Avoi€te to pevou ‘Evapén twv Windows Kot emMAEETe ZUGKEUEC
Kot eKTumwtéC (1] Ektunwtég ko pag ota XP).

. Kavte b€l KALK 0TO GVopa TOU TIPOTOVTOC Kol EMAEETE
1816tntec ekrunmwra (1 1616TNTEC 0T XP).

. Kawvte KAk otnv kaptéAa PuBpicelg cUGKEUNC.

. Kévte KAk atnv evotnto AuvatoTNTEC EMAOYWV VL0l
EYKOTAOTOON.

. 2TO avamTtucoopevo mAaioto dimAa atnv emAoyn Tray 3
(Aiokoc 3), emA£€te Installed (Exel eykatootadei).

. 210 avartuooopevo mAaiatlo dimAa atnv emAoyn Printer Hard
Disk (ZkAnpoc¢ diokog ektunwtr), emA£€te Installed (Exet
gyKotootodei).

(Znueiwaon: H ptBpion autr toxUel akOpa KL av HEV €XEL
EYKATOOTOOEL TPOALPETIKOC OKANPOC 6ioKoC. To Tpoidv SlubEtel
EVOWHATWUEVO EAEYKTI TTOAUPECWY, QVTE YIot OKANPO dioKo.
Qaotdoo, dlotiBetal Ko oKANPAC 6ioKOC TPONIPETIKA.)

. 210 avamtuooopevo mAaiatlo dimAa atnv emAoyn Job Storage
(AmoBrkeuon epyaoiag), emA£€te Automatic (Autopato).

. 210 avamtuooopevo mAaioto dimAa atnv emAoyry Mopier Mode
(Aertoupyia Mopier), emA£€te Enabled (Evepyormoinan).

10. Zto avarmtucoopevo mAaioto dimAax atnv emAoyr Device Type

(Tumog ouokeung), emA£€te Monochrome (Movoypwpn).
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Az illesztoprogram telepitdofajljainak letdltése vagy

megkeresése

1. mddszer: Letoltés a HP Easy Start webhelyrdl

(Windows és 0S X)

1. Latogasson el az 123.hp.com/laserjet oldalra, és kattintson
a Letdltés gombra (Download).

2. Aképerny6n megjelend utasitasokat kdvetve toltse le és
futtassa a telepit6fajlt.

3. A szoftver telepitéséhez kovesse a képernyén megjelend
utasitasokat.

2. modszer: Letoltés a nyomtato tamogatasi webhelyérol

(Windows és 0S X)

1. Keresse fel a www.hp.com/support/[jM605 vagy a
www.hp.com/support/ljM606 weblapot.

2. Valassza a Software and drivers (Szoftverek és
illesztéprogramok) lehetGséget.

3. Toltse le a nyomtatotipusanak és operacids rendszerének
megfeleld szoftvert.

4. Futtassa a telepit6fajlt: ehhez kattintson az .exe vagy
a .zip fajlra.

3. modszer: Telepités a nyomtatohoz mellékelt CD-rol

(csak Windows esetén)

Kévesse a képerny6n megjelend utasitasokat. Tovabbi,

specialis szoftvertelepitési utasitasokért tekintse meg

a termék CD lemezén talalhato Telepitési Gtmutato fajlt.

4. moédszer: Informatikus altal feliigyelt telepités
(csak Windows esetén)

Keresse fel a hp.com/go/upd webhelyet, és toltse le, majd
telepitse a HP Universal Print Driver illesztéprogramot.

MEGJEGYZES: Az 0S X rendszeren az Apple AirPrint
illesztéprogram az alapértelmezett illesztéprogram.

A HP teljes értéki 0S X-illesztéprogramjanak telepitéséhez
a nyomtato6 hozzaadasakor valassza ki a tipusnak megfeleld
HP illesztéprogramot a nyomtatok legordiild listajabol:

A késziilék sajat HP PCL.6 32 bites illesztdprogramja esetében,
USB-kabeles csatlakozas és Windows XP vagy Windows Vista®
rendszer mellett:

Végezze el a kdvetkez6 lépéseket:

1. Gy6z6djon meg arrol, hogy a késziilék be van kapcsolva,
és csatlakoztatva van a szamitdgéphez.

2. Nyissa meg a Windows Start meniijét, majd kattintson
az Eszkozok és nyomtatok (vagy az XP esetében a
Nyomtatdk és faxok) elemre.

3. Kattintson jobb gombbal a termék nevére, és valassza
a Nyomtaté tulajdonsagai (az XP esetében a Tulajdonsagok)
lehetdséget.

4. Kattintson az Eszkozbeallitasok fiilre.

5. Kattintson a Telepithetd beallitasok részre.

6. A 3. talca mez6 melletti legordiilé listaban valassza
a Telepitve lehet6séget.

7. A Printer Hard Disk (Nyomtaté merevlemeze) mezé melletti
legordiil6 listaban valassza a Telepitve lehet6séget.
(Megjegyzés: Akkor is ezt a beallitast kell valasztani, ha nincs
opcionalis merevlemez a késziilékben. A termék beépitett
merevlemezt ugyan nem tartalmaz, de van benne egy
beépitett multimédia-vezérlé. Igény esetén merevlemez is
vasarolhato.)

8. A Feladattarolas mez6 melletti legordiil6 listaban valassza
az Automatikus lehet6séget.

9. A Mopier Mode (Mopier mdd) mezé melletti legérdiilé listaban
valassza az Engedélyezve lehetdséget.

10. Az Eszkdztipus mez6 melletti legordiilé listaban valassza

a Monokrom lehet6séget.
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m JlpaitBep 6araapnamanbik Kypanabl opHaTy painpapbiH

)KYKTEN asibin OPHaNACTbIPbIHbI3

1-apic: HP Easy Start (Windows »xane 0S X) KbizmeTiHeH

XyKTen any

1. MbiHa 123.hp.com/laserjet TopabbliHa eTirn, XXyKTen any
(Download) TyiMeciH 6acbIHbI3

2. OpHaTy daisbIH >XKYKTEeN anbin 0pHATY YLUiH 3KpaHaarbl
HyCKaynapabl OpbIHAAHbI3.

3. bargapnamanbik Kypanabl OpHaTyAbl iCKe KOCY YLUiH
3KpaHAafbl HYCKAynapabl OpbIHAAHbI3.

2-3Jic: 6HIMHIH, KONpay KepceTineTiH Be6-TopabblHaH

(Windows xane 0S X) xxykren any

1. MbiHa www.hp.com/support/liM605 Hemece
www.hp.com/support/liM606 TopabbiHa BTiHi3.

2. Software and drivers (baroapnamanbik Kypan xaHe
OpaviBeprnep) onuMACbIH TaHOaHbI3.

3. MNpuHTep ynrici MeH onepaumsanbIK Xyiie yLiH 6argapnamarnblik,
KYPanabl XXYKTenN anbiHbI3.

4. Ocbl .exe Hemece .zip pannbiH KaxkeTiHwe 6acy apKbinbl
OpHaTy PainbIH iCKe KOCbIHbI3.

3-34ic: NpUHTEPAIH, bIKWaM aucKicinen opHaTy (Tek Windows)
JKpaH4afbl HYCKaynapabl OpbliHAAHbI3. barnapnamanbik
Kypanaapabl OpHATY XeHiHAeri HaKTbIPaK, HYCKaynapabl OHIMHiH,
bIKLWam guckiciHgeri «Install Notes» (OpHaTy eckepTnenepi)
dalnbIHaH KapaHbi3.

4-apic: AT 6acKkapaTtbin petTey (Tek Windows)

HP Universal Print Driver gpaiBepiH XXyKTen, 0pHaTy VLUiH
hp.com/go/upd TopabbiHa KipiHi3.

ECKEPTIE: OS X >y#neci ywiH agenki apansep Apple AirPrint
nOpaiisepi 60nbin Tabbinagbl. MpuHTepai KockaH kesae 0S

X kyneciHe apHanfaH Tonblk HP npaiiBepiH opHaTy yLUiH,
NPUHTEPAIH allbIIManbI Ti3iMiHeH ynrire Kapau TUiCTi

HP npaiiBepiH TaH4aHbI3.

Windows XP xoaHe Windows Vista® xxyienepinge USB

Ka6enimeH KocbUIFaH eHiMre apHanFaH HP PCL.6 32

6UTTIK apaiBepi ywin:

Keneci kagamaapabl OpblHAAHbI3:

1. BHIMHIH KOCbINFaHbIH K9He KOMMbHTEPre XXanFaHFaHblH
TeKCepiHi3.

2. Windows Start (bactay) Ma3ipiH alwbiHpbI3 Aa, Devices and
Printers (Kypbinsbinap xaHe npuntepnep) (Hemece XP yiuiH
Printers and Faxes (MpuHTepnep xaHe ¢pakcTep)) TapMarbiH
TaHOaHbI3.

3. Ocbl 6HiM aTaybIH TIHTYIPAIH OH Xak Ty1MMeciMeH 6acbin,
Printer Properties (MpuHTep cunattapbi) (Hemece XP yuli
Properties (CunaTTap)) TapMarbiH TaHAAHbI3.

4. Device Settings (Kypbinfbl napameTtpnepi) >xuek6enriciH
6acbiHbI3.

5. Installable Options (OpHaTbinaTbiH onuuanap) 6enimiH 6acbIHbI3.

6. Tray 3 (3-Haya) >XaHbIHAAFbl ALWbIIMaNbI Ti3iMHeH
Installed (OpHaTbinFaH) TapMarbIH TaHOAHbI3.

7. Printer Hard Disk (MpuHTepAjiH KaTTbl AUCKiCi) XaHbIHAAFbI
awbinManbl TisiMHeH Installed (OpHaTbinFaH) TapmarbiH
TaHOaHbI3.

(EckepTne. byn napameTp KOCbIMLLIA KATTbl AUCK
OpHaTbINMaraH 60ca Aa KongaHbiaabl. OHIM KaTTbl AUCKiHIH
OPHbIHA eHAipinreH MynbTMMeAMaHbl 6ackapy KypanbiMeH
Kenepi. KocbIMLIa KaTTbl AMCK O KOMKeTiMAai.)

8. Job Storage (TancbipMmanapabl CakTay) XXaHbIHAAFbI
alwbinManbl TisiMHeH Automatic (ABTomMaTThbI)
TApMaFbIH TaH4AHbI3.

9. Mopier Mode (Monup pexumi) XaHblHAaFbl aLWbINMarbl
TisimHeH Enabled (KocbinFaH) TapMaFbiH TaHdaHbI3.

10. Device Type (KypbinFbl Typi) )KaHbIHAAFbI ALLbINIMANbI

TisimHeH Monochrome (MoHOXpOM) TapMaFbiH TaHAaHbI3.
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Draivera programmatiiras instalacijas failu lejupielade vai

atrasana

1. metode: lejupielade no HP Easy Start (Windows un 0S X)

1. Parejiet uz 123.hp.com/laserjet un noklikskiniet uz
Lejupieladét (Download).

2. Lai lejupieladétu un palaistu instalacijas failu, izpildiet ekrana
redzamas instrukcijas.

3. Lai palaistu programmatdras instalaciju, izpildiet ekrana
redzamas noradijumus.

2. metode: lejupielade no produkta atbalsta timekla vietnes

(Windows un 0S X)

1. Parejiet uz www.hp.com/support/l[jM605 vai
www.hp.com/support/[jM606.

2. Atlasiet Software and drivers (Programmatura un draiveri).

3. Lejupieladeéjiet jusu printera modelim un operétajsistémai
atbilstoSo programmatru.

4. Palaidiet instalacijas failu, noklikskinot uz .exe vai .zip faila.

3. metode: instalacija no printera kompaktdiska

(tikai Windows)

Izpildiet ekrana redzamas instrukcijas. Plasakai informacijai par
programmaturas instaléSanu skatiet failu Install Notes iekartas
kompaktdiska.

4. metode: IT parvaldita iestatiSana (tikai Windows)
Apmeklégjiet vietni hp.com/go/upd, lai lejupieladétu un instalétu
HP universalo drukas draiveri.

PIEZIME. 0S X nokluséjuma draiveris ir Apple AirPrint draiveris.
Lai instalétu pilnigu operétajsistémas 0S X HP draiveri, kad
pievienojat printeri, no nolaizama printeru saraksta atlasiet
piemérotu HP draiveri atkariba no modela.

lerices specifiskajam HP PCL.6 32 bitu draiverim, savienojot ar

USB kabeli Windows XP un Windows Vista® operétajsistéma:

izpildiet talak sniegtos noradijumus.

1. Parliecinieties, ka iekarta ir ieslégta un pievienota datoram.

2. Atveriet operétajsistémas Windows izvélni Sakt un péc tam
noklikskiniet uz lerices un printeri (vai Printeri un faksi, ja
lietojat operétajsistému Windows XP).

3. Ar peles labo pogu noklikskiniet uz STizstradajuma nosaukuma
un atlasiet Printer Properties (Printera rekviziti) (vai
Properties (Rekviziti) operétajsistéma XP).

4. Noklikskiniet uz cilnes Device Settings (lerices iestatijumi).

5. Noklikskiniet uz sadalas Installable Options
(Instal&ésanas opcijas).

6. Nolaizamaja lodzina blakus opcijai Tray 3 (3. paplate) atlasiet
Installed (Uzstadita).

7. Nolaizamaja lodzina blakus opcijai Printer Hard Disk
(Printera cietais disks) atlasiet Installed (Uzstadits).

(Piezime: Sis iestatijums ir piemérots pat tad, ja izvéles cietais
disks nav instaléts. lekartas komplekta cieta diska vieta ir
ieklauts iebavéts multimediju kontrolieris. Izvéles cietais disks
ariir pieejams.)

8. Nolaizamaja lodzina blakus opcijai Job Storage
(Darbu saglaba3ana) atlasiet Automatic (Automatiska).

9. Nolaizamaja lodzina blakus opcijai Mopier Mode
(Vairaku kopiju drukas rezims) atlasiet Enabled (lespégjots).

10. Nolaizamaja lodzina blakus opcijai Device Type (lerices tips)

atlasiet Monochrome (Melnbalta).
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o Atsisiyskite arba raskite tvarkyklés programinés jrangos

diegimo failus
1 metodas: atsisiyskite i$ ,,HP Easy Start“ (,,Windows*“ ir 0S X)
1. Eikite j 123.hp.com/laserjet ir spustelékite Atsisiysti
(Download).
2. Vadovaukités ekrane pateikiamais nurodymais,
kad atsisiystuméte ir paleistuméte diegimo faila.
3. Vadovaukités ekrane pateikiamais nurodymais,
kad paleistuméte programinés jrangos diegimo procesa.

2 metodas: atsisiyskite is spausdintuvo palaikymo svetainés

(,,Windows* ir 0S X)

1. Eikite j www.hp.com/support/ljiM605 arba
www.hp.com/support/[jM606.

2. Pasirinkite Software and drivers (Programiné jranga ir
tvarkyklés).

3. Atsisiyskite savo spausdintuvo modeliui skirta programine
jranga ir operacine sistema.

4. Paleiskite diegimo failg spustelédami .exe arba .zip failg
(pagal poreikj).

3 metodas: jdiekite i$ spausdintuvo kompaktinio disko (tik

»Windows*)

Vadovaukités ekrane pateikiamais nurodymais. ISsamesnés

programinés jrangos diegimo instrukcijos pateiktos gaminio

kompaktiniame diske esanciame faile ,Install Notes*“.

4 metodas: IT valdoma saranka (tik ,,Windows*)

Apsilankykite adresu hp.com/go/upd ir atsisiyskite bei jdiekite

HP universaligjg spausdintuvo tvarkykle.

PASTABA. Numatytoji OS X tvarkyklé yra ,Apple AirPrint“
tvarkyklé. Norédami jdiegti visiSkai parengtg 0S X skirtg

HP tvarkykle, jtraukdami spausdintuva iSskleidziamajame
spausdintuvy sgrase pasirinkite atitinkama HP tvarkykle pagal
model;.

Naudojant gaminiui skirtg HP PCL.6 32 bity tvarkykle,

prijungiama USB laidu, sistemose ,,Windows XP“ ir

»Windows Vista®“:

Atlikite toliau nurodytus veiksmus.

1. Jsitikinkite, kad gaminys yra jjungtas ir prijungtas prie
kompiuterio.

2. Atidarykite ,Windows* meniu Start (Pradéti), tada spustelékite
Devices and Printers (Jrenginiai ir spausdintuvai) (arba
Printers and Faxes (Spausdintuvai ir faksai), jei naudojate
.Windows XP*).

3. Desiniuoju pelés klaviu spustelékite Sio gaminio pavadinima
ir pasirinkite Printer Properties (Spausdintuvo ypatybés)
(arba Properties (Ypatybés), jei naudojate ,Windows XP*).

4. Spustelékite skirtuka Device Settings (Jrenginio parametrai).

. Spustelékite sritj Installable Options (Diegiamos parinktys).

. I3skleidziamajame langelyje, $alia Tray 3 (3 déklas), pasirinkite

Installed (Jdiegta).

7. ISskleidziamajame langelyje, Salia Printer Hard Disk
(Spausdintuvo standusis diskas), pasirinkite Installed (Jdiegta).
(Pastaba: Si nuostata taikoma net tada, jei nesumontuotas
papildomas standusis diskas. Gaminyje vietoj standziojo disko
jtaisytas multimedijos valdiklis. Galima naudoti ir papildoma
standyjj diska.)

8. ISskleidziamajame langelyje, Salia Job Storage (Uzduociy
saugykla), pasirinkite Automatic (Automatiné).

9. ISskleidziamajame langelyje, Salia Mopier Mode (Keliy kopijy
rezimas), pasirinkite Enabled (Jgalinta).

10. Isskleidziamajame langelyje, $alia Device Type (Jrenginio

tipas), pasirinkite Monochrome (Vienspalvis).
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Last ned eller finn installasjonsfilene for driveren
Metode 1: Last ned fra HP Easy Start (Windows og 0S X)

1.
2.

3.

Ga til 123.hp.com/laserjet og klikk pa Last ned

Felg instruksjonene pa skjermen for a laste ned og apne
installasjonsfilen.

Folg instruksjonene pa skjermen for a starte installeringen
av programvaren.

Metode 2: Last ned fra webomradet for produktstgtte
(Windows og 0S X)

1.

2.
3.

4.

Ga til www.hp.com/support/ljM605 eller
www.hp.com/support/liM606.

Velg Programvare og drivere.

Last ned programvaren for skrivermodellen

og operativsystemet.

Apne installasjonsfilen ved a klikke pa .exe- eller .zip-filen
etter behov.

Metode 3: Installer fra skriver-CD-en (bare Windows)

Falg instruksjonene pa skjermen. Se filen med
installeringsmerknader pa produkt-CD-en for mer spesifikke
instruksjoner for programvareinstallering.

Metode 4: IT-styrt konfigurasjon (bare Windows)
Ga til hp.com/go/upd for a laste ned og installere HP Universal
Print Driver.

MERK: Standarddriveren for OS X er Apple AirPrint-driveren.

Hvis du vil installere HPs fullfunksjonsdriver for 0S X, velger

du den aktuelle HP-driveren for modellen din fra rullegardinlisten
over skrivere nar du legger til en skriver.

For den produktspesifikke HP PCL.6 32-biters driveren som
kobles til med en USB-kabel i Windows XP og Windows Vista®:
Gjer folgende:

1.

2
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8.
9.

Kontroller at produktet er slatt pa og at det er koblet til
datamaskinen.

. Apne Start-menyen i Windows, og klikk pa Enheter og skrivere

(eller Skrivere og fakser i XP).

. Hayreklikk pa navnet pa dette produktet, og velg

Skriveregenskaper (eller Egenskaper i XP).

. Klikk pa fanen Enhetsinnstillinger.

. Klikk pa delen Installerbare alternativer.

. Velg Installert i rullegardinlisten ved siden av Brett 3.

. Velg Installert i rullegardinlisten ved siden av Skriverharddisk.

(Merk: Denne innstillingen gjelder selv om en harddisk
(tilleggsutstyr) ikke er installert. Produktet leveres med

en innebygd multimediakontroller i stedet for en harddisk.

En valgfri harddisk er ogsa tilgjengelig.)

Velg Automatisk i rullegardinlisten ved siden av Jobblagring.
Velg Aktivert i rullegardinlisten ved siden av Mopier-modus.

10. Velg Monokrom i rullegardinlisten ved siden av Enhetstype.
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@ Wyszukiwanie lub pobieranie plikow instalacyjnych

oprogramowania sterownika

Sposob 1: Pobieranie ze strony HP Easy Start (systemy

Windows i 0S X)

1. Wejdz na strone 123.hp.com/laserjet i kliknij Pobierz
(Download).

2. Aby pobrac i uruchomic plik instalacyjny, postepuj zgodnie
z instrukcjami wyswietlanymi na ekranie.

3. Aby rozpocza¢ instalacje oprogramowania, postepuj zgodnie
z instrukcjami wyswietlanymi na ekranie.

Sposdb 2: Pobieranie z witryny internetowej Wsparcie

techniczne dla produktu (systemy Windows i 0S X)

1. Wejdz na strone www.hp.com/support/ljM605 lub
www.hp.com/support/ljM606.

2. Wybierz opcje Sterowniki i oprogramowanie.

3. Pobierz oprogramowanie dla swojego modelu drukarki
i systemu operacyjnego.

4. Uruchom plik instalacyjny, klikajac plik .exe lub .zip.

Sposab 3: Instalacja z ptyty CD dotaczonej do produktu
(tylko systemy Windows)

Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami wyswietlanymi na ekranie.
Wiecej informacji na temat instalacji oprogramowania zawiera
plik ,Uwagi na temat instalacji” na dotgczonej do produktu
ptycie CD.

Sposaéb 4: Instalacja przez dziat IT (tylko systemy Windows)
Wejdz na strone hp.com/go/upd, aby pobrac i zainstalowac
uniwersalny sterownik druku HP.

UWAGA: Domyslnym sterownikiem dla OS X jest sterownik Apple
AirPrint. Aby zainstalowac petny pakiet sterownika HP dla systemu
0S X podczas dodawania drukarki, z rozwijanej listy drukarek
wybierz odpowiedni sterownik HP w zaleznosci od modelu.

Aby uzyskac informacje na temat podtaczanego za pomoca
kabla USB sterownika HP PCL.6 dla 32-bitowych systeméw
Windows XP i Windows Vista®:

Wykonaj ponizsze czynnosci:

1. Upewnij sie, Ze urzadzenie jest wtgczone oraz podtgczone
do komputera.

2. 0twdrz menu Start w systemie Windows i nastepnie
wybierz pozycje Urzadzenia i drukarki (lub Drukarki i faksy
w systemie XP).

3. Prawym przyciskiem myszy kliknij nazwe urzadzenia
i wybierz pozycje Wtasciwosci drukarki (lub Wtasciwosci
w systemie XP).

4. Kliknij karte Ustawienia urzadzenia.

5. Kliknij sekcje Opcje instalowalne.

6. W polu rozwijanym obok opcji Tray 3 (Podajnik 3) wybierz
pozycje Installed (Zainstalowano).

7. W polu rozwijanym obok opcji Printer Hard Disk (Dysk twardy
drukarki) wybierz pozycje Installed (Zainstalowano).
(Uwaga: to ustawienie nalezy zastosowac¢ nawet wtedy, gdy
opcjonalny dysk twardy nie jest zainstalowany. Produkt
posiada wbudowany sterownik multimediéw zamiast dysku
twardego. Opcjonalny dysk twardy takze jest dostepny).

8. W polu rozwijanym obok opcji Job Storage (Przechowywanie
zadan) wybierz pozycje Automatic (Automatyczne).

9. W polu rozwijanym obok opcji Mopier Mode (Tryb wielu kopii)
wybierz pozycje Enabled (Wtgczony).

10. W polu rozwijanym obok opcji Device Type (Typ urzadzenia)

wybierz pozycje Monechrome (Monochromatyczne).


http://123.hp.com/laserjet
http://www.hp.com/support/ljM605
http://www.hp.com/support/ljM606
http://hp.com/go/upd
http://123.hp.com/laserjet
http://www.hp.com/support/ljM605
http://www.hp.com/support/ljM606
http://hp.com/go/upd

@ Faca download ou localize os arquivos de instalacdo do

software do driver

Método 1: Faca download do HP Easy Start (Windows e 0S X)

1. Acesse 123.hp.com/laserjet e clique em Fazer download

2. Siga as instrucdes na tela para fazer download do arquivo de
instalacao e inicia-lo.

3. Siga as instrucOes na tela para executar a instalacdo do
software.

Método 2: Faca download do site de suporte do produto

(Windows e 0S X)

1. Acesse www.hp.com/support/lijM605 ou
www.hp.com/support/ljM606.

2. Selecione Software e drivers.

3. Faca download do software para seu modelo de impressora
e sistema operacional.

4. Inicie o arquivo de instalacdo clicando no arquivo .exe ou .zip,
conforme necessario.

Método 3: Instalar do CD da impressora (somente Windows)
Siga as instrucdes na tela. Para instru¢des de instala¢do de
software mais especificas, consulte o arquivo Notas de Instalacdo
do CD do produto.

Método 4: Configuracdo gerenciada por Tl (somente Windows)
Acesse hp.com/go/upd para fazer download do HP Universal Print
Driver e instala-lo.

NOTA: O driver padrdo para o 0OS X é o Apple AirPrint. Para instalar
o driver HP com todos os recursos no 0S X, ao adicionar uma
impressora: na lista suspensa de impressoras, selecione o driver
HP apropriado de acordo com o modelo.

Para o driver de 32 bits HP PCL.6 especifico do produto
conectando com um cabo USB no Windows XP e no Windows
Vista®:

Execute as seguintes etapas:

1. Verifique se o produto esta ligado e se esta conectado ao
computador.

2. Abra o menu Iniciar do Windows e entdo clique em
Dispositivos e Impressoras (ou em Impressoras e Faxes
para o XP).

3. Clique com o botao direito do mouse no nome deste produto
e selecione Propriedades da Impressora (ou Propriedades
para o XP).

. Clique na guia Configura¢des do Dispositivo.

. Clique na secao Opcoes Instalaveis.

. Na caixa suspensa ao lado da Bandeja 3, selecione Instalado.

. Na caixa suspensa ao lado de Disco rigido da impressora,
selecione Instalado.

(Nota: Esta configuracdo se aplicara mesmo se um disco
rigido opcional ndo estiver instalado. O produto vem com um
controlador de multimidia incorporado em vez de um disco
rigido. Um disco rigido opcional também esta disponivel).

8. Na caixa suspensa ao lado de Armazenamento de trabalho,

selecione Automatico.

9. Na caixa suspensa ao lado de Modo Mopier, selecione Ativado.

10. Na caixa suspensa ao lado de Tipo de dispositivo, selecione

Monocromatico.
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@ Descarcati sau localizati fisierele de instalare a software-ului

de driver

Metoda 1: Descarcare de pe HP Easy Start (Windows si 0S X)

1. Accesati 123.hp.com/laserijet si faceti clic pe Descarcare
(Download)

2. Urmati instructiunile de pe ecran pentru a descarca si lansa
fisierul de instalare.

3. Urmati instructiunile de pe ecran pentru a executa instalarea
software-ului.

Metoda 2: Descarcare de pe site-ul Web de asistenta pentru

produs (Windows si 0S X)

1. Accesati www.hp.com/support/ljM605 sau
www.hp.com/support/ljM606.

2. Selectati Software and drivers (Software si drivere).

3. Descarcati software-ul pentru modelul de imprimanta si
sistemul dvs. de operare.

4. Lansati fisierul de instalare facand clic pe fisierul .exe sau .zip,
dupa caz.

Metoda 3: Instalare de pe CD-ul imprimantei (numai Windows)
Urmati instructiunile de pe ecran. Pentru instructiuni specifice de
instalare a software-ului, consultati fisierul cu note de instalare
de pe CD-ul produsului.

Metoda 4: Configurarea gestionata de IT (numai Windows)
Vizitati hp.com/go/upd pentru a descarca si instala HP Universal
Print Driver.

NOTA: Driverul implicit pentru 0S X este driverul Apple AirPrint.
Pentru ainstala driverul HP cu caracteristici complete pentru
0S X, atunci cand adaugati o imprimanta, din lista verticala

de imprimante, selectati driverul HP corespunzator, in functie
de model.

Pentru driverul specific produsului, HP PCL.6 pe 32 de biti,
conectand produsul cu un cablu USB in Windows XP si
Windows Vista®:
Efectuati urmatorii pasi:
1. Asigurati-va cd produsul este pornit si conectat la computer.
2. Deschideti meniul Start din Windows, apoi faceti clic pe
Dispozitive si imprimante (sau Imprimante si faxuri
pentru XP).
3. Faceti clic dreapta pe numele acestui produs si selectati
Proprietati imprimanta (sau Proprietati pentru XP).
. Faceti clic pe fila Setari dispozitiv.
. Faceti clic pe sectiunea Optiuni de instalat.
.In caseta derulanta de langa Tray 3 (Tava 3), selectati Instalat.
.In caseta derulanta de lang& Printer Hard Disk (Hard disk
imprimanta), selectati Instalat.
(Nota: Aceasta setare se aplica chiar daca nu este instalat un
hard disk optional. Produsul se livreazd cu un controler multi-
media incorporat in loc de hard disk. Este disponibil si un hard
disk optional.)
8.1n caseta derulanta de lang& Job Storage (Stocare lucréri),
selectati Automat.
9.1n caseta derulanta de langs Mopier Mode (Mod Mopier),
selectati Activat.
10. in caseta derulanta de lang3 Tip dispozitiv, selectati
Monocrom.
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3arpy3ka unu nouck dpainos ycraHoeku M0 apaiieepa

Cnoco6 1. 3arpy3ka c caita HP Easy Start (Windows u 0S X)

1. OTKpo#Te Be6-cant 123.hp.com/laserjet u HaxxmuTe CKauaTb
(Download)

2. Cnepya MHCTPYKUMAM Ha 3KpaHe, CKayvaunTe 1 3anyctute dpann
YCTAQHOBKM.

3. Cnenya MHCTPYKLMAM Ha 3KpaHe, 3anyCcTUTe YCTaHOBKY
NporpaMMHOro obecneyeHus.

Cnoco6 2. 3arpy3ka c Be6-caiTa noaAepXXKH YCTPOMUCTBA

(Windows u 0S X)

1. Mepeigute Ha canT www.hp.com/support/liM605 nnu
www.hp.com/support/ljM606.

2. Boibepute Software and drivers (0 v gpaiisepbl).

3. CkavanTe nporpaMMHoe obecrneyeHune, COOTBETCTBYHOLLLEE
BalLeMy NPUHTEPY M ONepaLMOHHOM CUcTeme.

4. Wenykom MbIwm 3anycTuTe dann yctaHoskn EXE nnu ZIP.

Cnoco6 3. YcTaHOBKaA € KOMNAKT-AUCKA NPUHTEPA

(Tonbko ans Windows)

CnenyiTe MHCTPYKLMAM Ha 3KpaHe. Moapo6HbIe UHCTPYKLUK MO
yctaHoBke M0 cM. Ha KOMNaKT-AMCKe YCTPOMCTBA.

Cnoco6 4. YcTaHoBKa, BbinonHaemasn UT-cnyx6ou

(Tonbko pnsa Windows)

MepenauTe Ha cTpaHuLy hp.com/go/upd, 4To6bl CKaYaTb U
YCTaHOBUTb YHMBEPCANbHbIi Aparsep neyatv HP Universal Print
Driver.

MPUMEYAHME. [paiiepom gns OC OS X, HAaCTPOEHHbIM

no ymonyaHuto, aensetca gpansep Apple AirPrint. Ytobbl
YCTAHOBUTb NOMHOGYHKLUMOHANbHbIN gpareep HP gna 0C
0S X, B0 Bpemsa fo6aBneHns NpuHTEpa B packpbIBatoLLEeMCA
CMUCKe NPUHTEPOB BblbepuTe B 3aBUCUMOCTU OT MOLENU
cooTBeTCTBYHLLMIA apansep HP.

Ecnu ucnonb3syetca 32-paspaaHbiii apaisep HP PCL.6 1
noaknoueHue no ka6ento USB B Windows XP u Windows Vista®
Bbinonuute cnepytowime oencTBus.
1. Y6eputechb, 4TO YCTPOMCTBO BK/THOUYEHO U NOLKITHOYEHO
K KOMMbHOTEPY.
2. OTkpoiite meHto Windows Myck v Bbi6epuTe YeTpoiicTBa
1 npuHTepbl (Mnn MpuHTepbl U PaKcbl B XP).
3. LLlenkHWTe NpaBoW KHOMKOM MbILLIX HA Ha3BaHUM YCTPOWCTBA
1 Bbl6epuTe CBOMCTBA npuHTepa (unu CeoitcTea B XP).
. MepeitaonTe Ha BkNaaky MapameTpbl yCTPOMCTBA.
. Bbibepute pasnen YcTaHaBAuBaeMble [ONOJTHEHUA.
. B packpbiBatoLemcs MeHo JloTok 3 BbibepuTe YcTaHOBAIEH.
. B packpbiBatoLemca MeHro XXecTKHit AUCK NpUHTEpa
BblbepuTe YCTaHOBNEH.
(MpumeyaHue. ITOT NapamMeTp NPUMEHAETCA AAXKE B TOM
cnyyae, ecnv LONOMHUTENbHbIN XEeCTKUM AUCK He YCTAHOBJEH.
YCTpOWCTBO NOCTABNAETCA CO BCTPOEHHBIM MyNbTUMEOUAHBIM
KOHTPO/IIEPOM BMECTO XXECTKOro AucKa. TakxKe MOXHO
NpMO6PECTM OMNLIMOHASbHbIN XXeCTKUI OUCK.)
8. B packpbiBatoLLeMc MeH0 XpaHeHHe 3aaHuM Bbibepute
ABTOMaTHYeCKoe.
9. B packpbiBaroLLeMcs MeHio Pexxum monupa BbibepuTe
BknroueH.
10. B packpbiBatoLieMca MeHto Tun ycTpoicTBa BbibepuTe
MoHoxpomHoe.

~N o uvb

27

Preuzmite ili pronadite datoteke za instaliranje softvera

upravljackog programa

1. nacin: Preuzmite sa HP lokacije za lak pocetak (Windows i 0S X)

1. Posetite adresu 123.hp.com/laserijet i kliknite na opciju
Preuzmi (Download)

2. Pratite uputstva na ekranu da biste preuzeli i pokrenuli
datoteku instalacije.

3. Pratite uputstva na ekranu da biste pokrenuli instalaciju
softvera.

2. nacin: Preuzmite sa veb lokacije za podrsku proizvodu

(Windows i 0S X)

1. Posetite adrese www.hp.com/support/[jM605 ili
www.hp.com/support/[jM606.

2. |zaberite opciju Software and drivers (Softver i upravljacki
programi).

3. Preuzmite softver za vas model Stampaca i operativni sistem.

. Pokrenite datoteku instalacije klikom na .exe ili .zip datoteku,

u zavisnosti od slucaja.

3. nacin: Instalirajte sa C(D-a za Stampac (samo Windows)

Pratite uputstva na ekranu. Pogledajte datoteku Install Notes

(Napomene o instaliranju) na CD-u za uredaj da biste videli

detaljna uputstva za instaliranje softvera.

4. nacin: Podesavanje kojim upravlja IT (samo Windows)

Posetite hp.com/go/upd da biste preuzeli i instalirali univerzalni

upravljacki program za Stampace kompanije HP.

NAPOMENA: Podrazumevani upravljacki program za 0S X

je upravljacki program Apple AirPrint. Da biste instalirali HP

upravljacki program sa svim funkcijama za 0S X, prilikom
dodavanja Stampaca, na padajucoj listi sa Stampacima izaberite
odgovarajuci HP upravljacki program u zavisnosti od modela.

Povezivanje pomocu USB kabla u operativnim sistemima
Windows XP i Windows Vista® za upravljacki program HP PCL.6
32-bitni karakteristi¢an za uredaj:

IzvrSite sledece korake:

1. Uverite se da je uredaj ukljucen i povezan na racunar ili
na mrezu.

2. Otvorite meni Start u operativhom sistemu Windows, a zatim
kliknite na opciju Devices and Printers (Uredaji i stampaci)
(odnosno Printers and Faxes (Stampati i faksevi) za XP).

3. Desnim tasterom misa kliknite na ime proizvoda i izaberite
Printer Properties (Svojstva stampaca) (ili Properties
(Svojstva) za XP).

. Kliknite na karticu Device Settings (Postavke uredaja).

5. Kliknite na odeljak Installable Options (Opcije za instaliranje).

6. U padaju¢em meniju pored stavke Tray 3 (Leziste 3) izaberite
opciju Installed (Instalirano).

7. U padaju¢em meniju pored stavke Printer Hard Disk
(Cvrsti disk tampaca) izaberite stavku Installed (Instalirano).
(Napomena: Ova postavka vazi ¢ak i ako nije instaliran
opcionalni ¢vrsti disk. Uredaj ima ugradeni multimedijski
kontroler umesto ¢vrstog diska. Takode je dostupan
i opcionalni ¢vrsti disk.)

8. U padaju¢em meniju pored stavke Job Storage (Radno
skladiste) izaberite opciju Automatic (Automatski).

9. U padaju¢em meniju pored stavke Mopier Mode (Mopier rezim)
izaberite opciju Enabled (Omoguceno).

10. U padaju¢em meniju pored stavke Device Type (Tip uredaja)

izaberite opciju Monochrome (Monohromni).


http://123.hp.com/laserjet
http://www.hp.com/support/ljM605
http://www.hp.com/support/ljM606
http://hp.com/go/upd
http://123.hp.com/laserjet
http://www.hp.com/support/ljM605
http://www.hp.com/support/ljM606
http://hp.com/go/upd

Prevzatie alebo vyhladanie inStalacnych siborov softvéru

ovladaca

Metéda €. 1: prevzatie z programu HP Easy Start (systémy

Windows a 0S X)

1. Prejdite na stranku 123.hp.com/laserjet a kliknite na polozku
Prevziat (Download).

2. Podla pokynov na obrazovke prevezmite a spustite instalacny
subor.

3. Podla pokynov na obrazovke spustite inStalaciu softvéru.

Metoda <. 2: prevzatie z webovej lokality technickej podpory

produktu (systémy Windows a 0S X)

1. Prejdite na strdnku www.hp.com/support/liM605 alebo
www.hp.com/support/[jM606.

2. Vyberte polozku Software and drivers (Softvér a ovladace).

3. Prevezmite softvér ur¢eny pre vas model tlaciarne a operacny
systém.

4. Spustite inStalacny subor kliknutim podla potreby na subor
.exe alebo .zip.

Metoda €. 3: instalacia z disku CD tlaciarne (len systém
Windows)

Postupujte podla pokynov na obrazovke. Podrobnejsi postup
instalacie softvéru najdete v sibore Poznamky k instaldcii na
disku CD dodanom so zariadenim.

Metéda €. 4: inStalacia s pomocou oddelenia IT (len systém
Windows)

Navstivte stranku hp.com/go/upd, prevezmite si ovladac

HP Universal Print Driver a nainstalujte ho.

POZNAMKA: Predvoleny ovladat pre systém 0S X je ovladat
Apple AirPrint. Ak chcete nainstalovat plnt verziu ovladaca HP pre
systém 0S X, pocas pridavania tlaciarne vyberte z rozbalovacej
ponuky tlaciarni prislusny ovladac HP v zavislosti od modelu:

V pripade 32-bitového ovladaca HP PCL.6 pre konkrétne
zariadenia pripojené USB kablom v systémoch Windows XP a
Windows Vista®:
Postupujte takto:
1. Skontrolujte, ¢i je zariadenie zapnuté a ¢i je pripojené
k pocitacu.
V systéme Windows otvorte ponuku Start a kliknite na polozku
Devices and Printers (Zariadenia a tlatiarne) (alebo Printers
and Faxes (Tlaciarne a faxy) v pripade systému XP).
. Pravym tlacidlom mysi kliknite na nazov tohto zariadenia
a vyberte polozku Printer Properties (Vlastnosti tlaciarne)
(alebo Properties (Vlastnosti) v pripade systému XP).
. Kliknite na kartu Device Settings (Nastavenia zariadenia).
. Kliknite na polozku Installable Options (Instalovatelné
moznosti).
.V rozbalovacom poli vedla polozky Tray 3 (Zasobnik ¢. 3)
vyberte polozku Installed (Nainstalované).
.V rozbalovacom poli vedla polozky Printer Hard Disk (Pevny
disk tlatiarne) vyberte polozku Installed (Nainstalované).
(Poznamka: Toto nastavenie sa pouziva aj vtedy, ked' volitelny
pevny disk nie je nainstalovany. Toto zariadenie je vybavené
zabudovanym multimedialnym radi¢om namiesto pevného
disku. K dispozicii je aj volitelny pevny disk.)
V rozbalovacom poli vedla polozky Job storage (Ulozisko tloh)
vyberte polozku Automatic (Automatické).
V rozbalovacom poli vedla polozky Mopier Mode (Rezim
Mopier) vyberte polozku Enabled (Zapnuté).
10. V rozbalovacom poli vedla polozky Device Type (Typ
zariadenia) vyberte polozku Monochrome (Ciernobiele).

2.

8.

9.
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Prenesite ali poiscite namestitvene datoteke za gonilnik

Nacin 1: Prenesite s spletnega mesta HP Easy Start (Windows

in 0S X)

1. Obis¢ite spletno mesto 123.hp.com/laserjet in kliknite Prenos
(Download)

2. Upostevajte navodila na zaslonu, da prenesete in zazenete
namestitveno datoteko.

3. Upostevajte navodila na zaslonu, da za¢nete namestitev
programske opreme.

Nacin 2: Prenesite s spletnega mesta za podporo izdelka

(Windows in 0S X)

1. Obis¢ite spletno mesto www.hp.com/support/ljM605 ali
www.hp.com/support/[jM606.

2. Izberite Programska oprema in gonilniki.

3. Prenesite programsko opremo za svoj model tiskalnika in
operacijski sistem.

4. Zazenite namestitveno datoteko tako, da kliknete ustrezno
datoteko .exe ali .zip.

Nacin 3: Namestite s CD-ja tiskalnika (samo Windows)
Upostevajte navodila na zaslonu. Za podrobnej$a navodila

o0 namestitvi programske opreme si oglejte datoteko z navodili
za namestitev na CD-ju izdelka.

Nacin 4: Nastavitev izvede oddelek za IT (samo Windows)
Obis¢ite spletno mesto hp.com/go/upd, da prenesete in
namestite gonilnik HP Universal Print Driver.

OPOMBA: Privzeti gonilnik za sistem OS X je gonilnik Apple
AirPrint. Za namestitev HP-jevega gonilnika za 0S X z vsemi
funkcijami pri dodajanju tiskalnika na spustnem seznamu
tiskalnikov izberite ustrezni HP-jev gonilnik za svoj model.

€e imate 32-bitni gonilnik tiskalnika HP PCL.6 in ée

namestitev izvajate prek kabla USB v sistemih Windows XP

in Windows Vista®:

Upostevajte ta navodila:

1. Prepricajte se, da je izdelek vklopljen in priklju¢en na

racunalnik.

Odprite meni Start sistema Windows in kliknite »Naprave

in tiskalniki« (ali nTiskalniki in faksi«, ¢e uporabljate
Windows XP).

. Z desno tipko miske kliknite ime izdelka in izberite nLastnosti
tiskalnika« (ali nLastnosti«, ¢e uporabljate Windows XP).

. Kliknite zavihek nNastavitve naprave«.

. Kliknite razdelek nNamestljive moZnosti.

.V spustnem polju ob moznosti Pladenj 3 izberite Names¢eno.

.V spustnem polju ob moznosti Trdi disk tiskalnika izberite

Namesceno.

(Opomba: ta nastavitev je uporabljena, tudi ce izbirni trdi

disk ni namescen. V izdelek je namesto trdega diska vgrajen

krmilnik ve¢predstavnosti. Na voljo je tudi izbirni trdi disk.)

V spustnem polju ob moznosti Shramba opravil izberite

Samodejno.

9.V spustnem polju ob moznosti Naéin VFN izberite Omogoceno.

10. V spustnem polju ob moZnosti Vrsta naprave izberite

Enobarvno.

2.
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Hamta eller lokalisera programinstallationsfilerna for

drivrutinen

Metod 1 Himta fran HP Easy Start (Windows och 0S X)

1. Ga till 123.hp.com/laserjet och klicka pa Hamta

2. Folj anvisningarna pa skarmen for att hamta och starta
installationsfilen.

3. F6lj anvisningarna pa skarmen for att kora
programvaruinstallationen.

Metod 2: Hamta fran Product Support-webbplatsen

(Windows och 0S X)

1. Ga till www.hp.com/support/[iM605 eller
www.hp.com/support/ljM606.

2. Valj Programvara och drivrutiner.

3. Hamta programvaran for din skrivarmodell och
operativsystem.

4, Starta installationsfilen genom att klicka pa filen .exe eller .zip
efter behov.

Metod 3: Installera fran skrivar-CD (endast Windows)

Folj instruktionerna pa skdarmen. Mer information finns i filen
Installationsanvisningar pa produktens CD.

Metod 4: IT-styrd installation (Endast Windows)

Besok hp.com/go/upd for att hdmta och installera HP Universal
Print Driver.

0BS! Standarddrivrutinen for 0S X ar Apple AirPrint-drivrutinen.
Om du vill installera HP-drivrutinen med fullstdandiga funktioner
for 0S X ndr du lagger till en skrivare fran den i listan med
skrivare ska du valja lamplig HP-drivrutin beroende pa modell:

For produktspecifik HP PCL.6 32-bitars drivrutin med

anslutning via en USB-kabel i Windows XP och Windows Vista®:

Utfor foljande steg:

1. Kontrollera att produkten &r aktiverad och ansluten till datorn.

2. Oppna Windows Start-meny, och klicka sedan pa Enheter och
skrivare (eller Skrivare och fax for XP).
3. Hogerklicka pa produkten och vélj Egenskaper for skrivare
(eller Egenskaper for XP).
. Klicka pa fliken Enhetsinstallningar.
. Klicka pa avsnittet Installerbara tillbehor.

~N o v b

.Iden nedrullningsbara rutan intill Skrivarharddisk valjer du
Installerad.
(0BS! Den har installningen galler &ven om en
tillbehorsharddisk inte &r installerad. Produkten levereras
med en inbaddad multimedie-styrenhet istdllet fér en
harddisk. En tillbeh6rsharddisk ar ocksa tillganglig.)
8.1 den nedrullningsbara rutan intill Jobblagring, valjer
du Automatisk.
9.1 den nedrullningsbara rutan intill Kopieringslage valjer
du Aktiverad.
10. I den nedrullningsbara rutan intill Enhetstyp valjer
du Monokrom.

.l den nedrullningsbara rutan intill Fack 3, valjer du Installerad.
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® Siiriicii yazilim yiikleme dosyalarini indirme veya bulma
1.

Yontem: HP Easy Start’tan indirin (Windows ve 0S X)

1.123.hp.com/laserjet adresine gidin ve indir'e tiklayin
(Download).

2. Yiikleme dosyasini indirmek ve baslatmak icin ekrandaki
yonergeleri izleyin.

3. Yazilim yiiklemesini calistirmak icin ekrandaki yonergeleri
izleyin.

2. Yontem: Uriin Destegi Web Sitesi’nden indirin

(Windows ve 0S X)

1. www.hp.com/support/ljM605 veya
www.hp.com/support/ljM606 adresine gidin.

2. Yazilim ve Siiriiciiler’i secin.

3. Yazici modeliniz ve isletim sisteminize uygun yazilimi indirin.

4. Gerektigi sekilde .exe veya .zip dosyasini tiklayarak yiikleme
dosyasini baslatin.

3. Yontem: Yazici CD’sinden yiikleme yapin (yalnizca Windows)
Ekrandaki yonergeleri izleyin. Daha spesifik yazilim yiikleme
talimatlari icin Giriin CD’sindeki Yiikleme Notlari dosyasina bakin.

4. Yontem: BT yonetimli yiikleme (yalnizca Windows)
HP Evrensel Yazici Siirlicisi'ndi indirmek icin hp.com/go/upd
adresini ziyaret edin.

NOT: 0S X icin varsayilan siriicii Apple AirPrint stirliclistidir.
0S X icin tam 6zellikli HP suiriiclistinii yiiklemek tizere bir
yazici eklerken yazicilar agilir listesinden modele gére uygun
HP siiriictistini secin.

Windows XP ve Windows Vista®'da USB kablosu ile baglanan
iiriine dzgii HP PCL.6 32 bit siiriicii icin:
Asadidaki adimlar gerceklestirin:
1. Uriiniin acik ve bilgisayara bagli oldugundan emin olun.
2. Windows Baslat meniisiinii agin, ardindan Aygitlar ve
Yazicilar'a tiklayin (veya XP icin Yazicilar ve Fakslar).
3. Bu iiriiniin adina sag tiklayin ve Yazici Ozellikleri'ni secin
(veya XP icin Ozellikler).
. Ayqit Ayarlari sekmesine tiklayin.
. Yiiklenebilir Secenekler bdlimiine tiklayin.
. Tepsi 3'lin yanindaki aciir meniide Yiiklendi'yi secin.
. Yazici Sabit Diski'nin yanindaki acilir meniide
Yiiklendi'yi secin.
(Not: Bu ayar, istege bagli bir sabit siiriicii olmasa bile
gecerlidir. Uriinle birlikte, bir sabit siiriicii yerine yerlesik bir
coklu ortam denetleyicisi sunulur. istege bagli bir sabit siiriicii
de bulunmaktadir.)
8. is Saklama'nin yanindaki acilir meniide Otomatik secenegini
belirleyin.
9. Mopier Modu'nun yanindaki agilir meniide Etkin secenedgini
belirleyin.
10. Cihaz Tiirii'niin yanindaki acilir meniide Tek Renkli secenegini
belirleyin.
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@ 3aBaHTaXTe a60 3HalAITL daitnu Ans incTanauii nporpamHoro

ApaitBepa

Cnoci6 1: 3aBanTa)keHHa 3 HP Easy Start

(ansa 0C Windows i 0S X)

1. Mepeiaitb Ha cTopiHky 123.hp.com/laserjet i Tam HAaTUCHITb
3aBaHTaxxutu (Download).

2. [IoTpPMMYHOUMCb BKA3iBOK Ha eKPaHi, 3aBaHTaXTe i 3anyCTiTb
dann gns iHcTanswuii.

3. loTpMMyHOUMCb BKA3iBOK Ha eKpaHi, 3anycTiTb npouec
iHCTanALii nporpaMHoro 3a6e3nevyeHHs.

Cnoci6 2: 3aBaHTaXX@HHA 3 Be6-CaiTy NiATPUMKU NPOAYKTY
(ansa 0C Windows i 0S X)

1. Mepengitb Ha cTopiHky www.hp.com/support/liM605 abo
www.hp.com/support/ljM606.

Bn6epiTb Software and drivers (MporpamHe 3a6e3neyeHHs

i npaieepm).

3aBaHTaXXTe NporpaMHe 3abe3neyeHHs, ke BiANOBIAAE BaLUiM
MoZeni NpMHTepa Ta onepawifHin cucTemi.

3a HeobXxigHOCTi 3anycTUTH dhann Ana iHcTanauii MoXHa,
BMbpaBLUK daiin .exe abo .zip.

2.
3.

4.

Cnoci6 3: IncTanAawia 3 KOMNakT-aAUCKa npuuTepa (nuwe ana
0C Windows)

LoTpumyiTecs BKa3iBOK Ha eKpaHi. [oknafHiwi BKa3iBky LLLOA40
iHCTanauii nporpamHoro 3a6esnedyeHHsa auB. y danni «Bkasisku
00 iHCTanALi» Ha KOMMNAKT-AUCKY 3 KOMMMEKTY BUPOOY.

Cnoci6 4: HacTpoloBaHe HaslaWTyBaHHA (nuwe ang

0C Windows)

BinsinanTe Be6-cTopiHKy hp.com/go/upd, W06 3aBaHTaXUTH
1 iHCTanoBaTyH yHiBEpcanbHUi apaiisep apyky HP.

NMPUMITKA. CtranpapTHum gpavisepom ans 0C 0S X e opavisep
Apple AirPrint. LLLo6 iHcTantoBaTu gparsep HP gns 0C 0S X

i3 NOBHMM Hab0pOM YHKLM, Nif Yac 40AaBAHHA NPUHTEPA Y
PO3KPUBHOMY CNMUCKY NPUHTEPIB BU6EPITL BiANOBIAHMI OpaiBep
HP 3anexHo Big mogeni.

HanawryBaHusa 32-po3pagHoro gpaieepa HP PCL.6 ansa

NPUHTEPA, L0 NiAKIIYAETbCA 32 gonomoroo USB-kabento,

B 0C Windows XP i Windows Vista®

[lns uboro 3po6iTh 0Cb LLLO.

1. MepekoHanTecs, W0 NPUHTEP YBIMKHEHO Ta MigKIHYeHo o0

KoMMm'HoTepa.

Bigkpwuiite meHto Start (Myck) 8 0C Windows Ta HaTUCHITb

Devices and Printers (Mpuctpoi ta npuHTtepwu) (a6o Printers

and Faxes (MpuHTepu Ta pakcn) ana XP).

. KnauHiTb NnpaBor0 KHOMKOK MULLI Ha3BY LibOro NpuHTEpa i
Bu6epiThb Printer Properties (Bnactusocti npuHTepa) (abo
Properties (Bnactusocri) ana XP).

. Knaunitb Bknaaky Device Settings (NMapametpu npucTtpoto).

. KnauHitb po3gin Installable Options (Mapametpu iHcTanauii).

.Y pO3Kp1BHOMY MeHH NopyM i3 nyHkTom Tray 3 (JloTok 3)
Bu6epiTh Installed (YctaHoBneHo).

.Y poskpusHomy cnuncky Printer Hard Disk (KopcTkuit amck

npuHTepa) eubepits Installed (YctaHoeneHo). (Mpumitka.

LLa HacTpoKa 3aCTOCOBYETLCA, HABITb SKLL0 A0AATKOBUN

>KOPCTKUIM OUCK He BCTAHOB/EHO. [pUCTPii NoCTayvaeTbea i3

B6Y0BaHMM MyNIbTUMELINHUM KOHTPOIEPOM, @ HE 3 XKOPCTKUM

AMCKoM. [loCTYyNHMIA TAaKoX A0AATKOBMIA XKOPCTKUI ANUCK.)

V po3kpuBHoMy MeHto Job Storage (36epekeHHs 3aBAaHHS)

Bu6epiTb Automatic (ABTOMaTMYHO).

VY po3kpuBHoMy MeHio Mopier Mode (Pexuvm npuHTepa-Konipa)

Bu6epitb Enabled (YBiMkHeHO).

10. Y poskpusHomy mMeHto Device Type (Tun npucTpoto) Bubepith

Monochrome (MoHOXpOMHUI).

2.
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For more information, see the User Guide on the product CD and visit the support Web site for this product. Touch the Help button on the
product control panel to access Help topics.

Pour obtenir plus d'informations, consultez le Manuel de l'utilisateur sur le CD-ROM du produit et visitez le site Web d'assistance de ce produit.
Appuyez sur le bouton Aide sur le panneau de commande du produit pour accéder aux rubriques d'aide.

Weitere Informationen finden Sie im Benutzerhandbuch auf der Gerate-CD oder auf der Support-Website dieses Gerats. Beriihren Sie die
Schaltflache Hilfe auf dem Bedienfeld des Gerdts, um auf die Hilfethemen zuzugreifen.

o Per maggiori informazioni, vedere la Guida utente nel CD del prodotto e visitare il sito Web del supporto per questo prodotto. Per accedere agli
argomenti della Guida, toccare il pulsante Guida sul pannello di controllo del prodotto.

Para obtener mas informacion, consulte la Guia de usuario del CD del producto y visite el sitio web de soporte técnico para este producto.
Toque el boton Ayuda en el panel de control del producto para acceder a los temas de ayuda.

3a noseye MHdOpMaLUsA BUXKTE ,,PHKOBOACTBO 3a NOTPe6UTENA" HA KOMNAKTAMCKA HA MPOAYKTa U noceTeTe yeb caiTa 3a TO3M NPOAYKT.
[LokocHeTe 6yToHa Help (MomoLw) Ha naHena 3a ynpaeneHue Ha NPOAYKTa 3a AOCTbHM A0 TEMUTE B MOMOLLHMA daiin.

Per obtenir-ne més informacid, vegeu la guia de l'usuari al CD del producte i visiteu el lloc web de servei técnic per a aquest producte.
Toqueu el botd Ajuda al tauler de control del producte per accedir als temes de l'ajuda.

ViSe informacija potrazite u uputama za uporabu na CD-u proizvoda i posjetite web-mjesto za podrsku ovog proizvoda. Dodirnite gumb
Pomoc¢ na upravljackoj ploc¢i proizvoda za pristup temama za pomoc¢.

Dalsiinformace naleznete v uzivatelské pfirucce na disku CD dodaném s produktem nebo na webové strance s podporou k tomuto produktu.
Po stisknuti tlacitka Napovéda na ovladacim panelu produktu se vam zobrazi témata napovédy.

Hvis du gnsker flere oplysninger, kan du se brugervejledningen pa produkt-cd'en og besgge supportwebstedet for dette produkt.
Tryk pa knappen Hjzlp pa produktets kontrolpanel for at fa adgang til hjzelpeemner.

0 Raadpleeg voor meer informatie de gebruikershandleiding op de cd van het product en bezoek de ondersteuningswebsite voor dit product.
Raak de knop Help aan op het bedieningspaneel van het apparaat voor toegang tot Help-onderwerpen.

Lisateavet leiate kasutusjuhendist toote CD-L ja selle toote toe veebisaidilt. Spikriteemade lugemiseks puudutage toote juhtpaneelil nuppu
Help (Spikker).

Lisdtietoja on laitteen mukana toimitetulla CD-levylld olevassa kdyttooppaassa ja laitteen tukisivustossa verkossa. Voit kayttaa laitteen ohjetta
napsauttamalla ohjauspaneelissa olevaa Ohje-painiketta.

Mo meploodtepeg mMAnpodopieg, avatpé€te otov 06nyo xpriong ato CD tou mpoidvTog Kol EMOKEPTEiTE TNV TomoBesia uroaTrPLENC yIx TO
Tpoiov oto web. Notriote To koupni BonB&ia atov mivaka eAEyXoU TOU POIOVTOC YLK VX XITOKTHOETE MPpOoBaon ota O€pata tng BonBslag.

Tovabbi tajékoztatasért olvassa el a késziilékhez mellékelt CD-n talalhaté Hasznalati utmutatat, illetve keresse fel a késziilék tdmogatasi
webhelyét. A sigotémakoroket a késziilék vezérlépultjan talalhato Stigé gomb megérintésével nyithatja meg.

KocbIMLIa aknapaTTbl 8HIMHIH, bIKLIaM AUCKiCiHAeri nakganaHyLbl HYCKayblFbIHAH KapaHbl3 XXaHe 0Cbl OHIMHIH, Be6-TOpabblHa KipiHi3.
AHbiKTama 6enimaepiHe KON XeTKi3y YLUiH, 8HIMHIH, 6ackapy TakTacbiHAaFbl AHbIKTAMa TYWMECiH TYPTiHi3.
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Lai sanemtu papildinformaciju, skatiet iekartas kompaktdiska ietverto lietotaja rokasgramatu un apmekléjiet Sis iekartas atbalsta vietni.
Pieskarieties iekartas vadibas panela pogai Palidziba, lai pieklatu palidzibas témam.

Daugiau informacijos rasite gaminio kompaktiniame diske esan¢iame vartotojo vadove ir Sio gaminio palaikymo svetainéje. Norédami pasiekti
#inyno temas, palieskite gaminio valdymo pulte esantj mygtuka Help (Zinynas).

@ Hvis du vil ha mer informasjon, kan du se brukerhandboken pa produkt-CD-en og ga til brukerstattenettstedet for dette produktet.
Trykk pa Hjelp-knappen pa produktets kontrollpanel for a fa tilgang til hjelp.

Wiecej informacji znajduje sie w Instrukcji obstugi na dysku CD dotgczonym do produktu lub w witrynie pomocy technicznej do produktu.
Dotknij przycisku Pomoc na panelu sterowania urzadzenia, aby przejs¢ do tematéw Pomocy.

Para obter mais informacdes, consulte o Guia do usudrio no CD do produto e visite o site de suporte deste produto. Toque no botdo Ajuda
no painel de controle do produto para acessar os topicos da Ajuda.

Pentru mai multe informatii, consultati Ghidul pentru utilizator de pe CD-ul produsului si vizitati site-ul Web de asistenta pentru acest produs.
Atingeti butonul Ajutor de pe panoul de control al produsului pentru a accesa subiectele sectiunii Ajutor.

[lononHuTenbHble CBEAEHUS MOXKHO HanTn B PyKoBOACTBE NOJib30BaTeNnd Ha KOMNakKT-gucke yCTpOﬁCTBa WU Ha Be6-caiiTe noanepxku. UT06bI
OTKPbITb pa3aesnbl CNpaBkKU, HAXKMUTE KHONKY CAPABKKW Ha NaHenun ynpaBneHua yCTpOVICTBa.

Vise informacija potrazite u Vodicu za korisnike u okviru CD-a koji se dostavlja uz uredaj i posetite Web lokaciju podrske za ovaj uredaj. Dodirnite
dugme Help (Pomo¢) na kontrolnoj tabli proizvoda da biste pristupili temama pomoci.

Dalsie informacie najdete v pouzivatelskej prirutke na disku CD dodanom so zariadenim a navétivte webovt stranku technickej podpory pre
tento produkt. Dotykom tlacidla Pemocnik na ovladacom paneli zariadenia otvorite témy pomocnika.

Vec informacij najdete v uporabniskem priro¢niku na CD-ju izdelka in na spletnem mestu s podporo za ta izdelek. Dotaknite se gumba Pomo¢
na nadzorni plosci izdelka, da odprete teme pomoci.

Mer information finns i anvandarhandboken pa produkt-CD:n eller pa produktens webbplats. Tryck pa Hjdlpknappen pa produktens
kontrollpanel for att se Hjalpguiden.

Daha fazla bilgi icin Girtin CD'sinde bulunan Kullanici Kilavuzuna bakin veya bu iriiniin Web sitesini ziyaret edin. Yardim konularina erismek
icin Grtin kontrol panelinde bulunan Yardim diigmesine dokunun.

JlonaTKoBi BifOMOCTi AMB. B NOCIGHMKY KOPUCTYBaYa Ha KOMNAKT-AUCKY, L0 NOCTAYAETHCA i3 MPUCTPOEM, @ TaKOX Ha Be6-CalTi TeXHIUHOT
niaATPUMKM ANA Lboro NpucTpoto. LLLo6 BiaKpuTH 0oBiAKY, HATUCHITL KHoMKy Help ([loBiaka) Ha naHeni kepyBaHHA NPUCTPOLO.

25 ool ol 1igy poliul e all Gug @Boo Bl 31 iy eiially polil byl poydll isle @il Uil g2 ilogleoll oo 12 50) QTP
Ologleill guplge (Wl Jgool aiioll diobul oSl d>gl (e Slogles
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Set up HP ePrint via email
Use HP ePrint via email to print documents by sending them as an email attachment to the product’s email address from any email enabled

device, even from devices that are not on the same network.

To use HP ePrint via email, the product must meet these requirements:
¢ The product must be connected to a wired or wireless network and have Internet access.
* HP Web Services must be enabled on the product, and the product must be registered with HP Connected

Enable HP Web Services
1. Open the HP Embedded Web Server (EWS):
a. 4-line control panels: View the control-panel display to see the IP address. o
Touchscreen control panels: From the Home screen on the product control panel, touch the Network = button to display the IP address
or host name.
b. Open a Web browser, and in the address line, type the IP address or host name exactly as it displays on the product control panel.
Press the Enter key on the computer keyboard. The EWS opens.
NOTE: If the Web browser displays a There is a problem with this website’s security certificate message when attempting to open the EWS,
click Continue to this website (not recommended). Choosing Continue to this website (not recommended) will not harm the computer
while navigating within the EWS for the HP product.
2. Click the HP Web Services tab.
3. Select the option to enable Web Services.
NOTE: Enabling Web Services might take several minutes.
4. Go to www.hpconnected.com or www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter to create an HP ePrint account and complete the setup process.

® Configurer HP ePrint via messagerie électronique
Utilisez HP ePrint via messagerie électronique pour imprimer des documents en les envoyant en piéce jointe a l'adresse électronique du produit
depuis n'importe quel périphérique activé, méme a partir d'appareils qui ne sont pas sur le méme réseau.

Pour utiliser HP ePrint via messagerie électronique, le produit doit répondre aux exigences suivantes :
* Le produit doit étre connecté a un réseau cablé ou sans fil et avoir accés a Internet.
* Les services Web HP doivent étre activés sur le produit et le produit doit étre enregistré auprés de HP Connected.

Activer les services Web HP
1. Ouvrez le serveur EWS HP :

a. Panneau de commande a 4 lignes : affichez l'écran du panneau de commande pour voir l'adresse IP. -
Panneau de commande a écran tactile : dans '‘écran d'accueil du panneau de commande du produit, appuyez le bouton Réseau # pour
afficher 'adresse IP ou le nom d'hote.

b. Ouvrez un navigateur Web, et dans la barre d'adresse, tapez l'adresse IP ou le nom d'hdte exactement comme il apparait sur le panneau
de commande du produit. Appuyez sur la touche Entrée du clavier de l'ordinateur. Le serveur EWS HP s'ouvre.

REMARQUE : Si le navigateur Web affiche le message Le certificat de sécurité de ce site Web présente un probléme alors que vous

tentez d'ouvrir le serveur EWS HP, cliquez sur Poursuivre sur ce site Web (non recommandé). Choisir Poursuivre sur ce site Web

(non recommandé) pour naviguer dans le serveur EWS HP du produit HP ne présente aucun risque pour l'ordinateur.

2. Cliquez sur l'onglet Services Web HP.

3. Sélectionnez l'option pour activer les services Web.

REMARQUE : L'activation des services Web peut prendre plusieurs minutes.

4. Rendez-vous sur www.hpconnected.com ou www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter pour créer un compte HP ePrint et terminer la configuration.
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HP ePrint per E-Mail einrichten
Mit HP ePrint per E-Mail kénnen Sie Dokumente drucken, indem Sie sie als E-Mail-Anhang an die E-Mail-Adresse des Gerats senden. Dies ist von
jedem E-Mail-fahigen Gerat aus mdglich, auch von Geraten, die sich nicht in demselben Netzwerk befinden.

Zur Verwendung von HP ePrint per E-Mail muss das Gerat diese Anforderungen erfiillen:
« Das Gerdat muss mit einem kabelgebundenen oder Wireless-Netzwerk verbunden sein und {iber einen Internetzugang verfiigen.
* HP Webservices miissen im Gerat aktiviert sein, und das Gerat muss bei HP Connected registriert sein.

HP Webservices aktivieren
1. Offnen Sie den integrierten HP Webserver (EWS):

a. Vierzeilige Bedienfelder: Sie finden die IP-Adresse auf dem Bedienfeld. -
Bedienfelder mit Touchscreen: Tippen Sie auf dem Startbildschirm auf dem Bedienfeld des Gerits auf die Schaltfliche Netzwerk &, um
die IP-Adresse oder den Hostnamen anzuzeigen.

b. Offnen Sie einen Webbrowser. Geben Sie die IP-Adresse oder den Hostnamen genau so, wie sie bzw. er auf dem Bedienfeld des Gerits
angezeigt wird, in die Adresszeile ein. Driicken Sie auf der Computertastatur die Eingabetaste. Der EWS wird gedffnet.

HINWEIS: Wenn beim Versuch, den integrierten Webserver zu 6ffnen, im Webbrowser die Nachricht Es besteht ein Problem mit dem

Sicherheitszertifikat der Website angezeigt wird, klicken Sie auf Laden dieser Website fortsetzen (nicht empfohlen). Wenn Sie Laden

dieser Website fortsetzen (nicht empfohlen) auswahlen, wird der Computer beim Navigieren im integrierten Webserver fiir das HP Gerdt

nicht beschadigt.
2. Klicken Sie auf die Registerkarte HP Webservices.
3. Wahlen Sie die Option aus, um Webservices zu aktivieren.
HINWEIS: Die Aktivierung der Webservices kann einige Minuten in Anspruch nehmen.
4. Gehen Sie zur Erstellung eines HP ePrint-Kontos zu www.hpconnected.com oder www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter, und schlieBen Sie den
Einrichtungsprozess ab.

Configurazione di HP ePrint via e-mail
Utilizzare HP ePrint via e-mail per stampare i documenti inviandoli come allegati e-mail all'indirizzo e-mail del prodotto da qualsiasi dispositivo
compatibile, anche a periferiche che non sono sulla stessa rete.

Per utilizzare HP ePrint via e-mail, € necessario che vengano soddisfatti i seguenti requisiti:
« |l prodotto deve essere connesso a una rete cablata o wireless e avere accesso a Internet.
« | Servizi Web HP devono essere abilitati sul prodotto e il prodotto deve essere registrato con HP Connected.

Attivazione dei servizi Web HP
1. Aprire il server Web incorporato(EWS) HP:
a. Pannelli di controllo a 4 righe: Vedere lo schermo del pannello di controllo per ottenere l'indirizzo IP.
Pannelli di controllo con schermo a sfioramento: Dalla schermata iniziale del pannello di controllo del prodotto, toccare il pulsante Rete
&) per visualizzare l'indirizzo IP o il nome host.
b. Aprire un browser Web, e nel campo dell'indirizzo, immettere l'indirizzo IP o il nome host esattamente come visualizzato nel pannello
di controllo del prodotto. Premere il tasto Invio sulla tastiera del computer. Si apre EWS.
NOTA: Se nel browser Web viene visualizzato un messaggio E stato rilevato un problema con il certificato di sicurezza di questo sito Web
quando si prova ad aprire il server Web incorporato, fare clic su Continuare con il sito Web (scelta non consigliata). Se si sceglie Continuare
con il sito Web (scelta non consigliata), il computer non verra danneggiato durante la navigazione all'interno del server Web incorporato
relative al prodotto HP.
2. Fare clic sulla scheda Servizi Web HP.
3. Selezionare l'opzione per abilitare i Servizi Web.
NOTA: Lattivazione dei servizi Web potrebbe richiedere diversi minuti.
4. Accedere a www.hpconnected.com 0 www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter per creare un account HP ePrint e completare la procedura di
configurazione.

34



Instalacién de HP ePrint a través del correo electrénico
Utilice HP ePrint a través del correo electronico para imprimir documentos enviandolos como archivo adjunto a la direccion de correo electrénico del
producto desde cualquier dispositivo que permita enviar correos electronicos, incluso desde dispositivos que no se encuentran en la misma red.

Para utilizar HP ePrint a través del correo electrdnico, el producto debe cumplir los requisitos siguientes:
« El producto debe estar conectado a una red cableada o inalambrica y disponer de acceso a Internet.
« Los servicios Web de HP deben estar activados en el producto y el producto debe estar registrado en HP Connected.

Activar los Servicios Web de HP
1. Abra el servidor Web incorporado de HP (EWS):
a. Paneles de control de 4 lineas: Observe la pantalla del panel de control para localizar la direccion IP. -
Paneles de control con pantalla tactil: En la pantalla de inicio del panel de control del producto, toque el boton de Red = para que
aparezca la direccion IP o el nombre de host.
b. Abra un navegador web e introduzca en la barra de direcciones la direccion IP o el nombre de host tal y como aparece en el panel de
control del producto. Pulse la tecla Intro en el teclado del equipo. Se abrira el EWS.
NOTA: Si el navegador web muestra el mensaje Existe un problema con el certificado de seguridad de este sitio web cuando se intenta
abrir el EWS, haga clic en Acceder a este sitio web (no recomendado). Si se elige Acceder a este sitio web (no recomendado), no se dafiara
el ordenador mientras se navegue dentro del EWS del producto HP.
2. Haga clic en la ficha Servicios Web de HP.
3. Seleccione la opcion que permite activar los Servicios Web.
NOTA: La activacién de los Servicios Web puede requerir varios minutos.
4. Visite www.hpconnected.com o www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter para crear una cuenta HP ePrint y finalizar la configuracion del correo electrdnico.

HacTpoitBane Ha HP ePrint upe3 umeitn
M3nonssaiite HP ePrint upe3 uMeiin 3a 0TNeYaTBaHe Ha JOKYMEHTK, KaTo r'v U3npaLllaTte KaTto npukadeH ¢ain Ha MMenn cbo6LLeHne 0o UMeinn
aJipeca Ha NMpoAyKTa OT BCAKO YCTPOWCTBO, KOETO MOXKE Aa U3M0JI13Ba e/IeKTPOHHA MOLL, JOPU OT YCTPOWCTBA, KOUTO He Ca B CbLLATa Mpexa.

3a pausnonseate HP ePrint ype3 umenn, NpoAyKTHT TPS6BA Aa NOKPUBA ClIeAHUTE U3UCKBAHUS:
* [lpoayKTHT TPA6BaA Aa e CBbP3aH KbM KabenHa unim 6e3knyHa Mpexka U Aa MMa A0CTbN 00 UHTEPHET.
« HP Web Services (Ye6 ycnyru Ha HP) TpsibBa Aa ca akTMBMpaHM Ha NPOAYKTa M NPOAYKTHLT TpA6Ba Aa e peructpupaH B HP Connected

Enable HP Web Services (AkTuBupane Ha ye6 ycnyru Ha HP)
1. OTBOpETe BrpajeHua yeb cbpsbp Ha HP (EWS):

a. KOHTPONHK NaHenu ¢ 4 pepa: MornegHete QuUcnnes Ha NaHena 3a ynpaeBneHue, 3a Aa suaute IP agpeca. -
KoHTpoNHM NaHeNy CbC ceH3opeH ekpaH: 0T HauanHWsA eKpaH Ha NaHena 3a ynpasieHne Ha NpoAyKTa AokocHeTe 6yToHa Network &
(Mpexa), 3a na HamepuTe IP agpeca Ha NPOAYKTa UM MMETO Ha XOCTa.

6. OTBOpETe yeb 6pay3bp M B aApecHOTo nose BbeeaeTe IP agpeca nnv nMe Ha XoCT TOYHO Taka, KakTo Ce NoKa3Ba Ha NaHena 3a ynpasneHune
Ha npoaykTa. HatucHeTe knasuwwa Enter ot knaBuaTypaTa Ha komnoTbpa. OTBaps ce EWS.

3ABEJIEXXKA: Ako ye6 6pay3bpbT nokasea cboblueHue: There is a problem with this website’s security certificate (Mma npo6nem cbc

cepTudMKaTa 3a 3aLLMTa HA TO3M Yeb calfT) Npu onuT 33 oTBapAHe Ha EWS, wpakHeTe Bbpxy Continue to this website (not recommended)

(Mpoabnxete KbM TO3M yeb caiT (He ce npenopbuBa)). Ako usbepete Continue to this website (not recommended) (MpoabaxkeTe KbM

TO3U ye6 caiT (He ce npenopbuBa), TOBa HAMA [a HaBPeAM Ha KOMMKOTBPA, A0KATO HAaBUrMpaTe B paMkuTe Ha EWS 3a To3u npoaykT Ha HP.

2. LLipakHeTe Bbpxy pa3gena HP Web Services (Ve6 ycnyru na HP).

3. U36epeTe onumaTa 3a paspeLLaBaHe Ha ye6 ycnyrure.

3ABEJIEXXKA: AKTMBMPaHeTO Ha ye6 ycayrute Moxke [4a OTHEME HAKOJIKO MUHYTHU.

4. NoceTeTe www.hpconnected.com unn www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter, 3a fa cb3gagete npodun 8 HP ePrint n 3aBbpLumnTe npoueca no
HacTpoyKaTa.
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Configuracio de I'HP ePrint mitjancant correu electronic

Utilitzeu I'HP ePrint mitjancant el correu electronic per imprimir documents enviant un document adjunt al correu electronic a l'adreca de
correu electronic del producte des de qualsevol dispositiu habilitat per a correu electronic, fins i tot des de dispositius que no sén a la mateixa
Xarxa.

Per fer servir I'HP ePrint, el producte ha de complir els requisits segiients:
« Cal que el producte estigui connectat a una xarxa, amb fil o sense fil, que tingui accés a Internet.
« Els serveis web d'HP han d'estar activats per a aquest producte, i el producte ha d'estar registrat amb HP Connected.

Activacio dels serveis web d'HP
1. Obriu el servidor web incrustat d'HP (EWS):
a. Taulers de control de 4 linies: trobareu l'adreca IP a la pantalla del tauler de control.
Taulers de control de la pantalla tactils: a la pantalla d'inici del tauler de control del producte, toqueu el boté Xarxa # per mostrar
l'adreca IP o el nom d'amfitrid.
b. Obriu un navegador web i, a la linia de l'adreca, escriviu l'adreca IP o el nom de l'amfitrié exactament igual que apareix al tauler de control
del producte. Premeu la tecla Retorn al teclat de l'ordinador. S'obre 'EWS.
NOTA: si el navegador web mostra el missatge S'ha produit un problema amb el certificat de seguretat d'aquest lloc web en intentar obrir
I'EWS, feu clic a Continua a aquest lloc web (no recomanat). Si escolliu Continua a aquest lloc web (no recomanat), l'ordinador no tindra
cap problema mentre navegueu a l'EWS del producte d'HP.
2. Feuclic a la pestanya Serveis web d'HP.
3. Seleccioneu l'opci6 per a activar els serveis web.
NOTA: I'habilitacié dels serveis web pot trigar una mica.
4. Aneu a www.hpconnected.com o www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter per crear un compte de 'HP ePrint i completar el procés de configuracio.

Postavljanje opcije HP ePrint putem e-poste
Upotrijebite HP ePrint putem e-poste za ispis dokumenata tako da ih po3aljete kao privitak e-posti na adresu e-poste uredaja s bilo kojeg
uredaja koji ima omogucenu e-postu, ¢ak i s uredaja koji nisu na istoj mrezi.

Za uporabu opcije HP ePrint putem e-poste uredaj mora udovoljavati ovim zahtjevima:
« Uredaj mora biti povezan s kabelskomili bezic(nom mrezZom i imati pristup internetu.
 Na uredaju moraju biti omogucene HP internetske usluge, a uredaj mora biti registriran na usluzi HP Connected.

Omogucavanje usluga HP Web Services
1. Otvorite HP ugradeni web-posluzitelj (EWS):
a. Upravljacke ploce s prikazom u 4 retka: Otvorite zaslon upravljacke ploce kako biste vidjeli IP adresu. B
Upravljacke ploce dodirnog zaslona: Na poc¢etnom zaslonu upravljacke ploge uredaja dodirnite gumb Mreza &/ kako biste dobili IP adresu
uredaja ili naziv glavnog racunala.
b. Otvorite web-preglednik i u redak za adresu upisite IP adresu ili naziv glavnog rac¢unala onako kako se prikazuje na upravljackoj ploci
uredaja. Pritisnite tipku Enter na tipkovnici ra¢unala. Otvara se zaslon EWS.
NAPOMENA: Ako web-preglednik prikazuje poruku There is a problem with this website’s security certificate (Postoji problem sa
sigurnosnim certifikatom ovog web-mjesta) kada pokusavate otvoriti zaslon EWS, pritisnite Continue to this website (not recommended)
(Nastavi na ovo web-mjesto (nije preporuceno)). Biranje opcije Continue to this website (not recommended) (Nastavi na ovo web-mjesto
(nije preporuceno)) nece naskoditi racunalu tijekom navigacije unutar zaslona EWS za HP proizvod.
2. Kliknite na karticu HP Web Services.
3. Odaberite mogucnost koja omogucuje web-usluge.
NAPOMENA: Omogucavanje web-usluga moze potrajati nekoliko minuta.
4. Posjetite www.hpconnected.com ili www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter kako biste stvorili HP ePrint ra¢un i dovrsili postupak postavljanja.
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HP ePrint via e-mail instellen
Gebruik HP ePrint via e-mail om documenten af te drukken door deze te versturen als e-mailbijlage naar het e-mailadres van het product vanaf
elk apparaat dat geschikt is voor e-mail, zelfs apparaten die zich niet in hetzelfde netwerk bevinden.

Voor het gebruik van HP ePrint moet het product aan deze eisen voldoen:
* Het product moet zijn verbonden met een vast of draadloos netwerk en over een internetverbinding beschikken.
* HP-webservices moet zijn ingeschakeld op het product en het product moet zijn geregistreerd bij HP Connected.

HP-webservices activeren
1. Open de HP geintegreerde webserver (EWS):

a. 4-regelige bedieningspanelen: Kijk op het scherm van het bedieningspaneel voor het IP-adres. .
Touchbedieningspanelen: Raak in het beginscherm van het bedieningspaneel van het product de knop Netwerk # aan om het IP-adres
of de hostnaam weer te geven.

b. Open een internetbrowser en voer in de adresregel het IP-adres of de hostnaam in zoals die wordt weergegeven op het bedieningspaneel
van het product. Druk op de toets Enter op het toetsenbord van de pc. De geintegreerde webserver wordt geopend.

OPMERKING: Als uw internetbrowser het bericht Er is een probleem met het beveiligingscertificaat van deze website weergeeft als u de

EWS probeert te openen, klikt u op Doorgaan naar deze website (niet aanbevolen). Doorgaan naar deze website (niet aanbevolen) is niet

schadelijk voor de computer terwijl u navigeert in de EWS van het HP-apparaat.

2. Klik op het tabblad HP Web Services.

3. Selecteer de optie om Web Services in te schakelen.

OPMERKING: Het inschakelen van Web Services kan enige minuten duren.

4. Ga naar www.hpconnected.com of www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter om een HP ePrint-account te maken en voltooi het installatieproces.

Nastaveni funkce HP ePrint prostiednictvim e-mailu
Funkci HP ePrint prostfednictvim e-mailu lze pouzit k vytisténi dokument( tak, ze je odeslete jako ptilohu e-mailu na e-mailovou adresu
produktu z libovolného zafizeni s moznosti odesilat e-maily, dokonce i zafizeni, kterd se nenachazeji ve stejné siti.

K pouziti funkce HP ePrint prostfednictvim e-mailu musi produkt splhovat tyto poZadavky:
* Produkt musi byt pfipojen ke kabelové nebo bezdratové siti a mit pfistup k internetu.
« V produktu musi byt povoleny Webové sluzby HP a musi byt registrovan ve sluzbé HP Connected.

Povoleni funkce Webové sluzby HP
1. Oteviete integrovany webovy server HP (EWS):
a. 4radkové ovladaci panely: Zobrazte displej ovladaciho panelu pro zjisténi IP adresy.
Dotykové ovladaci panely: Na hlavni obrazovce ovladaciho panelu produktu stisknutim tlatitka Sit ) zobrazte IP adresu nebo nazev
hostitele.
b. Spustte webovy prohlizet a do adresniho fadku zadejte IP adresu nebo nazev hostitele presné tak, jak se zobrazuji na ovladacim panelu
produktu. Na klavesnici pocitace stisknéte klavesu Enter. Spusti se server EWS.
POZNAMKA: Jestlize webovy prohlize¢ p¥i pokusu o otvirani integrovaného webového serveru (EWS) zobrazi zpravu Existuje problém
s certifikatem zabezpeceni tohoto webu, kliknéte na moznost Pokra¢ovat na tento web (nedoporucujeme). Pokud vyberete moznost
Pokraéovat na tento web (nedoporuéujeme), pfi prochazeni integrovaného webového serveru (EWS) produktu HP nehrozi poskozeni
pocitace.
2. Kliknéte na kartu Webové sluzby HP.
3. Vyberte moznost povoleni webovych sluzeb.
POZNAMKA: Povoleni webovych sluzeb miize trvat nékolik minut.
Prejdéte na web www.hpconnected.com nebo www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter, vytvorte Gcet sluzby HP ePrint a dokoncete proces nastaveni.
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Opsatning af HP ePrint via email
Brug HP ePrint via e-mail til at udskrive dokumenter ved at sende dem som en e-mailvedhzftelse til produktet e-mailadresse fra enhver
e-mailaktiveret enhed, selv fra enheder, der ikke er pa det samme netvaerk.

Hvis produktet skal kunne bruge HP via email, skal disse krav veere opfyldt:
Produktet skal veere tilsluttet et kablet eller tradlgst netvaerk og have internetadgang.
HP Web Services skal vaere aktiveret pa produktet, og produktet skal vaere registreret hos HP Connected

Aktiver HP Web Services
1. Abn HP's integrerede webserver (EWS):
a. Kontrolpaneler med 4 linjer: Se kontrolpaneldisplayet for at fa vist IP-adressen.
Bergringsfolsomme kontrolpaneler: Tryk pa knappen Netvaerk ) pa startskarmbilledet pa produktets kontrolpanel for at fa vist IP-
adressen eller vartsnavnet.
b. Abn en browser, og indtast IP-adressen eller vaertsnavnet i adressefeltet pa ngjagtig samme made, som det vises i produktets
kontrolpanel pa. Tryk pa tasten Enter pa computertastaturet. Den integrerede webserver abnes.
BEMZARK: Hvis webbrowseren viser meddelelsen Der er et problem med dette websteds sikkerhedscertifikat, nar du forsgger at abne den
integrerede webserver (EWS), skal du klikke pa Fortsaet til dette websted (anbefales ikke). Det vil ikke skade computeren at valge Fortsat
til dette websted (anbefales ikke), mens du navigerer i den integrerede webserver (EWS) for HP-produktet.
2. Klik pa fanen HP Web Service.
3. Velg indstillingen, der aktiverer Web Services.
BEM/RK: Det kan tage flere minutter at sla Web Services til.
4. Ga til www.hpconnected.com eller www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter for at oprette en HP ePrint-konto og fuldfare opsatningen.

Funktsiooni HP ePrint hadlestamine e-posti kaudu
Kasutage funktsiooni HP ePrint e-posti kaudu dokumentide printimiseks, saates need e-kirja manusena toote e-posti aadressile igasugusest
e-posti funktsiooniga seadmest, isegi seadmest, mis pole samas vargus.

Funktsiooni HP ePrint kasutamiseks e-posti kaudu peab toode olema kooskdlas jargmiste nduetega.
* Toode peab olema vorgu vai juhtmevaba vérguga iihendatud ja sellel peab olema juurdepdaas Internetile.
* Tootel peavad olema HP veebiteenused lubatud ning toode peab olema registreeritud kontol HP Connected.

Enable HP Web Services (Luba HP veebiteenused)
1. Avage HP sisseehitatud veebiserver (Embedded Web Server, EWS).
a. 4-realised juhtpaneelid: vaadake juhtpaneeli kuvalt IP-aadressi.
Puuteekraaniga juhtpaneelid: seadme IP-aadressi vdi hosti nime kuvamiseks puudutage seadme juhtpaneeli koduekraanil Network
(vérgunuppu) .
b. Avage veebilehitseja ja sisestage aadressireale IP-aadress vdi hosti nimi tapselt samamoodi, kui seda kuvatakse toote juhtpaneelil.
Vajutage arvuti klahvistikul klahvi Enter. Avaneb EWS.
MARKUS. Kui veebibrauseris kuvatakse teadet There is a problem with this website’s security certificate (Veebilehe turvasertifikaadiga on
probleeme), kui piitiate EWS-i avada, klpsake valikul Continue to this website (not recommended) (Jatka selle veebilehe avamist (ei ole
soovitatav)). Valik Continue to this website (not recommended) (Jitka selle veebilehe avamist (ei ole soovitatav)) ei kahjusta arvutit, kui
liigute HP toote EWS-is ringi.
2. Kldpsake vahekaarti HP Web Services (HP veebiteenused).
3. Tehke valik Web Services (Veebiteenuste) lubamiseks.
MARKUS. Web Services (Veebiteenuste) lubamine vdib mdne minuti aega vétta.
4. Minge veebilehele www.hpconnected.com véi www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter HP ePrinti konto loomiseks ning labige seadistamise toiming.
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HP ePrint sahkdpostitulostuksen maaritys

HP ePrint -toiminnon avulla voit tulostaa tiedostoja sahkdpostitse lahettamalla ne sahkdpostiviestin liitetiedostoina tulostimen
sahkopostiosoitteeseen mista tahansa sahkopostia tukevasta laitteesta. Lahettdvan laitteen ei tarvitse olla samassa verkossa tulostimen
kanssa.

HP ePrint -palvelun kdyttaminen sahkopostitse vaatii laitteelta seuraavia ominaisuuksia:
« Laite on yhdistetty kiintedan tai langattomaan verkkoon ja silld on Internet-yhteys.
¢ HP:n verkkopalvelut on otettu kayttoon laitteessa ja laite on rekisterdity HP Connected -palveluun

HP-verkkopalvelujen ottaminen kdyttdoon
1. Avaa HP:n sulautettu Web-palvelin (EWS):
a. Neliriviset ohjauspaneelit: Tarkista IP-osoite ohjauspaneelin naytosta.
Kosketusniytilliset ohjauspaneelit: Selvitd laitteen IP-osoite tai isantdanimi painamalla laitteen ohjauspaneelin aloitusndytéssa Verkko
& _painiketta.
b. Avaa verkkoselain ja syota osoiteriville IP-osoite tai isantanimi tasmalleen siind muodossa, kuin se ndkyy laitteen ohjauspaneelissa. Paina
tietokoneen nappadimiston Enter-ndppaintd. HP:n sulautettu Web-palvelin tulee nakyviin.
HUOMAUTUS: Jos verkkoselaimessa nakyy sanoma Taman sivun varmenteessa on ongelma, kun yritdt avata sulautettua web-palvelinta,
valitse Jatka tdh&n sivustoon (ei suositella). Vaihtoehdon Jatka tidhén sivustoon (ei suositella) valitseminen ei vahingoita tietokonetta
siirryttdessa HP-laitteen sulautetussa web-palvelimessa.
2. Valitse HP-verkkopalvelut-valilehti.
3. Valitse Web-palvelujen kayttoonottovaihtoehto.
HUOMAUTUS: Verkkopalveluiden ottaminen kdyttoon saattaa kestaa useita minuutteja.
4. Luo HP ePrint -tili ja viimeistele asennus osoitteessa www.hpconnected.com tai www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter.

PUBpion tou HP ePrint péow email
Xpnotyormotote o HP ePrint péow email yio va eKTUTTWVETE €yypada OTEAVOVTIAG TO WC GUVNUHEVX apXeia oTn SleuBuvan email Tou ekTunwTh
QIO OTTOLXONTTOTE GUOKEUN PE Suvatotnta email, koo Kol oo GUOKEUEC TToU deV €ival aTo i61o diktuo.

lMNa va xpnowormotnoete to HP ePrint péow email, mpémnet va mAnpouvtat ot e€Q¢ mpolmoBéaelc:
* To poiov mpémel va ival cuvdedepévo o evoUppato i aoUpHaTo dikTuo Kot va €xel TpooBaon oto Internet.
01 Yninpeoieg Web tng HP mpémel va €xouv evepyomotnBei oto mpoidv Kot To poiov va éxel dnAwBei oto HP Connected.

Evepyomnoinon Ynnpeciwv Web HP
1. Avoi€te tov evowpoatwpévo dioakoptotr Web (EWS) tng HP:

o. Mivakeg eAéyyou 4 ypappwv: Acite tn 61eUBuvaon IP atnv 006vn Tou mivaka eA€yxou. o
Nivakeg eEAéyxou pe 006vn adg: ZTnv apytki 086vn TOU mivaka EAEYXOU TOU TTPOIBVTOC, ATACTE TO KoupTi Aiktuo ) yia va epdovioete
tn dtevBuvon IP i to 6vopx KEVTPIKOU UTTOAOYLOTH.

B. Avoifte éva mpaypap o TIEpLYNoNG oto web kat, otn ypappn dteubivoswy, mAnktpoAoynaote tn dtelBuvon IP ) To 6vopo KEVTIPIKOU
utoAoyLotr, akpLBwE OTw¢ epdavileTal oTov mivaka EAEYX0U Tou TTpoiovtoc. Natrote To mAnRKTpo Enter gto mAnktpoAodyLo tou
umoAoyLotr. Avoiyet o0 EWS.

ZHMEINZH: Edv oto mpdypappa meptiiynong oto Web spdaviotei to privupa Yapyel Kamoto mpoBANHA HE TO MOTOMOLNTIKO acpalsing

auti¢ Tn¢ tomoBeoiag Web dtav mpoonabrioste va avoifete tov dlakoptatr EWS, kavte KAk otnv emAoyr} Zuvéxeila otnv tomoBecia Web

(6ev mpoteivetat). Edv emAé€ete Zuvéxeta otnv tomoBecia Web (6ev mpoteivetar), 6ev O mpokAnOei BAGBN oTOV UMTOAOYLOTH KATK TNV

TTEPLAYNON €viac tou dlakopiotr) EWS yix to mpoidv HP.

2. Kavte KAk otnv kaptéAa Ymnpeoie¢ Web HP.

3. Opiote TtV emAoyn evepyomoinong twv Ynnpeciwv Web.

ZHMEINZH: H evepyomoinon twv Ynnpeowwv Web svoéxetal va SIopKEDEL APKETA AETTTA.

4. MetoBeite otnv tomoBecio www.hpconnected.com | www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter yia va dnpoupynoete éva Aoyaplagpd HP ePrint ko va
0AoOKANpwaoete tn dladikacio puBULONG.
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A HP ePrint e-mailen keresztiil funkcié beallitasa
A HP ePrint e-mailen keresztiil funkciéval igy nyomtathatja ki a dokumentumokat, hogy elkiildi 6ket e-mail mellékletként barmilyen e-mail
kiildésére alkalmas eszkozrdl a késziilék e-mail cimére. Az eszkéznek nem kell a késziilékkel azonos haldzaton lennie.

A HP ePrint e-mailen keresztiil funkcié hasznalatahoz a késziiléknek eleget kell tennie az alabbi kdvetelményeknek:
* A késziiléknek csatlakoznia kell egy vezetékes vagy vezeték nélkiili haldzatra, és rendelkeznie kell interneteléréssel.
* A HP webszolgaltatasokat engedélyezni kell a késziiléken, a terméket pedig regisztralni kell a HP Connected szolgaltatasra.

A HP webszolgaltatasok engedélyezése
1. Nyissa meg a HP beépitett webszervert (EWS):
a. 4 soros kezeldpanelek: Nézze meg az IP-cimet a kezel6panel kijelzéjén.
Erintoképernyds kezelpanelek: Erintse meg a Halézat ¥ gombot a kezeldpanel kezdéképerny6jén az IP-cim vagy az allomasnév
megjelenitéséhez.
b. Nyisson meg egy bongész6t, és irja be a cimsoraba az IP-cimet vagy az allomasnevet pontosan tgy, ahogyan a késziilék kezelépaneljén
lathaté. Nyomja meg az Enter billenty(it a szamitdgép billenty(izetén. Megnyilik a beépitett webszerver.
MEGJEGYZES: Ha a béngészG a Probléma a weboldal biztonsagi tantisitvanyaval iizenetet jeleniti meg a beépitett webszerver
megnyitasakor, kattintson a Tovabblépés a weboldalra (nem ajanlott) elemre. A Tovabblépés a weboldalra (nem ajanlott)
opciod kivalasztasa nem veszélyezteti a szamitdgépet, mikozben a HP késziilék beépitett webszerverén beliil navigal.
2. Kattintson a HP webszolgaltatasok fiilre.
3. Valassza a Webszolgaltatasok engedélyezésére szolgald lehetdséget.
MEGJEGYZES: A Webszolgaltatasok engedélyezése percekig is eltarthat.
4. Keresse fel a www.hpconnected.com vagy a www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter cimet, és hozzon létre egy HP ePrint-fidkot, majd fejezze
be a bedllitasi folyamatot.

IneKTPOHADbIK nowTa apKbiabl HP ePrint MymKiHAiriH opHaTy

Ky>aTTapAbl Ke3 KenreH 3neKTpoHAbIK NOLUTA KOCbINFaH KYPbINFblAaH, Kepek AeceHi3 6ipaen xeniae eMec KYpbinfFbliapAaH eHiMHIH,
3NEeKTPOH/AbIK MOLUTA MEKEHXKAMbIHA 3/TeKTPOHAbIK NOLTA TipKeMeci peTiHAe Xibepy apkbl/ibl onapAabl 6acbin WbIFApy YLWiH 3NeKTPOHADIK,
nowTa apkbinbl HP ePrint MymKiHAIriH nanaanaHbiHbI3.

IneKTPOoHAbIK nowTa apkbiibl HP ePrint dyHKUMACLIH NanaanaHy yLiH eHiM MblHA TananTapFa cai 60mybl kepek:
¢ BHIM CbIMAbl HEMECEe CbIMCbI3 Xenire KoCbInFaH XaHe MHTepHeTKe Kipy MyMKiHairi 6ap 60nybl Kepek.
e BHimae HP Web Services Kocbinbin Typybl XaHe eHiM HP Connected Kbi3meTiHe TipkenreH 60/ybl Kepek.

HP Web Kbi3MeTTepiH Kocy
1. HP engipinrex Be6-cepsepiH (EWS) awwbIHbI3:
a. 4 xxonpabl 6ackapy TakTanapbl: |P MekeHXXalbIH Kepy YLUiH, 6acKapy TaKTaCbIHbIH, AUCMENiH KapaHbI3.
Cencopnbl 3KpaHHbIH, 6ackapy TakTanapbl: IP MekeHXailbiH HEMece XOCT aTayblH KOPCETY VLUiH, BHIMHIH 6ackapy TakTacbiHAaFbl 6acTbl
skpaHaa Network (Keni) & tyiimecin TypTiHis.
9. Beb6-LonFbiWThI albIHbI3 XXaHe MeKeHxal XonbiHaa IP MekeH)KalblH HEMeCce XOCT aTayblH 42N 8HIMHIH 6ackapy TakKTacbiHAa
KepceTineTiHaen TepiHi3. KomnbroTep nepHeTakTacbiHgarbl Enter nepHeciH 6acbiHpbI3. EWS 3kpaHbl awwbinagpl.
ECKEPTIE. EWS Kbi3MeTiH alwKaH Ke3ae se6-6pay3ep There is a problem with this website’s security certificate (byn Be6-cantTbiH,
Kayincisaik ceptudmkaTbiHa KaTbICTbl 6ip Macene 6ap) xabapnamacbiH kepcetce, Continue to this website (not recommended) (byn Be6-
CalTTbl awwyabl Xansactbipy (YCbiHbIAMaiabl)) onumaAcbiH 6acbiHbi3. Continue to this website (not recommended) (byn Be6-caiTTbl awyapl
XanractbIpy (ycbiHbIIManabl)) onumackl TaHaanca, HP eHimi ywid EWS Kbi3mMeTiHae apanay 6apbiCbiHAa KOMNbHOTEPre 3uaH TUMenaj.
2. HP Web Services (HP Be6-kbI3MeTTepi) KOWMbIHAbICbIH 6aCbIHbI3.
3. Web Services (Be6-kbi3MeTTep) napamMeTpiH KOCY YLUiH OMUMAHbI TaHA4aHbI3.
ECKEPTIE. Web Services (Be6-kbI3MeTTep) napamMeTpiH KOCy 6ipHeLLe MUHYT anybl MyMKiH.
4. HP ePrint ecenTik »a36acbIH )acay >XaHe OpHATy NpoLeciH asikTay yLwiH www.hpconnected.com Hemece www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter
TOpabblHa OTiHi3.
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Pakalpojuma HP ePrint via email iestatiSana
Izmantojiet pakalpojumu HP ePrint via email, lai drukatu dokumentus, tos ka e-pasta zinojuma pielikumu sitot uz iekartas e-pasta adresi no
jebkuras ierices, kura varat lietot e-pastu, pat tad, ja $aja iericé ir izveidots savienojums ar citu tiklu.

Lai lietotu pakalpojumu HP ePrint via email, iekartai ir jaatbilst talak noraditajam prasibam.
e |r jabat izveidotam iekartas savienojumam ar vadu vai bezvadu tiklu, un iekarta ir jabat pieejamai piekluvei internetam.
« lekarta ir jabat iespéjotiem HP timekla pakalpojumiem, un iekartai ir jabat registrétai pakalpojuma HP Connected.

HP timekla pakalpojumu iespéjoSana
1. Atveriet HP iegulto Web serveri (EWS).
a. 4 liniju vadibas paneli: IP adresi skatiet vadibas panela displeja. -
Skarienekrina vadibas paneli: iekartas vadibas panela sakuma ekrana pieskarieties pogai Network (Tikls) ¥, lai skatitu IP adresi vai
resursdatora nosaukumu.
b. Atveriet timekla parlikprogrammu un adreses rindina precizi ievadiet iekartas vadibas paneli redzamo IP adresi vai resursdatora
nosaukumu. Nospiediet taustinu Enter uz datora tastatiras. Tiks atvérts iegultais timekla serveris.
PIEZIME. Ja, méginot atvért iegulto Web serveri, timekla parliikprogramma tiek paradits zinojums Pastav probléma ar §is vietnes
drosibas sertifikatu, tad noklikskiniet uz Turpinat $is vietnes apskati (nav ieteicams). Izvéloties opciju Turpinat $is vietnes apskati
(nav ieteicams), netiks nodarits kaitéjums datoram, ja veiksiet navigaciju HP produkta iegultaja timekla serveri.
2. Noklikskiniet uz cilnes HP Web Services (HP timekla pakalpojumi).
3. Atlasiet attiecigo opciju, lai iespéjotu timekla pakalpojumus.
PIEZIME. Timekla pakalpojumu iespéjosana var ilgt vairakas mindtes.
4. Apmekléjiet vietni www.hpconnected.com vai www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter, lai izveidotu HP ePrint kontu un pabeigtu iestatisanu.

Funkcijos ,,HP ePrint via email“ nustatymas
Naudodami funkcija ,,HP ePrint via email“ galite spausdinti dokumentus juos nusiysdami kaip el. laiSko priedg gaminio el. pasto adresu i$ bet
kurio jrenginio, kuriame jgalintas el. pastas, bet jei jrenginiai néra tame paciame tinkle.

Norint naudoti funkcija ,,HP ePrint via email“, gaminys turi atitikti Siuos reikalavimus:
* Gaminys turi biti prijungtas prie laidinio arba belaidzio tinklo ir interneto.
 Gaminyje turi bati jgalinta ,,HP Web Services“ (HP Ziniatinklio paslaugos) ir gaminys turi bati registruotas ,HP Connected“ svetainéje.

Jgalinkite ,,HP Web Services* (HP Ziniatinklio paslaugos)
1. Atidarykite HP jterptajj ziniatinklio serverj (EWS):
a. 4 eiluciy valdymo skydas: valdymo skydo ekrane pamatysite IP adresa. o
Jutiklinio ekrano valdymo skydas: pradiniame gaminio valdymo skydo ekrane spustelékite mygtuka Network (Tinklas) &, kad
pamatytuméte IP adresg arba pagrindinio kompiuterio varda.
b. Atidarykite Ziniatinklio narSykle ir adreso eilutéje jveskite IP adresg arba kompiuterio varda tiksliai taip, kaip yra nurodyta gaminio
valdymo pulte. Kompiuterio klaviatiroje paspauskite klavisg Enter. Atidaromas EWS meniu.
PASTABA. Jei Ziniatinklio narsykléje rodomas pranesimas There is a problem with this website’s security certificate (Kilo problema dél sios
svetainés saugos sertifikato), kai bandote atidaryti EWS, spustelékite Continue to this website (not recommended) (Toliau eiti j svetaine
(nerekomenduojama). Pasirinkus Continue to this website (not recommended) (Toliau eiti j svetaine (nerekomenduojama) kompiuteriui
nekils grésmé, jie narSoma HP gaminio EWS.
2. Spustelékite skirtuka HP Web Services (HP Ziniatinklio paslaugos).
3. Pasirinkite parinktj, kad jgalintuméte Web Services (Ziniatinklio paslaugos).
PASTABA. Funkcijos Web Services (Ziniatinklio paslaugos) jjungimas gali uztrukti kelias minutes.
4. Norédami sukurti ,,HP ePrint“ paskyra ir baigti sarankos procedara, apsilankykite www.hpconnected.com arba www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter.
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Konfigurer HP ePrint via e-post
Bruk HP ePrint via e-post til a skrive ut dokumenter ved a sende dem som e-postvedlegg til produktets e-postadresse fra enhver
e-postaktivert enhet, selv fra enheter som ikke befinner seg i samme nettverk.

For & bruke HP ePrint via e-post ma produktet oppfylle disse kravene:
* Produktet ma vaere koblet til et kabelbasert eller tradlast nettverk og ha Internett-tilgang.
 HPs webtjenester ma vare aktivert pa produktet, og produktet ma vaere registrert pa HP Connected.

Aktiver HPs webtjenester
1. Apne HPs innebygde webserver (EWS):

a. Kontrollpaneler med fire linjer: Vis kontrollpanelskjermen for a se IP-adressen. B
Kontrollpaneler med bergringsskjerm: Pa startskjermbildet pa produktets kontrollpanel velger du Nettverk-knappen & for 3 vise
IP-adressen eller vertsnavnet.

b. Apne en nettleser, og skriv inn IP-adressen eller vertsnavnet ngyaktig slik det vises pa produktets kontrollpanel. Trykk pa Enter pa
tastaturet. Den innebygde webserveren apnes.

MERK: Hvis nettleseren viser meldingen Det er et problem med dette nettstedets sikkerhetssertifikat nar du prgver a apne den innebygde

webserveren, velger du Fortsett til dette nettstedet (ikke anbefalt). Det skader ikke datamaskinen hvis du velger Fortsett til dette

nettstedet (ikke anbefalt) nar du navigerer pa den innebygde webserveren til HP-produktet.
2. Klikk pa kategorien HPs webtjenester.
3. Velg alternativet for a aktivere webtjenester.
MERK: Det kan ta flere minutter a aktivere webtjenester.
4. Ga til www.hpconnected.com eller www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter for a opprette en HP ePrint-konto og fullfgre oppsettet.

Konfiiguracja funkcji HP ePrint drogg e-mailowa
Skorzystaj z funkcji HP ePrint drogg e-mailowa, aby drukowa¢ dokumenty, wysytajac je wczesniej jako zataczniki na adres urzadzenia.
Wiadomosci e-mail mozna wysytac z dowolnego urzadzenia, ktére ma taka opcje, a nawet z urzadzen nie znajdujacych sie w tej same;j sieci.

Aby mozna byto korzystac z funkcji HP ePrint droga e-mailowa, urzgdzenie musi spetnia¢ nastepujgce wymagania:
« Konieczne jest podtaczenie do sieci przewodowej lub bezprzewodowej oraz dostep do Internetu.
¢ Funkcja Ustugi sieciowe HP musi by¢ wtgczona w urzadzeniu, a samo urzadzenie musi by¢ zarejestrowane w witrynie HP Connected.

Wiacz Ustugi sieciowe HP
1. Otwdrz wbudowany serwer internetowy HP (EWS):
a. 4-wierszowe panele sterowania: Sprawdz adres IP na wySwietlaczu panelu sterowania. o
Panele sterowania z ekranem dotykowym: Na ekranie gtéwnym panelu sterowania urzadzenia dotknij przycisku Sieé & , aby wyswietli¢
adres IP lub nazwe hosta urzadzenia.
b. Otworz przegladarke internetowa i wpisz w wierszu adresu adres IP lub nazwe hosta urzadzenia, identyczne z danymi wyswietlanymi na
panelu sterowania produktu. Nacisnij przycisk Enter na klawiaturze komputera. Otworzy sie EWS.
UWAGA: Jesli przegladarka wyswietla komunikat Wystepuje problem z certyfikatem zabezpieczen tej witryny internetowej podczas
proby otwarcia EWS, kliknij Przejdz do tej witryny internetowej (niezalecane). Wybranie pozycji Przejdz do tej witryny internetowej
(niezalecane) nie spowoduje zagrozenia dla komputera podczas nawigacji w serwerze EWS produktu HP.
2. Kliknij karte Ustugi sieciowe HP.
3. Wybierz opcje wtaczenia ustug sieciowych.
UWAGA: Wtaczanie ustug sieciowych moze potrwac dtuzsza chwile.
4. Przejdz do strony www.hpconnected.com lub www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter, aby utworzy¢ konto HP ePrint i ukonczy¢ proces konfiguracji.
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@ Configurar o HP ePrint via e-mail
Use o HP ePrint via e-mail para imprimir documentos enviando-o0s como um anexo de e-mail para o endereco de e-mail do produto de qualquer
dispositivo ativado para e-mail, mesmo de dispositivos que ndo estejam na mesma rede.

Para usar o HP ePrint via e-mail, o produto deve atender a estes requisitos:
* 0 produto deve estar conectado a uma rede com ou sem fio e ter acesso a internet.
* 0 HP Web Services deve estar habilitado no produto, e este devera estar registrado com HP Connected.

Ative o HP Web Services
1. Abra o Servidor Web incorporado (EWS) da HP:
a. painéis de controle de 4 linhas: Veja o visor do painel de controle para encontrar o endereco IP. o
Painéis de controle com tela sensivel ao toque: Na tela Inicial no painel de controle do produto, toque no botdo Rede # para identificar
o endereco IP ou nome de host.
b. Abra um navegador da Web e, na linha de endereco, digite o endereco IP ou nome de host exatamente como exibido no painel de controle
do produto. Pressione a tecla Enter no teclado do computador. O EWS sera exibido.
OBSERVACAO: Se 0 navegador Web exibir a mensagem There is a problem with this website’s security certificate (Ocorreu um problema
com o certificado de seguranca deste site) ao tentar abrir o EWS, clique em Continue to this website (not recommended) (Continuar
neste website [Ndo recomendado]). Se vocé selecionar Continue to this website (not recommended) (Continuar neste website [Ndo
recomendado]), ndo prejudicara o computador enquanto navega no EWS para o produto HP.
2. Clique na guia HP Web Services.
3. Selecione a op¢ao para ativar os Servicos da Web.
OBSERVACAO: A habilitacdo de Servigos da Web pode demorar varios minutos.
4. Acesse www.hpconnected.com ou www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter para criar uma conta do HP ePrint e conclua o processo de configuracdo.

@ Configurarea serviciului HP ePrint via e-mail
Utilizati serviciul ,,HP ePrint via email” pentru a imprima documente trimitandu-le ca atasari de e-mail catre adresa de e-mail a produsului, de
la orice dispozitiv cu functionalitate de e-mail, chiar si de la dispozitive care nu sunt in aceeasi retea.

Pentru a utiliza HP ePrint via email, produsul trebuie sa indeplineasca urmatoarele cerinte:
Produsul trebuie sa fie conectat la o retea prin cablu sau wireless si sa aiba acces la Internet.
Serviciile Web HP trebuie sa fie activate pe produs, iar produsul trebuie sa fie inregistrat la HP Connected.

Activarea Serviciilor Web HP
1. Deschideti serverul Web incorporat HP (EWS):
a. Panouri de control cu 4 linii: Vizualizati afisajul panoului de control pentru a vedea adresa IP. -
Panouri de control cu ecran senzitiv: in ecranul principal de pe panoul de control al produsului, atingeti butonul Retea {® pentru a afisa
adresa IP sau numele de gazda.
b. Deschideti un browser Web si, in linia de adresa, tastati adresa IP sau numele de gazda exact cum sunt afisate pe panoul de control al
produsului. Apdsati tasta Enter de pe tastatura computerului. Se deschide EWS.
NOTA: Dacé browserul Web afiseazi un mesaj There is a problem with this website’s security certificate (Este o problema cu certificatul de
securitate al acestui site Web) cand incercati sa deschideti EWS, faceti clic pe Continue to this website (not recommended) (Continuare pe
acest site Web (nerecomandat)). Daca alegeti optiunea Continue to this website (not recommended), acest lucru nu va dauna computerului
in timp ce navigati in cadrul serverului EWS pentru produsul HP.
2. Faceti clic pe fila Servicii Web HP.
3. Selectati optiunea pentru activarea Serviciilor Web.
NOTA: Este posibil ca activarea Serviciilor Web s3 dureze cateva minute.
4. Accesati www.hpconnected.com sau www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter pentru a crea un cont HP ePrint si finalizati procesul de configurare.
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Hacrpoiika HP ePrint no anekTpoHHoit nouTe
®yHkuma "HP ePrint no anekTpoHHOM NoyTe" N03BONAET OTNPABNATL LOKYMEHTbI HA NeYaThb, Nepecbinas UxX BO BMIOXXEHWUM HA aApec NpUHTepa,
noaAep>KMBAOLLLEr0 INEKTPOHHYH MOYTY. ITO NO3BO/IAET NeYaTaTb AaXe C YCTPOMCTB, KOTOPbIe HAXOAATCA B APYIUX CETAX.

Jns ncnonb3osanus HP ePrint no aneKTpoHHOM NoYTe, yCTPOMCTBO AOMKHO COOTBETCTBOBATL CNeAYHLWUM TPe60BaHUAM:
* YCTPOMCTBO A0/IKHO 6bITb NOAKHYEHO K 6€CNpOBOLHOM UM MPOBOAHOM CETU U UMETb A0CTYN K ceTh MHTepHeT.
 Be6-cny>x6b1 HP fonHbI 6b1Tb BKHOYEHDI, @ YCTPOMCTBO A0MKHO 6bITh 3apernctpuposaHo B cucteme HP Connected.

AxTHBauusa Be6-cnyx6 HP
1. OTKpoWTe BCTPOEHHbIN Be6-cepaep HP (EWS) cneaytoimm o6pasom.
A. 4-cTpoyHble naHenu ynpasnexnus. Hangute IP-agpec Ha 3kpaHe NaHenn ynpaBneHus.
CeHcopHble naHenu ynpasaeHus. Ytobbl 0T06pa3unTtb IP-agpec nnm uMsa XocTa, Ha rAaBHOM 3KPaHe NaHesnn ynpasneHus yCTpoOMCTBOM
KOCHUTECH KHOMKK CeTb 8,
B. OTkpoviTe Be6-6pay3ep 1 B afpecHoi cTpoke BBeauTe IP-afpec unm umsa xocta TOYHO B TOM BUAE, B KOTOPOM OHM 0TO6PAXKaKTCs Ha
naHenu ynpasneHus ycTpoicTeoM. Haxxmute knasuwy Enter Ha knaBuaType komnbtoTepa. OTkpoeTcs EWS.
NMPUMEYAHME. Ecnu B Be6-6pay3epe nossnseTca coobuieHe BosHukna npobnema ¢ cepTudpukaTom 6e30nacHOCTH 3TOro Be6-caita npu
OTKpbITUK EWS, Bbi6epuTe MPoA0MKUTL OTKPbITHE 3TOro Be6-y3na (He pekomenayetcs). Boi6op MpogomKUTb OTKPbITHE ITOrO Be6-
y3na (He pekomeHAyeTCA) He HaHeceT BpeAa KOMNboTepy npuy paboTe ¢ EWS ana ycrpoiictea HP.
2. MepenpguTe Ha BKNaaky Be6-cnyx6bi HP.
3. Bknouute Be6-cny>x6bl, BbI6GpaB COOTBETCTBYHOLLIMIA NYHKT.
MPUMEYAHUE. BkntoueHune Be6-cny>x6 MOXET 3aHATb HECKONTbKO MUHYT.
4. Nepeitaute Ha cant www.hpconnected.com unn www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter, 4To6bi cO30aThb yueTHYO 3anucb HP ePrint 1 3aBepwunTb
nNpoLecc yCTaHOBKM.

Podesavanje usluge HP ePrint preko e-poste
Koristite HP ePrint preko e-poste da biste Stampali dokumenta tako Sto cete ih poslati u obliku priloga e-poste na e-adresu bilo kog uredaja koji
ima omogucenu e-postu, ¢ak i sa uredaja koji nisu na istoj mrezi.

Da biste koristili HP ePrint preko e-poste, uredaj mora da ispuni sledece zahteve:
« Uredaj mora biti povezan na ozi¢enu ili beZi¢nu mrezu i mora imati pristup Internetu.
* Na uredaju moraju biti omogucene HP mrezne usluge i uredaj mora biti registrovan na lokaciji HP Connected.

Ukljucite HP Web Services (HP mrezne usluge)
1. Otvorite ugradeni HP Web server (Embedded Web Server — EWS):

a. Kontrolne table sa 4 reda: Na ekranu kontrolne table pogledajte IP adresu. N
Kontrolne table s ekranima osetljivim na dodir: Na glavnom ekranu kontrolne table uredaja dodirnite dugme Network (Mreza) = da bi
se prikazala IP adresa uredaja ili ime glavnog racunarskog sistema.

b. Otvorite Web pregledac i u polje za adresu unesite IP adresu ili ime glavnog ra¢unarskog sistema ta¢no kao Sto je navedeno na kontrolnoj
tabli uredaja. Pritisnite taster Enter na tastaturi racunara. Otvorice se ugradeni HP Web server.

NAPOMENA: Ako se u Web pregledacu pojavi poruka There is a problem with this website’s security certificate (Postoji problem sa

bezbednosnim certifikatom ove Web lokacije) kada probate da otvorite EWS, kliknite na Continue to this website (not recommended)

(Nastavi do ove Web lokacije (ne preporutuje se)). Ako izaberete stavku Continue to this website (not recommended) (Nastavi do ove Web

lokacije (ne preporucuje se)) necete dovesti u pitanje bezbednost racunara dok koristite EWS za HP uredaj.

2. I1zaberite karticu HP Web Services (HP mrezne usluge).

3. Izaberite opciju za omogucavanje mreznih usluga.

NAPOMENA: Omogucavanje mreznih usluga moze potrajati nekoliko minuta.

4. Posetite stranicu www.hpconnected.com ili www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter i tamo kreirajte HP ePrint nalog i dovrsite proces podeSavanja.

44



InStalacia softvéru HP ePrint via e-mail
Pomocou aplikacie HP ePrint via email mozete tlac¢it dokumenty tak, ze ich poslete ako prilohu e-mailu na e-mailova adresu produktu z
lubovolného zariadenia s moznostou posielania e-mailov, a to aj zo zariadeni, ktoré sa nenachadzaji v tej istej sieti.

Ak chcete pouzivat softvér HP ePrint via email, zariadenie musi spliiat nasledujiice poziadavky:
» Zariadenie musi byt pripojené ku kablovej alebo bezdrétovej sieti a mat pristup na internet.
* V zariadeni musia byt zapnuté webové sluzby HP a zariadenie musi byt zaregistrované na lokalite HP Connected.

Aktivacia webovych sluzieb
1. Otvorte vstavany webovy server HP (EWS):
a. 4-riadkové ovladacie panely: Adresu IP najdete na displeji ovladacieho panela.
Dotykové ovladacie panely: Ak chcete zobrazit adresu IP alebo nazov hostitela, na domovskej obrazovke ovladacieho panela zariadenia
sa dotknite tlatidla Siet &%
b. Otvorte webovy prehladavac a do riadka s adresou zadajte adresu IP alebo nazov hostitela presne v takom tvare, v akom sa zobrazuje
na ovladacom paneli zariadenia. Na klavesnici pocitaca stlacte klaves Enter. Otvori sa server EWS.
POZNAMKA: Ak sa vo webovom prehladavaci pocas otvarania servera EWS zobrazi hlasenie There is a problem with this website’s
security certificate (Vyskytol sa problém s certifikatom zabezpecenia tejto webovej lokality), kliknite na moznost Continue to this website
(not recommended) (Pokracovat v pouzivani tejto webovej lokality (neodportca sa)). Vyberom moznosti Continue to this website (not
recommended) (Pokracovat v pouZivani tejto webovej lokality (neodportca sa)) nevystavujete pocitac riziku po¢as navigacie v serveri EWS
pre zariadenie HP.
2. Kliknite na kartu HP Web Services (Webové sluzby HP).
3. Vyberom zodpovedajlicej moznosti povolte webové sluzby.
POZNAMKA: Povolenie webovych sluzieb moze trvat niekolko minut.
4. Prejdite na lokalitu www.hpconnected.com alebo www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter, vytvorte si konto HP ePrint a dokoncite proces nastavenia.

Nastavitev programa HP ePrint prek e-poste
Uporabite HP ePrint za tiskanje dokumentov prek e-poste. Posljite jih kot e-poStne priloge na e-postni naslov izdelka iz katere koli naprave, ki
omogoca e-posto, tudi iz naprav, ki niso v istem omrezju.

Za uporabo storitve HP ePrint prek e-poste mora izdelek izpolnjevati te zahteve:
« |zdelek mora biti povezan z zi¢nim ali brezzi¢nim omreZjem in imeti internetni dostop.
« Vizdelku morajo biti omogocene HP-jeve spletne storitve in izdelek mora biti registriran v storitvi HP Connected.

Omogoci HP-jeve spletne storitve
1. Odprite HP-jev vdelani spletni streznik (EWS):
a. 4-vrsticne nadzorne plosce: Naslov IP si lahko ogledate na zaslonu nadzorne plosce. -
Nadzorne plosée z zaslonom na dotik: Na zacetnem zaslonu na nadzorni plosti izdelka se dotaknite gumba Omrezje ¥, da prikazete
naslov IP ali ime gostitelja.
b. Odprite spletni brskalnik in v vrstico naslova vnesite naslov IP ali ime gostitelja to€no tako, kot je prikazano na nadzorni plos¢i izdelka. Na
racunalniski tipkovnici pritisnite tipko Enter. Odpre se vdelani spletni streznik.
0POMBA: Ce se v spletnem brskalniku prikaze sporotilo Prislo je do tezave z varnostnim potrdilom tega spletnega mesta, ko poskusite
odpreti vdelani spletni streznik (ews), kliknite Ustopi na to spletno mesto (ni priporoéeno). Z izbiro moznosti Ustopi na to spletno mesto
(ni priporoceno) ne boste skodili racunalniku, ko krmarite po vdelanem spletnem strezniku izdelka.
2. Kliknite zavihek HP-jeve spletne storitve.
3. Izberite moznost, da omogocite Spletne storitve.
0OPOMBA: Omogocanje Spletnih storitev lahko traja nekaj minut.
4. Ce zelite ustvariti racun HP ePrint in dokon¢ati namestitev, obié¢ite www.hpconnected.com ali www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter.
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Installera HP ePrint via e-post
Anvand HP ePrint via e-post for att skriva ut dokument genom att skicka dem som en e-postbilaga till produktens e-postadress fran valfri
e-postaktiverad enhet, dven fran enheter som inte finns i samma natverk.

For att du ska kunna anvédnda HP ePrint via e-post maste produkten uppfylla féljande krav:
* Produkten maste vara ansluten till ett tradbundet eller tradlost natverk och ha internetatkomst.
» HP-webbtjanster maste aktiveras pa produkten och den maste vara registrerad med HP Connected.

Aktivera HP-webbtjanster
1. Oppna HP EWS (Embedded Web Server):
a. Kontrollpaneler med fyra rader: Visa kontrollpanelens display sa ser du IP-adressen. -
Pekkontrollpaneler: Fran startskdrmen pa skrivarens kontrollpanel trycker du pa knappen Nitverk & for att visa IP-adressen eller
vardnamnet.
b. Oppna en webbl&sare och ange IP-adressen eller virdnamnet pa adressraden, exakt sa som det visas pa produktens kontrollpanel. Tryck
pa Retur pa tangentbordet. Den inbdddade webbservern 6ppnas.
0BS! Om webbldsaren visar Det finns ett problem med den hir webbsidans sdkerhetscertifikat vid forsok att oppna EWS, klickar du pa
Fortsétt till den hir webbsidan (rekommenderas inte). Om du véljer Fortsdtt till denna webbplats (rekommenderas inte) skadas inte
datorn nar du navigerar pa den inbaddade webbservern for HP-produkten.
2. Klicka pa fliken HP-webbtjénster.
3. Valj alternativet att aktivera Webbtjanster.
0BS! Det kan ta flera minuter att aktivera Webbtjdnster.
4. Ga till www.hpconnected.com eller www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter for att skapa ett HP ePrint-konto och slutféra installationen.

E-postaile HP ePrint Kurma
Aygitlar ayni ag lizerinde olmasa bile belgeleri e-posta eki olarak herhangi bir e-posta 6zellikli aygittan tiriiniin e-posta adresine gondererek
yazdirmak icin e-posta ile HP ePrint kullanin.

E-postaile HP ePrint'i kullanmak i¢in Grrliniin su gereksinimleri karsilamasi gerekir:
« Uriin kablolu veya kablosuz bir aga bagli ve internet erisimine sahip olmalidir.
* HP Web Hizmetleri triinde etkinlestirilmis ve iriin, HP Connected'a kaydedilmis olmalidir.

HP Web Hizmetleri'ni Etkinlestirme
1. HP Yerlesik Web Sunucusu'nu (EWS) acin:
a. 4 satirli kontrol panelleri: IP adresini gérmek icin kontrol paneli ekranina bakin.
Dokunmatik ekran kontrol panelleri: Uriiniin IP adresini ya da ana bilgisayar adini gériintiilemek icin iiriiniin kontrol panelindeki Ana
ekrandan A§ diigmesine dokunun. @
b. Bir Web tarayicisi acin ve adres satirina iiriin kontrol panelinde gériintiilenen sekilde IP adresini veya ana bilgisayar adini yazin. Bilgisayar
klavyesindeki Enter tusuna basin. EWS acilir.
NOT: Yerlesik web sunucusunu (EWS) agmaya calistiginizda Web tarayicisi Bu web sitesinin giivenlik sertifikasiyla ilgili bir sorun var
mesajini gériintiliiyorsa Bu web sitesine devam et (6nerilmez) secenedine tiklayin. HP driiniine ait EWS'de gezinirken Bu web sitesine git
(dnerilmez) secenedinin belirlenmesi bilgisayara zarar vermez.
2. HP Web Hizmetleri sekmesine tiklayin.
3. Web Hizmetleri'ni etkinlestirme secenegini belirleyin.
NOT: Web Hizmetleri'ni etkinlestirmek birka¢ dakika siirebilir.
4. Bir HP ePrint hesabi olusturmak icin www.hpconnected.com veya www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter adresine gidin ve kurulum islemini
tamamlayin.
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HanawTtyBaHHsa HP ePrint 3a fonoMoroio eNIeKTPOHHOI NOWITH

BukopuctoByiiTe HP ePrint yepes enekTpoHHy NoOwTy Ans APYKY AOKYMEHTIB. [POCTO HAAIWNiTh AOKYMEHT K BKNaAeHHA Ha agpecy
€N1eKTPOHHOI NOLUTU MPUCTPOHD € 6YAb-AKOr0 iHLLOro NPUCTPOLO, L0 NIATPUMYE HALACUAHHA TakMUX NOBIAOMNEHb, HABITb AKLLO iX NiAKNHYeHO
00 iHLWOI Mepexi.

[ins BukopuctaHHa HP ePrint yepes enekTpoHHY NOLUTY BMPi6 NOBMHEH BiANOBIAaTU TaKUM BUMOraM:
* BiH Ma€ 6yTM NigKnoYeHui 1o kabenbHoi abo 6e34p0oTOBOI Mepexi Ta MaTh [OCTYN A0 IHTepHeTy;
* Ha HbOMy MaEe 6yTun BBIMKHYTa Be6-cny>k6a HP, a cam BiH Mae 6yTu 3apeectpoBanuii B HP Connected.

VBiMKHeHHA Be6-cnyx6
1. BiokpwuiiTe B6ynoBaHuii Be6-cepsep HP.

a) 4-papaKoBi naHeni KepyBaHHA: IP-aapecy BKa3aHo Ha AMCNel naHeni KepyBaHHSA. -
CeHCcOpHi NaHei KepyBaHHA: BiJKPMBLLIM FOMOBHUI eKPaH Ha NaHeni KepyBaHHs MPUCTPOI, HATUCHITL KHomKy Network (Mepesxa) (),
w06 Bigobpasutn IP-agpecy abo iM'a xocTa.

6) BinkpuitTe Be6-6pay3ep i BBe4iTb B aapecHoMy paaKy IP-aapecy abo iM’a X0CTa, L0 Bigo6paxkatoTbCa Ha NaHeni KepyBaHHSA NPUCTPOHO.
HatucHiTb knasiwy Enter Ha knaBiaTypi komn'toTepa. BifKkp1eTbca BikHO B6yaoBaHoro Be6-cepeepa HP.

MPUMITKA. ko B pasi cnpobu BioKpuTH B6YA0BaHUI Be6-cepBep y Be6-6pay3epi 3'aBuTbca nosigomneHHs Mipo6nema is ceprudikatom

6e3neku uboOro Be6-canTy, KnauHiTb MPoAoBXUTH Nepernaa Be6-caifTy (He pekoMeHAOBaHO). HanawTysaHHA MpoA0BXUTH Nepernag,

Be6-caifTy (He peKOMeHA,0BaHO) He 3aBAACTb LUKOAM KOMM'HOTEpPY, AKLLO BM NpaLoBaTUMETe y MeXax B6YA0BaHOro Be6-cepeepa NpucTpoto

HP.

2. Bubepitb Bknaaxy HP Web Services (Be6-cnyx6u HP).

3. Bubepitb NnapameTp yBIMKHEHHSA Be6-cnyx6.

Mpumitka. Jns yBiMKHEHHS Be6-Cay»6 MoXke 3Ha[06UTUCA KiNlbKa XBUIIUH.

4. Mepenaitb Ha cTOpiHKY www.hpconnected.com a6o www.hp.com/go/eprintcenter, w06 cteoputy 06nikosui 3anuc HP ePrint i 3aBepLumTy
npoLec HanawTyBaHHS.
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Copyright and License
© 2015 Copyright HP Development Company, L.P.

Reproduction, adaptation or translation without prior written permission
is prohibited, except as allowed under the copyright laws.

The information contained herein is subject to change without notice.

The only warranties for HP products and services are set forth in the
express warranty statements accompanying such products and services.
Nothing herein should be construed as constituting an

additional warranty. HP shall not be liable for technical or editorial
errors or omissions contained herein.

Edition 1,11/2015

FCC Regulations

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits

for a Class A digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses,
and can radiate radio frequency energy, and if not installed and used in
accordance with the instruction manual, may cause harmful interference
to radio communications. Operation of this equipment in a residential
area is likely to cause harmful interference in which case the user will be
required to correct the interference at his own expense.

NOTE: Any changes or modifications to the printer that are not
expressly approved by HP could void the user’s authority to operate
this equipment. Use of a shielded interface cable is required to
comply with the Class A limits of Part 15 of FCC rules.

Trademark Credits
Windows® is a U.S. registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation.
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Copyright et licence
© 2015 Copyright HP Development Company, L.P.

La reproduction, 'adaptation ou la traduction de ce document sans
l'autorisation écrite préalable de HP est interdite, sauf dans des
conditions conformes aux lois relatives au copyright. Les informations
contenues dans ce document peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.

Les seules garanties pour les produits et services HP sont décrites dans
les déclarations de garantie expresse qui accompagnent ces produits et
services. Les informations contenues dans ce document ne constituent
en aucun cas une garantie supplémentaire. HP n’est pas responsable des
erreurs d’ordre technique ou éditorial ou des omissions contenues dans
ce document.

Edition 1, 11/2015

Réglementations de la FCC

Ce matériel a été testé et respecte les limitations concernant les
équipements numériques de classe A, conformément a l'article 15

de la réglementation FCC. Ces limites sont destinées a assurer une
protection suffisante contre les interférences produites dans une
installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génére, utilise et peut
émettre des fréquences radioélectriques. S’il n’est pas installé et
utilisé conformément au manuel d'instructions, il peut provoquer des
interférences préjudiciables aux communications radio. Lutilisation
de cet équipement dans une zone résidentielle peut provoquer des
interférences préjudiciables. Dans un tel cas, il incombe a l'utilisateur
de corriger ces interférences a ses propres frais.

REMARQUE : Toute modification apportée au produit sans le
consentement de HP peut se traduire par la révocation du droit
d’exploitation de I'équipement dont jouit l'utilisateur. Un cable
d’interface blindé est requis afin de satisfaire aux stipulations de l'article
15 des réglementations de la FCC sur les appareils de classe A.

Crédits concernant les marques
Windows® est une marque déposée de Microsoft Corporation aux
Etats-Unis.




